
39,189.00

11,998.40

6,960.10

1,291.20

72.00

480.00

60.00

50.00

14,435.40

200.00

125.00

120.00

840.00

920.00

4,050.00

$80,791.10

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

13,578.05

1,786.50

500.00

475.00

575.00

1,120.00

160.00

150.00

645.00

175.00

924.00

7,190.80

400.00

140.00

$27,819.35

$15,400.00

$3,915.00

TOTAL WIRING PERMITS 134

TOTAL ZONING PERMITS 155

COM - REPLACEMENT WINDOWS 2 $30,000

TOTAL ALTERATIONS PERMITS 182 $6,205,476

COMMERCIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION 6 $1,901,000

COMMERCIAL ROOFING 4 $970,517

ANTENNA CABINET 1 $55,000

COMMERCIAL FIT OUT BUILDING 1 $50,000

RES - REINSTATEMENT 1 $6,000

RESIDENTIAL SOLAR PANELS 6 $106,335

RESIDENTIAL REPLACEMENT WINDOWS 28 $359,603

RESIDENTIAL WOODSTOVE 4 $20,666

RESIDENTIAL ROOFING 19 $301,065

RES - INSULATION 23 $84,877

RESIDENTIAL ADDITION OF DECK OR FARMER'S PORCH 20 $285,405

RESIDENTIAL SIDING 17 $331,307

TOTAL TEMP CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY 2

ALTERATIONS

RESIDENTIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION 50 $1,703,701

COMMERCIAL - NEW STRUCTURE 1

TOTAL CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY PERMITS 38

TEMP CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

COMMERCIAL - NEW STRUCTURE 2

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED 19

NEW SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED 15

MOBILE HOME 3

COM - DEMO ALL STRUCTURES 1

TOTAL NEW CONSTRUCTION PERMITS 77 $13,681,524

CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

SIGN 21 $49,300

DEMO - ALL STRUCTURES - RESIDENTIAL 2 $35,000

COM - INGROUND POOL 1 $49,000

TEMPORARY TENT 1

RESIDENTIAL TENT 3

RESIDENTIAL ABOVE-GROUND POOL 1 $1,300

COMMERCIAL TRENCH 1

COMMERCIAL - NEW STRUCTURE 2 $4,275,000

SHED 1 $50,000

RESIDENTIAL IN-GROUND POOL 6 $287,424

MOBILE HOME 5 $648,000

DETACHED GARAGE/CARPORT 2 $160,000

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED 20 $6,539,000

NEW SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED 10 $1,587,500

TOWN OF PLYMOUTH

DEPARTMENT OF INSPECTIONAL SERVICES

Permits Issued From July 01, 2020 To July 31, 2020

No. Issued Est Cost Fees Paid to Date

NEW CONSTRUCTION



$21,285.00

$149,210.45Grand Total 903 $19,887,000

TOTAL PLUMBING/GAS PERMITS 165



Date Street Name Est. Cost Fees Paid to Date

33 TYLER LANE 

HANOVER, MA 02339Tradesman: PANDOLFO WILLIAM

CONSTRUCT A 2-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE, 1ST FLOOR 24' X 20', 41'6" X22', 15'6" 

X 6'6", 24' X 24' GARAGE, 6' X 22' FRONT 

PORCH, 2' X 8' STAIRS, 4' X 6'6" FRONT 

PORCH, 2' X 6'6" STAIRS, 13' X 20' DECK, 4' 

X 4'LANDING; 4' X 14' STAIRS; 5'6" X 4' 

LANDING, 4' X 5' STAIRS; 2ND FLOOR 11'6" 

X 20', 6'6" X 6'6", 14' X 22'; GEOTECHNICAL 

REPORT REQUIRED PRIOR TO THE 

PLACEMENT OF ANY CONCRETE 

FOOTINGS.  (APP160759) (Z20200446) - 4 

BEDROOMS

$250,000 $2,247.70

Permit #: B20200292 Date Issued: 07/06/2020

Contractor: PANDOLFO BUILDERS INC 781-858-6144

2 CRESTFIELD ST 

MATTAPOISETT, MA 02739Tradesman: WENNERBERG, WILLIAM III

7/6 429 SANDWICH LLC 026000003018 46 BRAMHALL LANE

CONSTRUCT A 2-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE, 1ST FLOOR 18' X 18', 16' X 18', 21'6" 

X 36', 8' X 22'6", 24' X 24' GARAGE, 6' X 22'6" 

COVERED PORCH, 2' X 6' STAIRS, 18' X 10' 

SIDE DECK, 10' X 8' SIDE DECK; 2ND 

FLOOR 22' X 26'10", 8' X 19'8"  (APP160987) 

(Z20200546) - 3 BEDROOMS

$400,000 $2,309.30

Permit #: B20200285 Date Issued: 07/06/2020

Contractor: BAREFOOT COTTAGE CO LLC 781-291-1773

526 SHIP POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: LANE GENE

7/6 BAREFOOT COTTAGE LLC 078C000011204 26 HICKORYWOOD

CONSTRUCT A 2-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE, 1ST FLOOR 28' X 36', 16' X 16', 3' X 

9', 24' X 24' GARAGE, 4' X 9' FRONT PORCH, 

1' X 9' STEP, 12' X 12' DECK, 4' X 4' 

LANDING, 4' X 4' STAIRS, 8' X 6' 

BULKHEAD, 1' X 6'BOX WINDOW; 2ND 

FLOOR 28' X 36', 3' X 9', 22' X 17'10", 2' X 

11'8", 3' X 8'  (APP160178) (Z20200402) 

SPECIAL PERMIT #B-615 - 4 BEDROOMS

$350,000 $2,534.00

Permit #: B20200281 Date Issued: 07/06/2020

Contractor: LANE GENE 774-277-1331

70 E FALMOUTH HIGHWAY, NO. 3 

EAST FALMOUTH, MA 02536Tradesman: LOHR WESLEY 508-566-0973

7/6 ELBOW POND LLC 059000038010 61 ELBOW POND LANE

CONSTRUCT A 1-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE, 15' X 6', 32'8" X 31', 11' X16'8", 5' X 

3'8", 14'4" X 15'6", 7'6" X 8'6", 3'6" X 5'6", 13'6" 

X 13'6", 24' X 24' GARAGE, 5'4" X 7' ENTRY 

PORCH, 1' X 7' STEP, 11' X 13' DECK, 4' X 4' 

STAIRS, 6'6" x 5'6" BULKHEAD, 2' x 6' 

FIREPLACE  (APP161528) (Z20200623) - 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$240,000 $1,706.60

Permit #: B20200280 Date Issued: 07/01/2020

Contractor: THE VALLE GROUP, INC. 978-375-5850

NEW CONSTRUCTION

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED - BUILDING PERMIT

7/1 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001312 100 WHITE CLOVER TRAIL

TOWN OF PLYMOUTH

DEPARTMENT OF INSPECTIONAL SERVICES

Permits Issued From July 01, 2020 To July 31, 2020

Owner Parcel ID No. Description of Work



7/10

PO BOX 1118 

BARNSTABLE, MA 02630Tradesman: LAMORA BENJAMIN G

CONSTRUCT A 2-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE, 1ST FLOOR 33'6" X 18', 8'6" X 19'6", 

23' X 36'6", 25' X 13'6", 14' X 18'6", 12' X 30', 24' 

X 15', 4' X 12' FOYER, 27' X 27' GARAGE, 4' X 

1' BUMP, 1' X 11'6" BUMP, 2' X 8' STAIRS, 2' 

X 8' STAIRS, 2' X 7' STAIRS, 2' X 7' STAIRS, 

6'6" X 5'6"BULKHEAD, 12' X 4' FRONT 

PORCH, 1' X 8' STEP; 2ND FLOOR 22' X 7', 

19'6" X 15'6", 2'6" X 9'6", 22' X 18'6", 27' X 

35'6", 7'6" X 2' BUMP, 21'6" X 4' BALCONY, 

21'6" X 14' BALCONY, 8' X 4'6" DORMER  

(APP160407) (Z20200463) - 5 BEDROOMS

$1,834,000 $4,055.10

Permit #: B20200304 Date Issued: 07/14/2020

Contractor: LINEAL CONSTRUCTION INC 508-275-7512

100 HEDGES POND RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: SHERIDAN MATT

7/14 JONES RUSSELL M 024000004A000 216 SANDWICH STREET

CONSTRUCT A 1-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

DETACHED CONDO 42' X 22', 18' X 12', 12' X 

22' GARAGE, 10' X 10' DECK, 2' X 4' STAIRS, 

5' X 4' STOOP, 2' X 5' STAIRS, 6'6" X 5'6" 

BULKHEAD (APP160160) (Z20200215) 

SPECIAL PERMIT #3956 - 2 BEDROOMS

$140,000 $1,103.20

Permit #: B20200301 Date Issued: 07/10/2020

Contractor: SHERIDAN HOME BUILDERS 508-577-0389

100 HEDGES POND RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: SHERIDAN MATT

7/10 SHERIDAN HOME BUILDERS INC076016001034 22 BLISSFUL MEADOW DRIVE

CONSTRUCT A 1-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

DETACHED CONDO 42' X 22', 18' X 12', 12' X 

22' GARAGE, 10' X 10' DECK, 2' X 4' STAIRS, 

5' X 4' STOOP, 2' X 5' STAIRS, 6'6" X 5'6" 

BULKHEAD (APP160189) (Z20200396) 

SPECIAL PERMIT #3956  - 2 BEDROOMS

$140,000 $1,103.20

Permit #: B20200300 Date Issued: 07/10/2020

Contractor: SHERIDAN HOME BUILDERS 508-577-0389

70 E FALMOUTH HIGHWAY, NO. 3 

EAST FALMOUTH, MA 02536Tradesman: LOHR WESLEY 508-566-0973

7/10 SHERIDAN HOME BUILDERS INC076016001010 70 BLISSFUL MEADOW DRIVE

CONSTRUCT A 1-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE 15' X 38'8", 16' X 32'8", 13'X 11', 4' X 

13', 7' X 8', 12' X 16', 12' X 12', 24' X 12' 

GARAGE, 22'X 12' GARAGE, 11' X 5' 

COVERED PORCH, 1' X 11' STEP, 11' X 13' 

DECK, 4' X 4' LANDING, 4' X 14' STAIRS, 2' X 

5' FIREPLACE, 5' X 7' BULKHEAD 

(APP161530) (Z20200625) - 3 BEDROOMS

$220,000 $1,799.00

Permit #: B20200298 Date Issued: 07/10/2020

Contractor: THE VALLE GROUP, INC. 978-375-5850

70 E FALMOUTH HIGHWAY, NO. 3 

EAST FALMOUTH, MA 02536Tradesman: LOHR WESLEY 508-566-0973

7/10 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001284 115 WHITE CLOVER TRAIL

CONSTRUCT A 1-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE 16' X 14', 12' X 32', 50' X 27', 24' X 24' 

GARAGE, 13' X 8' FRONT PORCH, 1' X 8' 

STEP, 11' X 13' DECK, 4' X 4' STAIRS, 5' X 6' 

BULKHEAD, 2' X 6' FIREPLACE  

(APP161529) (Z20200624) - 3 BEDROOMS

$220,000 $1,992.90

Permit #: B20200297 Date Issued: 07/10/2020

Contractor: THE VALLE GROUP, INC. 978-375-5850

ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001313 102 WHITE CLOVER TRAIL



444 LONG POND RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: RIDDER MARK

CONSTRUCT A 2-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE, 1ST FLOOR 23' X 32' 15' X 34', 2' X 5', 

4' X 13', 22' X 22' GARAGE, 6'6" X 16' FRONT 

PORCH, 5' X 4' FRONT PORCH, 2' X'6 

STAIRS, 8' X 4' PORCH, 1' X 8' STEP, 6'6" X 

5'6"BULKHEAD; 2ND FLOOR 40' X 18' 

(APP161513) (Z20200633) - 3 BEDROOMS

$210,000 $2,017.40

Permit #: B20200339 Date Issued: 07/24/2020

Contractor: RIDDER BUILDING CORP 508-958-8089

444 LONG POND RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: RIDDER MARK

7/24 WAVERLY OAKS DEVELOPMENT LLC077A000006041 3 BETHPAGE LANE

CONSTRUCT A 2-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE, 1ST FLOOR 40' X 42', 4' X 18', 6' X 

15', 21' X 12', 24' X 24' GARAGE, 6' X 8' 

PORCH, 1' X 6' STEP,12' X 8' DECK, 8' X 4' 

STAIRS, 6' X 5' BULKHEAD; 2ND FLOOR 

NOT FINISHED. SPECIAL PERMIT #B--581 

(APP161511) (Z20200634) - 2 BEDROOMS

$210,000 $2,017.40

Permit #: B20200331 Date Issued: 07/23/2020

Contractor: RIDDER BUILDING CORP 508-958-8089

20 COTTON RD 

NASHUA, NH 03063Tradesman: SAVARD GERARD

7/23 WAVERLY OAKS DEVELOPMENT LLC077A000006050 7 SPYGLASS LANE

CONSTRUCT A 1-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE 38'10" X 32', 20'10" X 28', 6' X 13', 8'3" 

X 15', 22' X 22' GARAGE, 8' X 9' FRONT 

PORCH, 1' X 9' STEP, 13' X 10' DECK  

(APP161759) (Z20200666) - 2 BEDROOMS

$270,000 $1,910.30

Permit #: B20200318 Date Issued: 07/20/2020

Contractor: STABILE HOMES AT REDBROOK LLC603-657-8602

20 COTTON RD 

NASHUA, NH 03063Tradesman: SAVARD GERARD

7/20 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001379 36 BEARBERRY PATH

CONSTRUCT A 1-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE 22' X 23'8", 22' X 44', 6' X 13'6", 22' X 

22' GARAGE, 6' X 8' FRONT PORCH, 5' X 22' 

FRONT PORCH, 1'X 8' STEP, 12' X 10' DECK, 

2' X 4' STAIRS, 12' X 14' SUNROOM, 6'6" X 

5'6" BULKHEAD (APP161090) (Z20200563) - 2 

BEDROOMS

$270,000 $1,668.10

Permit #: B20200317 Date Issued: 07/20/2020

Contractor: STABILE HOMES AT REDBROOK LLC603-657-8602

295 HEAD OF THE BAY ROAD 

BUZZARDS BAY, MA 02532Tradesman: MULLIGAN MICHAEL R

7/20 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001390 39 BEARBERRY PATH

CONSTRUCT A 2-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE, 1ST FLOOR 38' X 26', 18' X 24', 2' X 

8', 24' X 24' GARAGE, 36' X 6' FARMERS 

PORCH, 1' X 8' STEP, 12' X 16' DECK, 2' X 4' 

STAIRS, 5' X 7' BULKHEAD; 2ND FLOOR 38' 

X 26', 24' X 24' (APP161657) (Z20200656) - 4 

BEDROOMS

$300,000 $2,838.50

Permit #: B20200306 Date Issued: 07/16/2020

Contractor: ABSOLUTE BUILDING CONSULTANTS508-294-4859

7/16 FTA LLC 059000004023 50 ARBOR RIDGE



7/28

Tradesman: PROTZ RYAN

DEMO TO 1ST FLOOR DECK; 

RECONSTRUCT HOUSE ON EXISTING 

FOUNDATION, 1STFLOOR 49'2" X 30'; 

CONSTRUCT WRAP DECK 49'2" X 9'6", 21'6" 

X 8'6", 8'6" X 8'4", STAIRS 7' X 4'; 

CONSTRUCT 2ND FLOOR ADDITION 30' X 

41' (APP160505) (Z20200465) - SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE

$275,000 $150.00

Permit #: B20200350 Date Issued: 07/30/2020

Contractor: RYAN PROTZ 78 PERSEVERANCE PATH 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

4 RUSSELL MILLS ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: GOODMAN MICHAEL P

7/30 DONOVAN WILLIAM J 048049008A000 6 BEACH AVENUE

CONSTRUCT A 2-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE, 1ST FLOOR 28' X 34', 25' X 22' 

GARAGE, 5' X 6' COVERED PORCH, 1' X 6' 

STEP, 3'6" X 10' REAR LANDING, 1' X 10' 

STEP, 6'6" X 5'6" BULKHEAD; 2ND FLOOR 

17' X 34', 5'6" X 29', 4' X 5'6" DORMER, 4' X 

5'6" DORMER, 4' X 5'6" DORMER 

(APP160762) (Z20200503) - 3 BEDROOMS

$300,000 $1,696.10

Permit #: B20200349 Date Issued: 07/30/2020

Contractor: MIKE AND TONY ELBOW POND LLC508-400-9216

4 RUSSELL MILLS ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: GOODMAN MICHAEL P

7/30 ELBOW POND LLC 059000038026 44 LOWER ELBOW POND LANE

CONSTRUCT A 2-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE 1ST FLOOR 28' X 36', 2' X 9',24' X 24' 

GARAGE, 5' X 9' COVERED PORCH, 1' X 9' 

STEP, 3' X 8' REAR LANDING, 2' X 8' STAIRS, 

6'6" X 5'6" BULKHEAD, 2' X 6'6" FIREPLACE; 

2NDFLOOR 28' X 36', 2' X 9'  (APP160761) 

(Z20200502) - 3 BEDROOMS

$300,000 $1,939.70

Permit #: B20200347 Date Issued: 07/28/2020

Contractor: MIKE AND TONY ELBOW POND LLC508-400-9216

8 WOODY NOOK 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MCCANN JAMES P

7/28 ELBOW POND LLC 059000038027 40 LOWER ELBOW POND LANE

CONSTRUCT A 1-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE 36'8" X 29', 5' X 29', 54'6" X 12', 7' X 

10', 22' X 22' GARAGE, 9' X 12' SUNROOM, 4' 

X 8' LANDING, 4' X 4' STAIRS, 7' X 3' PORCH, 

1' X 7' STAIRS (APP160469) (Z20200454) - 2 

BEDROOMS

$170,000 $1,827.00

Permit #: B20200346 Date Issued: 07/28/2020

Contractor: TOLL BROTHERS 508-224-4467

8 WOODY NOOK 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MCCANN JAMES P

7/28 PINE HILLS LLC 077D000010599 37 BRIARWOOD

CONSTRUCT A 2-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE, 1ST FLOOR 35'8" X 19'3", 42'8" X 

16'10", 65'8" X 13'8", 14' X 15', 22' X 22' 

GARAGE, 5' X 15' COVERED PORCH, 1' X 6' 

STEP, 9' X 20' COVERED DECK, 4' X 4' 

STAIRS, 6' X 5' BULKHEAD; 2ND FLOOR 12' 

X 49'8", 3'9" X 28'8", 4' X 36'6"  (APP161662) 

(Z20200655) - 3 BEDROOMS

$170,000 $2,681.00

Permit #: B20200345 Date Issued: 07/28/2020

Contractor: TOLL BROTHERS 508-224-4467

TOLL MA LAND LIMITED PARTNERSH078B000011598 83 WOODY NOOK



7/31

20

100 HEDGES POND RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: SHERIDAN MATT

CONSTRUCT A 1-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

ATTACHED CONDO, 42' X 22', 18' X 12', 12' X 

22 GARAGE, 10' X 10' DECK, 2' X 4' STAIRS, 

5' X 4' STOOP, 2' X 5' STAIRS, 6'6" X 5'6" 

BULKHEAD; SPECIAL PERMIT #3956  

(APP160185) (Z20200396) - 2 BEDROOMS

$140,000 $1,103.20

Permit #: B20200287 Date Issued: 07/06/2020

Contractor: SHERIDAN HOME BUILDERS 508-577-0389

100 HEDGES POND RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: SHERIDAN MATT

7/6 SHERIDAN HOME BUILDERS INC076016001001 5 BLISSFUL MEADOW DRIVE

CONSTRUCT A 1-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

ATTACHED CONDO, 42' X 22', 18' X 12', 12' X 

22 GARAGE, 10' X 10' DECK, 2' X 4' STAIRS, 

5' X 4' STOOP, 2' X 5' STAIRS, 6'6" X 5'6" 

BULKHEAD; SPECIAL PERMIT #3956  

(APP160191) (Z20200406) - 2 BEDROOMS

$140,000 $1,103.20

Permit #: B20200286 Date Issued: 07/06/2020

Contractor: SHERIDAN HOME BUILDERS 508-577-0389

9 RIESLING RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: POMEROY JOHN E

7/6 SHERIDAN HOME BUILDERS INC076016001002 7 BLISSFUL MEADOW DRIVE

CONSTRUCT 2-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

ATTACHED CONDO, 1ST FLOOR 17' X 

9'6",25'6" X 21'6", 11'8" X 2', 25' X 12'9" 

GARAGE, 5' X 12'10" PORCH, 2' X 6' STAIRS, 

12' X 6' DECK, 2' X 6' STAIRS, 6' X 5' 

BULKHEAD; 2ND FLOOR 17' X 9'6", 21'6" X 

12'10", 23'6" X 11'8", 8'6" X 9', 17'6" X 12'9" 

(UNIT A) (APP161000) (Z20200607) - 3 

BEDROOMS

$233,750 $1,593.90

Permit #: B20200284 Date Issued: 07/06/2020

Contractor: ALPHA OMEGA CONSTRUCTION CONSULTANTS508-509-7894

9 RIESLING RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: POMEROY JOHN E

7/6 SAWMILL DEVELOPMENT CORP073005085000A 15 DRUM DRIVE

CONSTRUCT A 2-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

ATTACHED CONDO, 1ST FLOOR 9'6" X 17', 

25'6" X 21'6", 11'8" X 2', 26'6" X 13'9" 

GARAGE, 12'10" X 5' FRONT PORCH, 2' X 6' 

STAIRS, 6' X 12' DECK, 2' X 6' STAIRS 5' X 6' 

BULKHEAD;2ND FLOOR 17' X 9'6", 21'6" X 

12'10", 23'6" X 11'8", 12'9" X 13'9", 8'6" X 7'6"  

(UNIT B) (APP160999) (Z20200604) - 3 

BEDROOMS

$233,750 $1,576.10

Permit #: B20200282 Date Issued: 07/06/2020

Contractor: ALPHA OMEGA CONSTRUCTION CONSULTANTS508-509-7894

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED - COUNT 20 $6,539,000 $39,189.00

NEW SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED - BUILDING PERMIT

7/6 SAWMILL DEVELOPMENT CORP073005085000B 11 DRUM DRIVE

20 COTTON RD 

NASHUA, NH 03063Tradesman: SAVARD GERARD

BUILDING PERMIT - COUNT $6,539,000 $39,189.00

CONSTRUCT A 1-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE 24' X 44', 22' X 20', 6' X 14', 6' X 8' 

PORCH, 1' X 8' STEP, 22' X 22' GARAGE, 4'7" 

X 6' BULKHEAD, 12' X 10' DECK, 2' X 4' 

STAIRS (APP161280) (Z20200587) - 2 

BEDROOMS

$270,000 $1,592.50

Permit #: B20200351 Date Issued: 07/31/2020

Contractor: STABILE HOMES AT REDBROOK LLC603-657-8602

ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001166 34 BEARBERRY PATH



100 HEDGES POND RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: SHERIDAN MATT

CONSTRUCT A 1-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

ATTACHED CONDO, 42' X 22', 18'X 12', 12' X 

22' GARAGE, 10' X 10' DECK, 2' X 4' STARIS, 

5' X 4' STOOP, 2' X 5' STAIRS, 6'6" X 5'6" 

BULKHEAD; SPECIAL PERMIT #3956   

(APP162006) (Z20200731) - 2 BEDROOMS

$140,000 $1,104.60

Permit #: B20200343 Date Issued: 07/28/2020

Contractor: SHERIDAN HOME BUILDERS 508-577-0389

100 HEDGES POND RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: SHERIDAN MATT

7/28 SHERIDAN HOME BUILDERS INC076016001003 9 BLISSFUL MEADOW DRIVE

CONSTRUCT A 1-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

ATTACHED CONDO, 42' X 22', 18' X 12', 12' X 

22 GARAGE, 10' X 10' DECK, 2' X 4' STAIRS, 

5' X 4' STOOP, 2' X 5' STAIRS, 6'6" X 5'6" 

BULKHEAD; SPECIAL PERMIT #3956  

(APP160187) (Z20200394) - 2 BEDROOMS

$140,000 $1,103.20

Permit #: B20200291 Date Issued: 07/06/2020

Contractor: SHERIDAN HOME BUILDERS 508-577-0389

100 HEDGES POND RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: SHERIDAN MATT

7/6 SHERIDAN HOME BUILDERS INC076016001036 18 BLISSFUL MEADOW DRIVE

CONSTRUCT A 1-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

ATTACHED CONDO, 42' X 22', 18' X 12', 12' X 

22 GARAGE, 10' X 10' DECK, 2' X 4' STAIRS, 

5' X 4' STOOP, 2' X 5' STAIRS, 6'6" X 5'6" 

BULKHEAD; SPECIAL PERMIT #3956  

(APP160188) (Z20200395) - 2 BEDROOMS

$140,000 $1,103.20

Permit #: B20200290 Date Issued: 07/06/2020

Contractor: SHERIDAN HOME BUILDERS 508-577-0389

100 HEDGES POND RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: SHERIDAN MATT

7/6 SHERIDAN HOME BUILDERS INC076016001005 15 BLISSFUL MEADOW DRIVE

CONSTRUCT A 1-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

ATTACHED CONDO, 42' X 22', 18' X 12', 12' X 

22 GARAGE, 10' X 10' DECK, 2' X 4' STAIRS, 

5' X 4' STOOP, 2' X 5' STAIRS, 6'6" X 5'6" 

BULKHEAD; SPECIAL PERMIT #3956  

(APP160192) (Z20200407) - 2 BEDROOMS

$140,000 $1,103.20

Permit #: B20200289 Date Issued: 07/06/2020

Contractor: SHERIDAN HOME BUILDERS 508-577-0389

100 HEDGES POND RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: SHERIDAN MATT

7/6 SHERIDAN HOME BUILDERS INC076016001012 66 BLISSFUL MEADOW DRIVE

CONSTRUCT A 1-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

ATTACHED CONDO, 42' X 22', 18' X 12', 12' X 

22 GARAGE, 10' X 10' DECK, 2' X 4' STAIRS, 

5' X 4' STOOP, 2' X 5' STAIRS, 6'6" X 5'6" 

BULKHEAD; SPECIAL PERMIT #3956  

(APP160186) (Z20200393) - 2 BEDROOMS

$140,000 $1,103.20

Permit #: B20200288 Date Issued: 07/06/2020

Contractor: SHERIDAN HOME BUILDERS 508-577-0389

7/6 SHERIDAN HOME BUILDERS INC076016001011 68 BLISSFUL MEADOW DRIVE



7/28
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5

MOBILE HOME - COUNT 5 $648,000 $6,960.10

DETACHED GARAGE/CARPORT - DETACHED GARAGE/CARPORT

85 SAMOSET ST 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CROCIATI DOUG

BUILDING PERMIT - COUNT $648,000 $6,960.10

CONSTRUCT A SINGLE FAMILY MOBILE 

HOME 20' X 48', 12' X 20' GARAGE, 10' X 12' 

DECK, 2' X 4' STAIRS, 4' X 6' STOOP, 2' X 4' 

STAIRS (APP158040) (Z20200050) - 2 

BEDROOMS

$150,000 $952.00

Permit #: B20200342 Date Issued: 07/28/2020

Contractor: RJF HOMES INC. 508 746 6244

99 DERBY STREET 

HINGHAM, MA 02043Tradesman: KILDUFF BRIAN

7/28 CA BE LLC 105000003000 86 CASA BELLA WAY

CONSTRUCT A MOBILE HOME 60' X 26'7", 

21' X 21' GARAGE, 6' X 14' FRONTPORCH, 2' 

X 4' STAIRS, 10' X 12' DECK, 2' X 4' STAIRS 

(APP160237) (Z20200419) - 3 BEDROOMS

$114,000 $1,281.00

Permit #: B20200316 Date Issued: 07/17/2020

Contractor: MOD TECH HOMES LLC 781-837-0040

99 DERBY STREET 

HINGHAM, MA 02043Tradesman: KILDUFF BRIAN

7/17 WEST WOOD VILLAGE RES ASSOC IN104000028A000 51 WILLOW BEND BOULEVARD

CONSTRUCT A MOBILE HOME 60' X 26'7", 

21' X 21' GARAGE, 6' X 14' FRONTPORCH, 2' 

X 4' STAIRS, 10' X 12' DECK, 2' X 4' STAIRS 

(APP160234) (Z20200422) - 3 BEDROOMS

$128,000 $1,575.70

Permit #: B20200315 Date Issued: 07/17/2020

Contractor: MOD TECH HOMES LLC 781-837-0040

99 DERBY STREET 

HINGHAM, MA 02043Tradesman: KILDUFF BRIAN

7/17 WEST WOOD VILLAGE RES ASSOC IN104000028A000 25 WILLOW BEND BOULEVARD

CONSTRUCT A MOBILE HOME 60' X 26'7", 

21' X 21' GARAGE, 6' X 14' FRONTPORCH, 2' 

X 4' STAIRS, 10' X 12' DECK, 2' X 4' STAIRS 

(APP160235) (Z20200420) - 3 BEDROOMS

$128,000 $1,575.70

Permit #: B20200314 Date Issued: 07/17/2020

Contractor: MOD TECH HOMES LLC 781-837-0040

99 DERBY STREET 

HINGHAM, MA 02043Tradesman: KILDUFF BRIAN

7/17 WEST WOOD VILLAGE RES ASSOC IN104000028A000 23 WILLOW BEND BOULEVARD

CONSTRUCT A MOBILE HOME 60' X 26'7", 

21' X 21' GARAGE, 6' X 14' FRONTPORCH, 2' 

X 4' STAIRS, 10' X 12' DECK, 2' X 4' STAIRS 

(APP160236) (Z20200421) - 3 BEDROOMS

$128,000 $1,575.70

Permit #: B20200313 Date Issued: 07/17/2020

Contractor: MOD TECH HOMES LLC 781-837-0040

NEW SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED - COUNT 10 $1,587,500 $11,998.40

MOBILE HOME - BUILDING PERMIT

7/17 WEST WOOD VILLAGE RES ASSOC IN104000028A000 27 WILLOW BEND BOULEVARD

100 HEDGES POND RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: SHERIDAN MATT

BUILDING PERMIT - COUNT $1,587,500 $11,998.40

CONSTRUCT A 1-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

ATTACHED CONDO, 42' X 22', 18' X 12', 12' X 

22' GARAGE, 10' X 10' DECK, 2' X 4' STAIRS, 

5' X 4' STOOP, 2'X 5' STAIRS, 6'6" X 5'6" 

BULKHEAD; SPECIAL PERMIT #3956 

(APP162007) (Z20200730) - 2 BEDROOMS

$140,000 $1,104.60

Permit #: B20200344 Date Issued: 07/28/2020

Contractor: SHERIDAN HOME BUILDERS 508-577-0389

SHERIDAN HOME BUILDERS INC076016001004 11 BLISSFUL MEADOW DRIVE



7/16

2

1

43 SUMMER STREET 

KINGSTON, MA 02364Tradesman: BEARCE DONALD H

INSTALL A 16' X 35' KIDNEY SHAPED 

INGROUND SWIMMING POOL 

(APP161696)(Z20200660) - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$45,000 $80.00

Permit #: B20200293 Date Issued: 07/08/2020

Contractor: D.H. BEARCE LANDSCAPING , INC.781-585-8705

781-831-3072 30 WAGON WHEEL ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

7/8 DRAPER HOMES + IMPROVEMENTS LL046000007062 15 HIGHLAND TERRACE

WAGON WHEEL ROAD INSTALL AN 18' X 36' INGROUND 

SWIMMING POOL (APP161573)(Z20200642) - 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE.

$20,000 $80.00

Permit #: B20200277 Date Issued: 07/01/2020

Contractor: MACMILLAN LISA

Tradesman: ALBRECHT HOWARD LOVE

7/1 MACMILLAN FAMILY LIVING TRUST027000064B047 30 

$80,000 $80.00

Permit #: B20200276 Date Issued: 07/01/2020

7/1 SZYMANIAK GARY B 100000012M000 189 BILLINGTON STREET INSTALL A 15' X 9' PLUNGE POOL 

(APP161585)(Z20200639) - TWO (2) FAMILY 

HOUSE.Contractor: ALBRECHT HOWARD LOVE 781-424-7176 735 LONG POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

$72.00

SHED - COUNT 1 $50,000 $72.00

RESIDENTIAL IN-GROUND POOL - INGROUND POOL PERMIT

Contractor: SCHELLENG CHRISTOPHER 312-925-2793 25 CONSTITUTION DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

NON-RES FREE STANDING - COUNT $50,000

CONSTRUCT SHED 16' X 18' - SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE

$50,000 $72.00

Permit #: B20200299 Date Issued: 07/10/2020

SHED - NON-RES FREE STANDING

7/10 SCHELLENG CHRISTOPHER L 067000002151 25 CONSTITUTION DRIVE

Tradesman: WENNERBERG, WILLIAM III

DETACHED GARAGE/CARPORT - COUNT $160,000 $1,291.20

DETACHED GARAGE/CARPORT - COUNT 2 $160,000 $1,291.20

$75,000 $1,108.80

Permit #: B20200330 Date Issued: 07/22/2020

7/22 D BRUCE CLOUGHLY SARAH J CLOUG069000080000Z 158 MORGAN ROAD CONSTRUCT DETACHED GARAGE ON 

EXISTING FOUNDATION; LOWER LEVEL 

22' X 28' (GARAGE); 1ST FLOOR 22' X 28', 6' 

X 12' PORCH, 8' X 18' DECK/BALCONY; 2ND 

FLOOR 22' X 28'; NOT FOR LIVING SPACE, 

DEED RESTRICTION RECEIVED 7/14/2020 

(APP158384/161973) (Z20200146/Z20200715) - 

DETACHED GARAGE

Contractor: BAREFOOT COTTAGE CO LLC 781-291-1773 2 CRESTFIELD ST 

MATTAPOISETT, MA 02739

Contractor: BLOOM CONSTRUCTION & DEVELOPMENT508-746-1431 11 WHITING STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: DONNELLY TODD G

$85,000 $182.40

Permit #: B20200308 Date Issued: 07/16/2020

DONNELLY TODD 022000092000 11 WHITING STREET CONSTRUCT A DETACHED GARAGE 20' X 

12', 8' X 8' (APP155002) (Z20191237)
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1

1

PO BOX 241448 

CHARLOTTE, NC 28224Tradesman: PATEL MAHENDRA

CONSTRUCT A ONE (1) STORY OFFICE 

BUILDING - SHELL ONLY, 65' X 50' 

ATTACHED TO HOME2SUITES; 

(APP158173) (Z20200088) - COMMERCIAL 

BLDG

$125,000 $2,275.00

Permit #: B20200278 Date Issued: 07/01/2020

Contractor: PIONEER MANAGEMENT 508-345-6612

COMMERCIAL - NEW STRUCTURE - COM BUILDING PERMIT

7/1 COLONY PLACE DEVELOPMENT LLC104000026028 26 PLAZA WAY

Tradesman: MONTALTO TIMOTHY

COMMERCIAL TRENCH - COUNT $50.00

COMMERCIAL TRENCH - COUNT 1 $50.00

EXCAVATE TRENCH FOR SEWER TIE IN 

AT CORNER OF PILGRIM HILL ROAD - 

EVERSOURCE - COMMERCIAL PROPERTY.

$50.00

Permit #: H20200005 Date Issued: 07/13/2020

Contractor: CALLAHAN & MONATTO SITE CONSTRUCTION LLC774-696-1204 800 MAIN STREET 

HOLDEN, MA 01520

COMMERCIAL TRENCH - COMMERCIAL TRENCH

7/13 NSTAR ELECTRIC COMPANY 101000004A000 273 SUMMER STREET

589 STATE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

ABOVE GROUND POOL PERMIT - COUNT $1,300 $60.00

RESIDENTIAL ABOVE-GROUND POOL - COUNT 1 $1,300 $60.00

INSTALL 18' ROUND ABOVE GROUND 

POOL (APP162035)(Z20200719) - SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE

$1,300 $60.00

Permit #: B20200312 Date Issued: 07/16/2020

Contractor: FORISH BARRETT 617-827-3120

RESIDENTIAL IN-GROUND POOL - COUNT 6 $287,424 $480.00

RESIDENTIAL ABOVE-GROUND POOL - ABOVE GROUND POOL PERMIT

7/16 FORISH KATIA D 045000062001 569 STATE ROAD

520 WASHINGTON STREET 

PEMBROKE, MA 02359Tradesman: SWIM SPORTS, INC.

INGROUND POOL PERMIT - COUNT $287,424 $480.00

INSTALL 18' X 38' INGROUND SWIMMING 

POOL (APP162355)(Z20200755) - SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE

$48,000 $80.00

Permit #: B20200348 Date Issued: 07/28/2020

Contractor: SWIM SPORTS, INC. 781-826-8368

11 CRESCENT ST 

BROCKTON, MA 02301Tradesman: ANGELO, JOSEPH R

7/28 DUNLAP SCOTT P 082000045B001 65 RUSSELL MILLS ROAD

INSTALL 20' X 40' INGROUND POOL 

(APP162245)(Z20200745) - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$45,200 $80.00

Permit #: B20200341 Date Issued: 07/27/2020

Contractor: BRIDGEWATER SWIMMING POOL508-922-8723

10 CLAYTON ROAD 

MIDDLEBORO, MA 02346Tradesman: CLANCY, THOMAS

7/27 OBRIEN CANDICE 073000007134A 96 SHALLOW POND LANE

INSTALL AN 18' X 36' KIDNEY SHAPED IN 

GROUND POOL (APP161819)(Z20200668) - 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$49,224 $80.00

Permit #: B20200311 Date Issued: 07/16/2020

Contractor: CLANCY CONTRACTING 508-946-2076

ELBOW POND LLC 059000040001 10 BLUE GILL LANE
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1

$40.00

Permit #: B20200309 Date Issued: 07/16/2020

Contractor: CHASE CANOPY, LLC 508-758-2055 PO BOX 46 

MATTAPOISETT, MA 02739

7/16 GATES EDWARD R 024000013000 158 SANDWICH STREET INSTALL ONE (1) 44' X 83' TIDEWATER 

TENT & ONE (1) 20'X20' FRAME TENT, 

DATE INSTALLED: 07/23/2020 DATE TAKEN 

DOWN: 07/27/2020 "NOLAN WEDDING", 2 

NO SIDES/TENT, SAFETY PKG INCLUEDED 

WITH EXITS, NO LIGHTING.

TEMPORARY TENT PERMIT - COUNT $125.00

TEMPORARY TENT - COUNT 1 $125.00

RESIDENTIAL TENT - RESIDENTIAL TENT

INSTALL: 38' ROUND TENT "NEW 

TESTAMENT CHURCH" "OUT DOOR 

MEETINGS" DATE INSTALL: JUNE 20, 2020 

DATE TAKEN DOWN: OCTOBER 2020.  

TENT IS FULLY OPEN, NO LIGHTS, AND 

MULTIPLE FIRE EXTINGUSHERS.

$125.00

Permit #: B20200279 Date Issued: 07/01/2020

Contractor: NEW TESTAMENT CHURCH 1120 LONG POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

COM - INGROUND POOL - COUNT 1 $49,000 $200.00

TEMPORARY TENT - TEMPORARY TENT PERMIT

7/1 NEW TESTAMENT CHURCH OF CEDARV055000056000 1120 LONG POND ROAD

PO BOX 241448 

CHARLOTTE, NC 28224Tradesman: PATEL MAHENDRA

COMMERCIAL POOL - COUNT $49,000 $200.00

INSTALL A 29' X 15' INDOOR INGROUND 

POOL FOR "HOME 2 SUITES BY THE 

HILTON" (APP161663)(Z20200661) - 

COMMERCIAL PROPERTY.

$49,000 $200.00

Permit #: B20200338 Date Issued: 07/24/2020

Contractor: PIONEER MANAGEMENT 508-345-6612

COMMERCIAL - NEW STRUCTURE - COUNT 2 $4,275,000 $14,435.40

COM - INGROUND POOL - COMMERCIAL POOL

7/24 COLONY PLACE DEVELOPMENT LLC104000026028 26 PLAZA WAY

1245 COHANNET ST 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: GUTH KEVIN P

COM BUILDING PERMIT - COUNT $4,275,000 $14,435.40

CONSTRUCT A THREE-STORY THIRTY-

UNIT CONDO BUILDING - 17,372 SQ. FOOT 

COMMON AREAS INCLUDES ENTRY, 

VESTIBULES, ELEVATOR, CORRIDORS, 

STAIRWELLS, MECHANICAL ROOMS, 

TRASHROOM, CLOSETS AND 

WATERROOM (APP159138) (Z20200184)

$4,150,000 $12,160.40

Permit #: B20200296 Date Issued: 07/10/2020

Contractor: THORNDIKE CONSTRUCTION CORP617-594-2602

SAWYER`S REACH LLC 104000016029 3 MARINER`S WAY
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3

$250 $40.00

Permit #: B20200303 Date Issued: 07/14/2020

7/14 SHEAVA LLC 103000014K139 8 SCOBEE CIRCLE INSTALL ONE (1)FREESTANDING PYLON 

SIGN "NORTHEAST TRAFFIC CONTROL" 

36"X36"(9SF).NO INTERNAL 

ILLUMINATION. ALL LIGHTING MUST 

SHINE DOWN. FINAL INSPECTION 

REQUIRED.

Contractor: SHEAVA LLC PO BOX 946 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362

$8,500 $40.00

Permit #: B20200302 Date Issued: 07/14/2020

7/14 COHEN J TR 101000016A000Z 117 SAMOSET STREET INSTALL ONE (1) FRONT FACADE HALO 

LIT SIGN 20'4"X59"(99.97SF)"HARBOR 

FREIGHT". NO INTERNAL ILLUMINATION - 

HALO LIT ONLY. ALL LIGHTING MUST 

SHINE DOWN. FINAL INSPECTION 

REQUIRED.

Contractor: SIGNS-BY-J 617-825-9855 100 TENEAN ST 

DORCHESTER, MA 02122

$700 $40.00

Permit #: B20200295 Date Issued: 07/09/2020

7/9 RJJ REALTY TRUST 102000053G103 100 ARMSTRONG ROAD INSTALL ONE (1) ATTACHED FRONT 

FACAD SIGN 73" X 24" (12 SF) 

"PLYMOUTHAREA CHAMBER OF 

COMMERCE". NO INTERNAL 

ILLUMINATON. ALL LIGHTING 

MUSTSHINE DOWN. FINAL INSPECTION 

REQUIRED.

Contractor: BRENNER SIGNS & AWNINGS 508-747-3465 66 FEDERAL FURNACE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

$9,250 $40.00

Permit #: B20200283 Date Issued: 07/06/2020

7/6 LYASKIVNYTSKY OLEXANDER005000094E000 306 COURT STREET REPLACE EXISTING 10.5 SQ FT DOUBLE-

FACED ENTRANCE SIGN WITH NEW 

DOUBLE FACED 14 SQ FT SIGN. FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.
Contractor: WILKINS SIGNS, LLC 781-837-2959 316 PLAIN STREET 

MARSHFIELD, MA 02050

RESIDENTIAL TENT - COUNT $120.00

RESIDENTIAL TENT - COUNT 3 $120.00

SIGN - NON-RES FREE STANDING

INSTALL VINYL TENT 20'x 40' "STEVE 

BULLARD" FOR SEATING. INSTALL DATE: 

07/31/2020 TAKEN DOWN DATE: 08/02/2020 

2 EXITS, FIRE EXTINGUISHER, PERIMETER 

LIGHTING.

$40.00

Permit #: B20200321 Date Issued: 07/21/2020

Contractor: MAGUIRE JASON 774-413-9191 10 JANE SEBASTIAN DRIVE UNIT # 3 

SANDWICH, MA 02563

Contractor: MAGUIRE JASON 774-413-9191 10 JANE SEBASTIAN DRIVE UNIT # 3 

SANDWICH, MA 02563

7/21 195 WEST LONG POND ROAD RLT TR066000010001 195 WEST LONG POND ROAD

FASULLO JONATHAN D 113000017021 45 SWEENEY LANE INSTALL VINYL TENT 20' x30' "EVENT 

JULIE ROSS" FOR SEATING DATE 

INSTALLED: 07/31/2020 DATE TAKEN 

DOWN: 08/02/2020, 2 EXITS, FIRE 

EXTINGUISHER ON SITE. PERIMETER 

LIGHTING.

$40.00

Permit #: B20200320 Date Issued: 07/21/2020



7/15

$1,000 $40.00

Permit #: B20200325 Date Issued: 07/21/2020

7/21 COHEN J TR 101000016A000Z 129 SAMOSET STREET INSTALL ONE (1) FRONT FACADE 196" x 

12" (16.3 SF) "STARBUCKS"NO INTERNAL 

ILLUMINATION.  ALL LIGHTING MUST 

SHINE DOWN. SUBJECT TO THE 

CONDITIONS OF THE SPECIAL PERMIT # 

2867.FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

Contractor: AGNOLI SIGN CO 413-732-5111 722 WORTHINGTON STREET 

SPRINGFIELD, MA 01101

$1,000 $40.00

Permit #: B20200324 Date Issued: 07/21/2020

7/21 COHEN J TR 101000016A000Z 129 SAMOSET STREET INSTALL ONE (1) FRONT FACADE 140" X 

14" (13.6 SF) "CITIZENS BANK W/LOGO" NO 

INTERNAL ILLUMINATION.  ALL LIGHTING 

MUST SHINE DOWN. SUBJECT TO THE 

CONDITIONS OF THE SPECIAL PERMIT # 

2867.FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

Contractor: AGNOLI SIGN CO 413-732-5111 722 WORTHINGTON STREET 

SPRINGFIELD, MA 01101

$1,200 $40.00

Permit #: B20200323 Date Issued: 07/21/2020

7/21 COHEN J TR 101000016A000Z 129 SAMOSET STREET INSTALL ONE (1) FRONT FACADE 119" X 

18" (SF) "PHARMACY" NO INTERNAL 

ILLUMINATION.  ALL LIGHTING MUST 

SHINE DOWN. SUBJECT TO THE 

CONDITIONS OF THE SPECIAL PERMIT # 

2867.FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

Contractor: AGNOLI SIGN CO 413-732-5111 722 WORTHINGTON STREET 

SPRINGFIELD, MA 01101

$16,000 $40.00

Permit #: B20200322 Date Issued: 07/21/2020

7/21 COHEN J TR 101000016A000Z 129 SAMOSET STREET INSTALL ONE (1) FRONT FACADE HALO 

LIT SIGN 371" X 42" (1085 SF) W/ 38" X 81" 

(21 SF) LOGO "STOP AND SHOP" NO 

INTERNAL ILLUMINATION. "HALO LIT 

MAIN SIGN ONLY " ALL LIGHTING MUST 

SHINE DOWN. SUBJECT TO THE 

CONDITIONS OF THE SPECIAL PERMIT # 

2867.FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

Contractor: AGNOLI SIGN CO 413-732-5111 722 WORTHINGTON STREET 

SPRINGFIELD, MA 01101

$500 $40.00

Permit #: B20200310 Date Issued: 07/16/2020

7/16 TASSINARI TRUST 017000011000 8 SAMOSET STREET REPLACE EXISTING PLYON 35"X42" 

(10.2SF) "FLAGSHIP HARBOR ADVISORS" 

ALL LIGHTING MUST SHINE DONE. NO 

INTERNAL ILLUMINATION. FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

Contractor: BRENNER SIGNS & AWNINGS 508-747-3465 66 FEDERAL FURNACE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

$40.00

Permit #: B20200305 Date Issued: 07/15/2020

Contractor: BRENNER SIGNS & AWNINGS 508-747-3465 66 FEDERAL FURNACE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

25 WATER STREET CAFE  LLC 020000190000 25 WATER STREET INSTALL ONE (1) FREESTANDING PYLON 

49"X30" (10SF) "WATER STREET CAFE"NO 

INTERNAL ILLUMINATION. ALL LIGHTING 

MUST SHINE DONE. FINAL INSPECTION 

REQUIRED.

$650



7/21

$700 $40.00

Permit #: B20200333 Date Issued: 07/23/2020

7/23 66 COURT LLC 017000053B000 66 COURT STREET INSTALL ONE (1) FRONT FACADE SIGN 45" 

X 13.4" (4 SF) " THE ARTISAN PIG" NO 

INTERNAL ILLUMINATION. ALL LIGHTING 

MUST SHINE DOWN. HISTORIC DISTRICT 

APPROVAL CASE # 20-54. FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

Contractor: BRENNER SIGNS & AWNINGS 508-747-3465 66 FEDERAL FURNACE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

$500 $40.00

Permit #: B20200332 Date Issued: 07/23/2020

7/23 COHEN J TR 101000016A000Z 117 SAMOSET STREET INSTALL ONE (1) DOUBLE SIDED PYLON 

PANEL ON EXISTING PYLON 12"X7' (7SF) 

"HARBOR FREIGHT". NO INTERNAL 

ILLUMINATION - HALO LIT ONLY. ALL 

LIGHTING MUST SHINE DOWN. FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

Contractor: SIGNS-BY-J 617-825-9855 100 TENEAN ST 

DORCHESTER, MA 02122

$1,600 $40.00

Permit #: B20200329 Date Issued: 07/21/2020

7/21 COHEN J TR 101000016A000Z 129 SAMOSET STREET INSTALL ONE (1) FRONT FACADE FACADE 

29'8" X 14" (33 SF) "SERVING OUR 

COMMUNITIES SINCE 1914" NO INTERNAL 

ILLUMINATION.  ALL LIGHTING MUST 

SHINE DOWN. SUBJECT TO THE 

CONDITIONS OF THE SPECIAL PERMIT # 

2867.FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

Contractor: AGNOLI SIGN CO 413-732-5111 722 WORTHINGTON STREET 

SPRINGFIELD, MA 01101

$1,000 $40.00

Permit #: B20200328 Date Issued: 07/21/2020

7/21 COHEN J TR 101000016A000Z 129 SAMOSET STREET INSTALL ONE (1) GAS STATION CANOPY  

SIGNS 141" X 33"  (32 SF) "STOP AND SHOP 

GASOLINE"NO INTERNAL ILLUMINATION.  

ALL LIGHTING MUST SHINE DOWN. 

SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS OF THE 

SPECIAL PERMIT # 2867.FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

Contractor: AGNOLI SIGN CO 413-732-5111 722 WORTHINGTON STREET 

SPRINGFIELD, MA 01101

$1,000 $40.00

Permit #: B20200327 Date Issued: 07/21/2020

7/21 COHEN J TR 101000016A000Z 129 SAMOSET STREET INSTALL ONE (1) GAS STATION CANOPY  

SIGNS 141" X 33"  (32 SF) "STOP AND SHOP 

GASOLINE"NO INTERNAL ILLUMINATION.  

ALL LIGHTING MUST SHINE DOWN. 

SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS OF THE 

SPECIAL PERMIT # 2867.FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

Contractor: AGNOLI SIGN CO 413-732-5111 722 WORTHINGTON STREET 

SPRINGFIELD, MA 01101

$40.00

Permit #: B20200326 Date Issued: 07/21/2020

Contractor: AGNOLI SIGN CO 413-732-5111 722 WORTHINGTON STREET 

SPRINGFIELD, MA 01101

COHEN J TR 101000016A000Z 129 SAMOSET STREET INSTALL ONE (1) DOUBLE SIDED PLYON 

PANEL ON EXISTING PYLON 83" X 15" (8.6 

SF) NO INTERNAL ILLUMINATION.  ALL 

LIGHTING MUST SHINE DOWN. SUBJECT 

TO THE CONDITIONS OF THE SPECIAL 

PERMIT # 2867.FINAL INSPECTION 

REQUIRED.

$600



21

DEMO - ALL STRUCTURES - RESIDENTIAL - NON-RES FREE STANDING

NON-RES FREE STANDING - COUNT $49,300 $840.00

SIGN - COUNT 21 $49,300 $840.00

$2,000 $40.00

Permit #: B20200340 Date Issued: 07/24/2020

7/24 FAUNCE MEMORIAL UNION CHURCH112000001C000 158 HALFWAY POND ROAD REMOVE AND REPLACE PLYON SIGN. 

INSTALL ONE (1) PYLON SIGN 34" x  72" ( 

915 SF) "FAUNCE CHURCH" NO INTERNAL 

ILLUMINATION. ALL LIGHTING MUST 

SHINE DOWN. SUBJECT TO ZONING BY-

LAW SECTION 203-3 VISIBILITY.  FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

Contractor: BRODERICK MARK 508-927-2634 176 HALFWAY POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

$950 $40.00

Permit #: B20200337 Date Issued: 07/23/2020

7/23 TURTLE LLC 103000014K145 11 RESNIK ROAD REMOVE TWO (2) EXISTING PYLON SIGNS. 

INSTALL ONE (1) PYLON SIGN 96" X60" (40 

SF) "MAP ACADEMY" NO INTERNAL 

ILLUMINATION. ALL LIGHTING 

MUSTSHINE DOWN. FINAL INSPECTION 

REQUIRED.

Contractor: BRENNER SIGNS & AWNINGS 508-747-3465 66 FEDERAL FURNACE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

$525 $40.00

Permit #: B20200336 Date Issued: 07/23/2020

7/23 ANDRA REALTY TRUST 017000031000 84 COURT STREET INSTALL ONE (1) 38' X 38' (10 SF) " THE ART 

SHOPPE" NO INTERNAL ILLUMINATION. 

ALL LIGHTING MUST SHINE DOWN. 

HISTORIC DISTRICT APPROVAL CASE# 20-

47. SURERTY BOND FOR BLADE SIGN 

RECEIVED. FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

Contractor: BRENNER SIGNS & AWNINGS 508-747-3465 66 FEDERAL FURNACE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

$700 $40.00

Permit #: B20200335 Date Issued: 07/23/2020

7/23 13-21 COURT STREET LLC 020000013B000 21 COURT STREET INSTALL ONE (1) BLADE SIGN 44" X 31" (9.5 

SF) " HEALTHY VIBES NUTRITON" ALL 

LIGHTING MUST SHINE DOWN. NO 

INTERNAL ILLUMINATION. HISTORIC 

DISTRICT COMMISION APPROVAL CASE 20-

44. FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

Contractor: BRENNER SIGNS & AWNINGS 508-747-3465 66 FEDERAL FURNACE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

$675 $40.00

Permit #: B20200334 Date Issued: 07/23/2020

7/23 66 COURT LLC 017000053B000 66 COURT STREET INSTALL ONE (1) BLADE SIGN 36" X36" (9 

SF) "LOGO" NO INTERNAL ILLUMINATION. 

ALL LIGHTING MUST SHINE DOWN. 

HISTORIC DISTRICT APPROVAL CASE #20-

54. BLADE SURETY BOND RECEIVED. 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

Contractor: BRENNER SIGNS & AWNINGS 508-747-3465 66 FEDERAL FURNACE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360
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1

77

MCCANN JAMES P

-

Permit #: C20200340 Date Issued: 07/02/2020

Contractor: TOLL BROTHERS 508-224-4467 8 WOODY NOOK 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

HOOVER JOHN

7/2 PINE HILLS LLC 077D000010600 35 BRIARWOOD

-

Permit #: C20200338 Date Issued: 07/01/2020

Contractor: STAGE POINT REALTY, LLC 781-424-8115 14 ANDERSON WAY 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

GOODMAN, MICHAEL P.

7/1 WINCHESTER LANE REALTY TRUST054000010A128 27 WINCHESTER LANE

-

Permit #: C20200337 Date Issued: 07/01/2020

Contractor: RUSSELL MILLS POND, LLC 508-400-9216 4 RUSSELL MILLS ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED - CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

7/1 ELBOW POND LLC 059000038009 55 ELBOW POND LANE

NON-RES FREE STANDING - COUNT $4,050.00

COM - DEMO ALL STRUCTURES - COUNT 1 $4,050.00

TOTAL NEW CONSTRUCTION - COUNT $13,681,524 $80,791.10

$4,050.00

Permit #: B20200319 Date Issued: 07/20/2020

Contractor: HOLTEC INTERNATIONAL 781-721-4091 1 HOLTEC BOULEVARD 

CAMDEN, NJ 08104Tradesman: 

7/20 ENTERGY NUCLEAR GENERATION CO044000001B000 600 ROCKY HILL ROAD DEMOLISH FOUR (4) ADJACENT AND 

INTERCONNECTED BUTLER STORAGE 

BUILDINGS 16,200 SQ FT.  FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.  (APP161382) 

(Z20200635)
LEATHERS FRANCIS

$920.00

DEMO - ALL STRUCTURES - RESIDENTIAL - COUNT 2 $35,000 $920.00

COM - DEMO ALL STRUCTURES - NON-RES FREE STANDING

508-746-1431 11 WHITING STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: DONNELLY TODD G

NON-RES FREE STANDING - COUNT $35,000

WHITING STREET DEMOLISH DETACHED GARAGE 20' X 20'; 

SPECIAL PERMIT #3927; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED (APP155002) 

(Z20191237)

$3,000 $100.00

Permit #: B20200307 Date Issued: 07/16/2020

Contractor: BLOOM CONSTRUCTION & DEVELOPMENT

Tradesman: LAMORA BENJAMIN G

7/16 DONNELLY TODD 022000092000 11 

$32,000 $820.00

Permit #: B20200294 Date Issued: 07/08/2020

SANDWICH REALTY ENTERPRISES LL024000004A000 216 SANDWICH STREET DEMOLISH HOUSE 34' X 36', 8' X 4', 22' X 4', 

2' X 18', 19' X 18', 6' X 5', 28' X 34'; GARAGE 

24' X 24'  (APP160407) (Z20200463)  FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED
Contractor: LINEAL CONSTRUCTION INC 508-275-7512 PO BOX 1118 

BARNSTABLE, MA 02630
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-

Permit #: C20200363 Date Issued: 07/16/2020

Contractor: SOLARI JOSEPH 339-222-3861 62 BOW STREET 

CARVER, MA 02330

508-566-0973

7/16 ELBOW POND LLC 059000038037 50 ELBOW POND LANE

Permit #: C20200362 Date Issued: 07/15/2020

Contractor: THE VALLE GROUP, INC. 978-375-5850 70 E FALMOUTH HIGHWAY, NO. 3 

EAST FALMOUTH, MA 02536Tradesman: LOHR WESLEY

7/15 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001320 9 WATER LILY DRIVE -

Permit #: C20200360 Date Issued: 07/15/2020

Contractor: STABILE HOMES AT REDBROOK LLC603-657-8602 20 COTTON RD 

NASHUA, NH 03063Tradesman: SAVARD GERARD

7/15 STABILE HOMES AT REDBROOK LLC115000001345 18 BEARBERRY PATH -

Permit #: C20200359 Date Issued: 07/14/2020

Contractor: THORNDIKE CONSTRUCTION CORP617-594-2602 1245 COHANNET ST 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: GUTH KEVIN P

7/14 SAWYER`S REACH LLC 104030019000 27 MARINER`S WAY -

Permit #: C20200358 Date Issued: 07/14/2020

Contractor: CHAMPION BUILDERS INC 781-424-5290 PO BOX 1414 

DUXBURY, MA 02331Tradesman: DACEY MATTHEW

7/14 LAND REALTY TRUST 104000008010 42 STONE GATE DRIVE -

Permit #: C20200351 Date Issued: 07/13/2020

Contractor: CAYTING CONRAD A 508-830-6833 316 LONG POND RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CAYTING CONRAD A

7/13 BRITT WILLIAM J 049004498000 40 SEA VIEW DRIVE -

Permit #: C20200346 Date Issued: 07/09/2020

Contractor: MURRAY ADAM K. 508-309-5633 343 LUNNS WAY 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MURRAY ADAM K

7/9 ELBOW POND LLC 058000026010 52 BLUE GILL LANE -

Permit #: C20200341 Date Issued: 07/07/2020

Contractor: BAREFOOT COTTAGE CO LLC 781-291-1773 2 CRESTFIELD ST 

MATTAPOISETT, MA 02739Tradesman: WENNERBERG, WILLIAM III

PINE HILLS LLC 078B000011385 11 WALKING STICK -
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SAVARD GERARD

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED - COUNT 19 -

NEW SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED - CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

-

Permit #: C20200390 Date Issued: 07/27/2020

Contractor: STABILE HOMES AT REDBROOK LLC603-657-8602 20 COTTON RD 

NASHUA, NH 03063Tradesman: 

MCCANN JAMES P

7/27 STABILE HOMES AT REDBROOK LLC115000001188 19 BEARBERRY PATH

-

Permit #: C20200387 Date Issued: 07/27/2020

Contractor: TOLL BROTHERS 508-224-4467 8 WOODY NOOK 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

MCCANN JAMES P

7/27 TOLL MA LAND LIMITED PARTNERSH078B000011439 12 WOODY NOOK

-

Permit #: C20200386 Date Issued: 07/27/2020

Contractor: TOLL BROTHERS 508-224-4467 8 WOODY NOOK 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

CALLANAN RICHARD P

7/27 TOLL MA LAND LIMITED PARTNERSH078B000011592 71 WOODY NOOK

-

Permit #: C20200381 Date Issued: 07/24/2020

Contractor: WHITMAN HOMES INC 781-858-5966 1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: 

339-236-1117

7/24 PINE HILLS LLC 078B000011399 52 POET`S CORNER

Permit #: C20200371 Date Issued: 07/21/2020

Contractor: DESIGN HOUSING INC 781-727-1268 515 PROVIDENCE HIGHWAY 

DEDHAM, MA 02026Tradesman: JONES MICHAEL J

7/21 BLDG TEMP OWNER 078B275A01300MF 13 MUIRFIELD -

Permit #: C20200369 Date Issued: 07/20/2020

Contractor: ABSOLUTE BUILDING CONSULTANTS508-294-4859 295 HEAD OF THE BAY ROAD 

BUZZARDS BAY, MA 02532Tradesman: MULLIGAN MICHAEL R

7/20 DOHERTY VIRGINIA A 045A000021000 3 CENTRE AVENUE -

Permit #: C20200366 Date Issued: 07/20/2020

Contractor: STABILE HOMES AT REDBROOK LLC603-657-8602 20 COTTON RD 

NASHUA, NH 03063Tradesman: SAVARD GERARD

7/20 STABILE HOMES AT REDBROOK LLC115000001190 15 BEARBERRY PATH -

Contractor: THORNDIKE CONSTRUCTION CORP617-594-2602 1245 COHANNET ST 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: GUTH KEVIN P

SAWYER`S REACH LLC 104030018000 29 MARINER`S WAY -

Permit #: C20200365 Date Issued: 07/20/2020
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Permit #: C20200378 Date Issued: 07/23/2020

Contractor: SHERIDAN HOME BUILDERS 508-577-0389 100 HEDGES POND RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: SHERIDAN MATT

7/23 BLDG TEMP OWNER 076016001032 26 BLISSFUL MEADOW DRIVE -

Permit #: C20200377 Date Issued: 07/23/2020

Contractor: SHERIDAN HOME BUILDERS 508-577-0389 100 HEDGES POND RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: SHERIDAN MATT

7/23 BLDG TEMP OWNER 076016001007 19 BLISSFUL MEADOW DRIVE -

Permit #: C20200376 Date Issued: 07/23/2020

Contractor: SHERIDAN HOME BUILDERS 508-577-0389 100 HEDGES POND RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: SHERIDAN MATT

7/23 BLDG TEMP OWNER 076016001033 24 BLISSFUL MEADOW DRIVE -

Permit #: C20200372 Date Issued: 07/22/2020

Contractor: MEGRYCO 339-788-7617 4 COLLINS AVENUE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: VAYO RYAN

7/22 BLDG TEMP OWNER 027074006002 91 NEWFIELD STREET -

Permit #: C20200364 Date Issued: 07/17/2020

Contractor: MEGRYCO 339-788-7617 4 COLLINS AVENUE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: VAYO RYAN

7/17 BLDG TEMP OWNER 027074006037 91 NEWFIELD STREET -

Permit #: C20200361 Date Issued: 07/15/2020

Contractor: WHITMAN HOMES INC 781-858-5966 1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: CALLANAN RICHARD P

7/15 WHITMAN HOMES INC 116000004152 42 DAISY LANE -

Permit #: C20200343 Date Issued: 07/08/2020

Contractor: THORNDIKE CONSTRUCTION CORP617-594-2602 1245 COHANNET ST 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: GUTH KEVIN P

7/8 SAWYER`S REACH LLC 104030035002 26 MARINER`S WAY -

Permit #: C20200339 Date Issued: 07/01/2020

Contractor: THORNDIKE CONSTRUCTION CORP617-594-2602 1245 COHANNET ST 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: GUTH KEVIN P

SAWYER`S REACH LLC 104030035001 24 MARINER`S WAY -
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Permit #: C20200347 Date Issued: 07/09/2020

Contractor: D & N MOGAN INC 17 MOHAWK RD 

HOLBROOK, MA 02343Tradesman: MOGAN STEVEN E

NEW SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED - COUNT 15 -

MOBILE HOME - CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

7/9 ACC NOMINEE TRUST 106000016000 25 BAYBERRY LANE -

Permit #: C20200401 Date Issued: 07/31/2020

Contractor: THORNDIKE CONSTRUCTION CORP617-594-2602 1245 COHANNET ST 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: GUTH KEVIN P

7/31 SAWYER`S REACH LLC 104030036002 16 MARINER`S WAY -

Permit #: C20200398 Date Issued: 07/29/2020

Contractor: HATHERLY RISE, LLC 508-209-5050 100 ARMSTRONG ROAD 205 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: ALMAS DANIEL

7/29 HATHERLY RISE, LLC 078B308A03300TL 33 THAYER LANE -

Permit #: C20200393 Date Issued: 07/28/2020

Contractor: WHITMAN HOMES INC 781-858-5966 1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: CALLANAN RICHARD P

7/28 WHITMAN HOMES INC 116000004151 40 DAISY LANE -

Permit #: C20200392 Date Issued: 07/28/2020

Contractor: WHITMAN HOMES INC 781-858-5966 1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: CALLANAN RICHARD P

7/28 WHITMAN HOMES INC 116000004150 38 DAISY LANE -

Permit #: C20200391 Date Issued: 07/27/2020

Contractor: THORNDIKE CONSTRUCTION CORP617-594-2602 1245 COHANNET ST 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: GUTH KEVIN P

7/27 SAWYER`S REACH LLC 104030036001 14 MARINER`S WAY -

Permit #: C20200380 Date Issued: 07/24/2020

Contractor: MEGRYCO 339-788-7617 4 COLLINS AVENUE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: VAYO RYAN

7/24 BLDG TEMP OWNER 027074006026 91 NEWFIELD STREET -

Contractor: SHERIDAN HOME BUILDERS 508-577-0389 100 HEDGES POND RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: SHERIDAN MATT

BLDG TEMP OWNER 076016001008 21 BLISSFUL MEADOW DRIVE -

Permit #: C20200379 Date Issued: 07/23/2020
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Contractor: IS HAGER ENTERPRISES 508-322-8103 13 EEL RIVER CIRCLE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: HAGER IAN

$120,000 $252.00

Permit #: A20200726 Date Issued: 07/01/2020

TOTAL TEMP CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY - COUNT $0.00

ALTERATIONS

RESIDENTIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - ADDITIONS PERMIT

7/1 TURNER PHILIP F 121000006174 30 GREAT WIND DRIVE RENOVATE 1ST FLOOR 30' X 28'; 

CONSTRUCT ADDITION 28' X 15'  

(APP161354) (Z2020060) - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

14 APOLLO 11 ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: LANDRY PATRICK M

COMMERCIAL - NEW STRUCTURE - COUNT 2 -

WATER STREET TEMPORARY CERTIFICATE OF 

OCCUPANCY FOR RETAIL SHOP UNIT #105 

ONLY;  EXPIRES NOVEMBER 30, 2020 

PENDING PROJECT COMPLETION.

-

Permit #: T20200014 Date Issued: 07/16/2020

Contractor: REYNOLDS CONSTRUCTION SERVICES508-746-4153

Tradesman: PUCHALSKI ROBERT

7/16 HARBOURTOWN DEVELOPMENT LLC014000070012 150 

TEMP CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY 

PENDING FINAL LANDSCAPE AND FINAL 

AS BUILT PLAN.  EXPIRES 8/30/2020

-

Permit #: T20200013 Date Issued: 07/09/2020

Contractor: P & P GENERAL CONTRACTORS INC774-696-8018 318 SOUTHBRIDGE ROAD 

CHARLTON, MA 01507

COMMERCIAL - NEW STRUCTURE - TEMP CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

7/9 PLYMOUTH TOWN OF 006000060D000 15 HEDGE ROAD

COMMERCIAL - NEW STRUCTURE - COUNT 1 -

TOTAL CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY - COUNT $0.00

TEMP CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

Permit #: C20200400 Date Issued: 07/29/2020

Contractor: C A ROLLINS CORPORATION 508-378-4542 PO BOX 102 

EAST BRIDGEWATER, MA 02333Tradesman: ROLLINS CLAYTON

MOBILE HOME - COUNT 3 -

COMMERCIAL - NEW STRUCTURE - CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

7/29 TONKA TRUCK LLC 055000025010 22 CANTOR COURT -

Permit #: C20200384 Date Issued: 07/24/2020

Contractor: RJF HOMES INC. 508 746 6244 85 SAMOSET ST 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CROCIATI DOUG

7/24 CA BE LLC 105000003000 88 CASA BELLA WAY -

Contractor: RJF HOMES INC. 508 746 6244 85 SAMOSET ST 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CROCIATI DOUG

CA BE LLC 105000003000 7 GILLY`S CROSSING -

Permit #: C20200383 Date Issued: 07/24/2020



508-746-1431 11 WHITING STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: DONNELLY TODD G

WHITING STREET CONSTRUCT AN ADDITION, LOWER 

LEVEL 17' X 21', 4' X 15', 13'6" X 7'; 1ST 

FLOOR 17' X 21', 4' X 15', 13'6" X 7'; 10' X 17' 

DECK, 4' X 4' LANDING, 4' X 8' STAIRS; 

CRAWL SPACE NEEDS TO BE VENTED 

AND HAVE ACCESS; SPECIAL PERMIT 

#3927  (APP155002) (Z20191237) - SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE

$180,000 $613.80

Permit #: A20200790 Date Issued: 07/16/2020

Contractor: BLOOM CONSTRUCTION & DEVELOPMENT

Tradesman: HOWLAND, MICHAEL W.

7/16 DONNELLY TODD 022000092000 11 

CONSTRUCT A 1-STORY ADDITION 20' X 

14', 7' X 5', 6' X 11', 2' X 4' STAIRS; 

CONSTRUCT A COVERED PORCH 11' X 6', 

13' X 2' STAIRS, 13' X 2' STAIRS, 13' X 2' 

STAIRS (APP160994) (Z20200573) - SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE

$40,000 $228.60

Permit #: A20200781 Date Issued: 07/15/2020

Contractor: HOWLAND, MICHAEL W. 30 TANANGER ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

265 WAREHAM RD 

MARION, MA 02738Tradesman: SYLVIA DANIEL

7/15 HOWLAND MICHAEL W 055000013A005 30 TANANGER ROAD

CONSTRUCT 2-STORY ADDITION, 1ST 

FLOOR 12' X 22'6"; 2ND FLOOR 12' X 22'6"; 

RENOVATE 1ST FLOOR 27' X 14'6"; 

REMOVE AND REPLACE ROOFING AND 

SIDING; ENTIRE STRUCTURE MUST 

COMPLY WITH ALL 780CMR & FEMA 

FLOOD RESISTANT CONSTRUCTION 

REGULATIONS; ELEVATION AS BUILT 

REQUIRED PRIOR TO FRAME INSPECTION.  

(APP156049) (Z20191337) - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$245,000 $324.00

Permit #: A20200761 Date Issued: 07/13/2020

Contractor: SYLVIA'S ON THE LEVEL CONSTRUCTION508-726-2486

9 ORIOLE WAY 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: TURGEON RANDALL

7/13 DENION JEAN 046000007A005 50 TAYLOR AVENUE

CONSTRUCT ATTACHED GARAGE 30 X 40'; 

FOUNDATION AS BUILT REQUIRED 

(APP159671) (Z20200276) - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$40,000 $720.00

Permit #: A20200758 Date Issued: 07/13/2020

Contractor: TURGEON CONSTRUCTION 508-510-2903 (CELL)

508-322-8103 13 EEL RIVER CIRCLE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: HAGER IAN

7/13 TURGEON RANDALL S 121000005354 9 ORIOLE WAY

CLIFF STREET CONSTRUCT TWO (2) DORMERS 17' X 10'; 

REPLACE THIRTEEN (13) WINDOWS; 

REMOVE AND REPLACE ROOFING AND 

SIDING (APP160467) (Z20200459) - SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE

$55,300 $204.00

Permit #: A20200749 Date Issued: 07/09/2020

Contractor: IS HAGER ENTERPRISES

Tradesman: RICARDO, DAVID

7/9 DRISCOLL CLARE 036000006A000 11 

$20,000 $1,209.60

Permit #: A20200742 Date Issued: 07/08/2020

7/8 BURNHAM DAUNA M   ET AL 096000068000 600 FEDERAL FURNACE ROAD CONSTRUCT A GARAGE 24' X 24'; FINISH 

ROOM ABOVE 24' X 24' 

(APP154794/Z20191154) ADD ON TO APP 

155519/B20190652 - SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE
Contractor: D.A. RICARDO & SON BUILDERS508-746-1709 496 FEDERAL FURNACE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360
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Contractor: GOODWIN KENNETH P. 508-776-9594 6 APPLEWOOD COURT 

BUZZARDS BAY, MA 02532Tradesman: GOODWIN KENNETH

RENOVATE BASEMENT 19' X 32', 16' X 40' - 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$28,000 $374.40

Permit #: A20200725 Date Issued: 07/01/2020

11 MOULTON STREET 

RANDOLPH, MA 02368

7/1 DENUCCI JOHN S 078B000011531 31 SNAPPING BOW

RENOVATE 1ST FLOOR 20' X 30', 8' X 7', 16' 

X 10', 16' X 25', 21' X 13'; 2ND FLOOR 19' X 

29'; FRAME INSPECTION REQUIRED; 

REMOVE AND REPLACE SIDING - SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE

$45,000 $612.00

Permit #: A20200723 Date Issued: 07/01/2020

Contractor: HOULIHAN BREANDAN 617-898-7207

77 ACCORD PARK DRIVE 

NORWELL, MA 02061Tradesman: MEADER CHARLES

7/1 DEUTSCHE BANK NAT TR CO TRUSTE011000011C000 156 -1/2 COURT STREET

CONSTRUCT BATHROOM IN BASEMENT 

5'9" X 12'10"; FRAME INSPECTION 

REQUIRED - SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$14,800 $75.00

Permit #: A20200722 Date Issued: 07/01/2020

Contractor: APPLETREE PROPERTY SERVICE INC781-812-3204

100 HEDGES POND RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: SHERIDAN MATT

7/1 SALZANO MARGARET 078B150A07700SH 77 SETON HIGHLANDS

FINISH BASEMENT 15' X 32'; ADD-ON TO 

APP159630/B20200101 - SINGLE FAMILY 

CONDO

$20,000 $336.00

Permit #: A20200717 Date Issued: 07/01/2020

Contractor: SHERIDAN HOME BUILDERS 508-577-0389

RESIDENTIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - ALTERATIONS PERMIT

7/1 BLDG TEMP OWNER 076016001032 26 BLISSFUL MEADOW DRIVE

25 WHITE ROCK BRIDGE RD 

PAWCATUCK, CT 06379Tradesman: COOPER BRIAN

ADDITIONS PERMIT - COUNT $808,084 $3,995.00

CONVERT EXISTING SUNROOM INTO 4-

SEASON ROOM 9' X 11', 14' X 14'  

(APP160991) (Z20200631) - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$11,000 $177.00

Permit #: A20200864 Date Issued: 07/28/2020

Contractor: COOPER BRIAN M. 860-599-2481

186 STANDISH AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: BRADY WALTER

7/28 GATES EDWARD R 024000013000 158 SANDWICH STREET

CONVERT ENCLOSED DECK TO 3-SEASON 

ROOM 14' X 10'; DEED RESTRICTION 

RECEIVED, UNHEATED, NOT INSULATED 

TO CODE  (APP161442) (Z20200632) - 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$26,784 $50.00

Permit #: A20200803 Date Issued: 07/20/2020

Contractor: SHIRETOWN GLASS 781-801-8897

546A HIGGINS CROWELL RD 

WEST YARMOUTH, MA 02673Tradesman: TUPPER RICHARD S

7/20 BLOOM BLANCHE LIFE ESTATE078D000016335 8 CROOKEDWALK

CONSTRUCT AN ADDITION 20' X 18'4" 

(APP160498) (Z20200490) - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$70,000 $216.00

Permit #: A20200792 Date Issued: 07/16/2020

Contractor: TUPPER CONSTRUCTION CO LLC508-778-0111

RUM MOUNTAIN VIEW TRUST056000051014 65 JANEBAR CIRCLE



7/6

Contractor: STARR WILLIAM 508-224-3278 16 PENNY LANE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: STARR WILLIAM

$60,000 $75.00

Permit #: A20200770 Date Issued: 07/14/2020

7/14 CHASE ELAINE C 049004544000 80 ELLISVILLE DRIVE RENOVATE KITCHEN AND BATH 10'6" X 21' 

- SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$9,000 $88.50

Permit #: A20200769 Date Issued: 07/14/2020

7/14 BURKE PATRICK 015000014000 5 MARGERIE STREET RENOVATE 2ND FLOOR 20' X 10'; ADD 

STAIRCASE TO 2ND FLOOR 9'6" X 10'; 

PROVIDE 6'8" HEAD-ROOM AT ALL 

LANDINGS AND TREADS - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

Contractor: BURKE PATRICK 508-813-9018 5 MARGERIE STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING 

CHIMNEY (SAME FOR SAME); (APP161084) 

(Z20200611) - SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$40.00

Permit #: A20200768 Date Issued: 07/14/2020

Contractor: HOBSON RICHARD 508-789-2083 53 TOWER ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

100 ARMSTRONG ROAD 205 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: ALMAS DANIEL

7/14 HOBSON RICHARD L 043000A100000Z 53 TOWER ROAD

FINISH STORAGE SPACE 22'4" X 12'9", 9'10" 

X 7'6"; 2ND FLOOR WINDOW NEEDS TO BE 

AN EGRESS WINDOW; ADD ON TO 

(APP153007/B20190455) - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$5,607 $252.70

Permit #: A20200762 Date Issued: 07/13/2020

Contractor: HATHERLY RISE, LLC 508-209-5050

100 ARMSTRONG ROAD 205 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: ALMAS DANIEL

7/13 HATHERLY RISE, LLC 078B308A02600TL 26 THAYER LANE

FINISH BASEMENT 14' X 14'10", 16' X 7'8" 

14'2" X 32'9", 6'5" X 1'4", 4' X 2'10", 5' X 8', 3'1" 

X 14' ; ADD ON TO (APP156977/B20190729) - 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$25,225 $627.05

Permit #: A20200760 Date Issued: 07/13/2020

Contractor: HATHERLY RISE, LLC 508-209-5050

383 GROVE STREET 

NORWELL, MA 02061Tradesman: HABBOUB MOHAMAD

7/13 HATHERLY RISE, LLC 078B308A04300TL 43 THAYER LANE

QUAKER ROAD RENOVATE BATHROOM 7' X 6'6"; FRAME 

INSPECTION REQUIRED - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$27,955 $40.00

Permit #: A20200755 Date Issued: 07/10/2020

Contractor: VMS BUILDING & RESTORATION COMPANY LLC

Tradesman: TIERNEY WILLIAM

7/10 NANCY L RYAN LIVING TRUST044006100000 27 

$34,000 $107.10

Permit #: A20200737 Date Issued: 07/07/2020

7/7 MONKEVICZ RICHARD F LIFE ESTAT042000019A017 81 RIVER STREET FIRST FLOOR ALTERATION OF KITCHEN 

AND DINING ROOM 30'10" X 11'8" - 

REMOVING NON LOAD BEARING WALL 

BETWEEN - SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE
Contractor: ROCK SOLID INSTALLATION  AND DESIGN781-760-8046 53 CHERRY ST 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

$75.00

Permit #: A20200734 Date Issued: 07/06/2020

Contractor: DUNN, BRIAN 339-222-8391 PO BOX 972 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: 

DIPLOMAT PROPERTY MANAGER LLC049002173000 1 ALLEN DRIVE RENOVATE EXISTING 1ST FLOOR 

BATHROOM 7' X 5'; CONVERT EXISTING 

2ND FLOOR SPACE INTO 8' X 8' 

BATHROOM AND 8' X 8' CLOSET; REPLACE 

EXISTING ROOF; DECK ON A SEPARATE 

PERMIT - SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$30,000

DUNN BRIAN



10 MAUREEN WAY 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: GRAVINA JONATHAN

RENOVATE 1ST FLOOR 26' X 24' TO 

INCLUDE REMOVING WALL & 

INSTALLING LVL BEAM, REPLACE (1) ONE 

WINDOW WITH A SLIDER, RELOCATE (1) 

ONE WINDOW AND CONVERT PANTRY 

INTO A HALF BATH; FOOTING AND FRAME 

INSPECTIONS REQUIRED - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$35,000 $187.20

Permit #: A20200804 Date Issued: 07/20/2020

Contractor: GRAVINA CONSTRUCTION 781-706-8683

8 CUSHMAN STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

7/20 HARVEY BRENDAN D 014000026B001 4 SAMOSET COURT

CUSHMAN STREET RENOVATE KITCHEN 17' X 11'3" 

INCLUDING PATIO DOOR; RENOVATE 

BATHROOM ON 2ND FLOOR 6' X 10' - 

FRAME INSPECTION REQUIRED; DECK ON 

SEPARATE PERMIT - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$75.00

Permit #: A20200787 Date Issued: 07/16/2020

Contractor: BERTOLAMI KURTIS 781-462-1115

Tradesman: ALMAS DANIEL

7/16 COFFIN CHARLES H JR 014000020000 8 

$1,420 $75.00

Permit #: A20200786 Date Issued: 07/16/2020

7/16 ADAMS MICHAEL 077F261A01800JW 18 JAMISON WAY RENOVATE TO CHANGE STUDY TO A 

BEDROOM 11' X 12'2", 2' X 5' - SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSEContractor: CHADWICK CORNER LLC 508-209-5050 20 GREENGATE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

Contractor: KAKS HOME IMPROVEMENT SERVICES781-812-3347 155 WEBSTER ST - UNIT C 

HANOVER, MA 02339Tradesman: SWEENEY, STEVEN

RENOVATE BASEMENT 6' X 13', 14' X 47', 17' 

X 28' - SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$75,000 $363.60

Permit #: A20200785 Date Issued: 07/16/2020

2 MOUNT PLEASANT STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

7/16 JCO REALTY TRUST 077D000010104 71 FOREST EDGE

RENOVATE ADDITION 14' X 16'; ADD ON 

TO APP160702/A20200515; (APP160292) 

(Z20200423) - SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$35,000 $75.00

Permit #: A20200783 Date Issued: 07/15/2020

Contractor: NUNES DAVID 508-746-4082

617-201-2714 15 CUSHMAN ST 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: KUSMIN ALBERT E

7/15 NUNES DAVID A JR 022000061A000 2 MOUNT PLEASANT STREET

CLYFTON STREET RENOVATE 1ST FLOOR 10' X 30', 15' X 15'; 

2ND FLOOR 8' X 30' - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$100,000 $229.50

Permit #: A20200773 Date Issued: 07/14/2020

Contractor: KUSMIN FAMILY BUILDERS

Tradesman: HAGER IAN

7/14 SEMCKEN KENNETH JR 017000045000 16 

$31,750 $172.80

Permit #: A20200771 Date Issued: 07/14/2020

7/14 MCDONALD KIMBERLY J 096000057008 35 BETTENCOURT ROAD RENOVATE BASEMENT 24' X 24'; 4'0" 

CASED OPENING TO BE PROVIDED 

BETWEEN LIVING SPACE AND OFFICE - 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE
Contractor: IS HAGER ENTERPRISES 508-322-8103 13 EEL RIVER CIRCLE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360



7/20

1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: CALLANAN RICHARD P

ADD ON TO (APP160526/B20200173) TO 

FINISH BASEMENT 3' X 11', 14' X 19', 7 X 2' - 

SINGLE FAMILY CONDO

$10,000 $219.10

Permit #: A20200844 Date Issued: 07/27/2020

Contractor: WHITMAN HOMES INC 781-858-5966

1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: CALLANAN RICHARD P

7/27 PINE HILLS LLC 077F000015366 4 SPICEBUSH

ADD ON TO (APP160199/B20200138) TO 

FINISH BASEMENT 3' X 11', 14' X 19', 7 X 12' - 

SINGLE FAMILY CONDO

$10,000 $268.10

Permit #: A20200843 Date Issued: 07/27/2020

Contractor: WHITMAN HOMES INC 781-858-5966

1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: CALLANAN RICHARD P

7/27 PINE HILLS LLC 077F000015371 6 JUNEBERRY

ADD ON TO (APP160200/B20200139) TO 

FINISH BASEMENT 3' X 11', 14' X 19', 7 X 12' - 

SINGLE FAMILY CONDO

$10,000 $268.10

Permit #: A20200842 Date Issued: 07/27/2020

Contractor: WHITMAN HOMES INC 781-858-5966

62 LONGHILL ROAD 

POCASSET, MA 02559Tradesman: MALONE VINCENT

7/27 PINE HILLS LLC 077F000015370 4 JUNEBERRY

RENOVATE 2ND FLOOR 32' X 16'; EXTEND 

DECK 2' X 12', 4' X 8' (TOTAL DECK 10' X 12') 

ADD ON TO APP160528/A20200492 

(APP162022) (Z20200713) - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$20,000 $153.60

Permit #: A20200838 Date Issued: 07/27/2020

Contractor: MALONE VINCENT D. 508-317-9463

781-858-5966 1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: CALLANAN RICHARD P

7/27 BENSON MARIANNE FRANCES106001016033 22 FLINT LOCKE DRIVE

JUNEBERRY ADD ON TO (APP160198/B20200137) TO 

FINISH BASEMENT 3' X 10', 12' X 18', 10' X 

15' - SINGLE FAMILY CONDO

$10,000 $277.20

Permit #: A20200834 Date Issued: 07/24/2020

Contractor: WHITMAN HOMES INC

Tradesman: MEADER CHARLES

7/24 PINE HILLS LLC 077F000015369 2 

$37,000 $325.80

Permit #: A20200819 Date Issued: 07/23/2020

7/23 AZALEA REALTY TRUST 077C157A02800DW 28 DILLINGHAM WAY RENOVATE BASEMENT 28'8" X 30', 13'9" X 

15'10"; FRAME INSPECTION REQUIRED - 

SINGLE FMAILY HOUSEContractor: APPLETREE PROPERTY SERVICE INC781-812-3204 77 ACCORD PARK DRIVE 

NORWELL, MA 02061

RENOVATE BASEMENT 10' X 22', 13'6" X 14', 

12' X 31'.  PROVIDE 4'-0" CASED OPENING 

BETWEEN OFFICE AND LIVING SPACE - 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$43,000 $234.30

Permit #: A20200807 Date Issued: 07/20/2020

Contractor: RINELLA EDWARD 30 HATHERLY RISE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

Contractor: DESROSIERS ROBERT 508-728-7384 PO BOX 649 

MIDDLEBOROUGH, MA 02346

7/20 RINELLA EDWARD A SR 078C287A03000HR 30 HATHERLY RISE

RENOVATE 2ND FLOOR 17' X 35' - SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE

$4,270 $178.50

Permit #: A20200805 Date Issued: 07/20/2020

DESROSIERS ROBERT M 124000001030Z 136 LAKE VIEW BOULEVARD



7/27

1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: CALLANAN RICHARD P

ADD ON TO (APP155446/B20190635) TO 

FINISH BASEMENT 23'6" X 18', 16' X6', 4'6" X 

4', 14' X 12' - SINGLE FAMILY CONDO

$10,000 $493.50

Permit #: A20200854 Date Issued: 07/28/2020

Contractor: WHITMAN HOMES INC 781-858-5966

1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: CALLANAN RICHARD P

7/28 BLDG TEMP OWNER 116000004145 56 SUNFLOWER WAY

ADD ON TO (APP155448/B20190634) TO 

FINISH BASEMENT 23'6" X 18', 16' X6', 4'6" X 

4', 14' X 12' - SINGLE FAMILY CONDO

$10,000 $493.50

Permit #: A20200853 Date Issued: 07/28/2020

Contractor: WHITMAN HOMES INC 781-858-5966

1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: CALLANAN RICHARD P

7/28 BLDG TEMP OWNER 116000004143 52 SUNFLOWER WAY

ADD ON TO (APP155461/B20190639) TO 

FINISH BASEMENT 23'6" X 18', 16' X6', 4'6" X 

4', 14' X 12' - SINGLE FAMILY CONDO

$10,000 $493.50

Permit #: A20200852 Date Issued: 07/28/2020

Contractor: WHITMAN HOMES INC 781-858-5966

1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: CALLANAN RICHARD P

7/28 BLDG TEMP OWNER 116000004146 58 SUNFLOWER WAY

ADD ON TO (APP155462/B20190638) TO 

FINISH BASEMENT 23'6" X 18', 16' X6', 4'6" X 

4', 14' X 12' - SINGLE FAMILY CONDO

$10,000 $493.50

Permit #: A20200851 Date Issued: 07/28/2020

Contractor: WHITMAN HOMES INC 781-858-5966

1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: CALLANAN RICHARD P

7/28 BLDG TEMP OWNER 116000004148 62 SUNFLOWER WAY

ADD ON TO (APP160525/B20200172) TO 

FINISH BASEMENT 3' X 10', 12' X 18', 10 X 15' 

- SINGLE FAMILY CONDO

$10,000 $277.20

Permit #: A20200850 Date Issued: 07/28/2020

Contractor: WHITMAN HOMES INC 781-858-5966

1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: CALLANAN RICHARD P

7/28 PINE HILLS LLC 077F000015368 8 SPICEBUSH

ADD ON TO (APP160524/B20200171) TO 

FINISH BASEMENT 3' X 10', 12' X 18', 10 X 15' 

- SINGLE FAMILY CONDO

$10,000 $277.20

Permit #: A20200849 Date Issued: 07/28/2020

Contractor: WHITMAN HOMES INC 781-858-5966

1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: CALLANAN RICHARD P

7/28 PINE HILLS LLC 077F000015365 2 SPICEBUSH

ADD ON TO (APP160197/B20200136) TO 

FINISH BASEMENT 3' X 10', 12' X 18', 10 X 15' 

- SINGLE FAMILY CONDO

$10,000 $277.20

Permit #: A20200848 Date Issued: 07/28/2020

Contractor: WHITMAN HOMES INC 781-858-5966

1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: CALLANAN RICHARD P

7/28 PINE HILLS LLC 077F000015372 8 JUNEBERRY

ADD ON TO (APP160527/B20200174) TO 

FINISH BASEMENT 3' X 11', 14' X 19', 7 X 2' - 

SINGLE FAMILY CONDO

$10,000 $219.10

Permit #: A20200847 Date Issued: 07/27/2020

Contractor: WHITMAN HOMES INC 781-858-5966

PINE HILLS LLC 077F000015367 6 SPICEBUSH



7/28

40

186 STANDISH AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: BRADY WALTER

CONSTRUCT A DECK EXTENSION 9' X 12', 

4' X 5' (APP160984) (Z20200600) - SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE

$23,758 $40.00

Permit #: A20200709 Date Issued: 07/01/2020

Contractor: SHIRETOWN GLASS 781-801-8897

12 FLINT LOCKE DR 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

7/1 TOLL MA LAND LIMITED PARTNERSH078B000011525 19 SNAPPING BOW

CONSTRUCT REAR DECK 8' X 8', 3'6" X 6' 

STAIRS; REMOVE AND REPLACE SIDING 

(APP160068) (Z20200373) - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$10,000 $40.00

Permit #: A20200708 Date Issued: 07/01/2020

Contractor: HALNEN JANICE 508-747-2726

RESIDENTIAL ADDITION OF DECK OR FARMER'S PORCH - NON-RES ATTACHED

7/1 HALNEN JANICE M 106001016030 12 FLINT LOCKE DRIVE

49 COLLEGE POND RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

ALTERATIONS PERMIT - COUNT $895,617 $9,583.05

RESIDENTIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - COUNT 50 $1,703,701 $13,578.05

REMOVE DOOR AND CHANGE TO CASED 

OPENING TO CREATE A 3RD BEDROOM IN 

EXISTING FINISHED BASEMENT - SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE

$100 $40.00

Permit #: A20200891 Date Issued: 07/31/2020

Contractor: LARSEN HENRY 617-694-8836

Contractor: GOUVEIA DANIEL 774-300-0431 110 WHITTENTON STREET 

TAUNTON, MA 02780

7/31 LARSEN HENRY C JR 084000030A001 49 COLLEGE POND ROAD

RENOVATE 1ST FLOOR 25' X 34'; 2ND 

FLOOR 25' X 14' - SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$30,490 $360.00

Permit #: A20200889 Date Issued: 07/30/2020

413-265-8024 4 SHERIDAN DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

7/30 JAMES SUSAN M 045C000068000 135 C TAYLOR AVENUE

SHERIDAN DRIVE RENOVATE 1ST FLOOR 24' X 15' 

INCLUDING REMOVING LOAD BEARING 

WALL ANDINSTALLING LVL BEAM; 

FRAME INSPECTION REQUIRED - SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE

$3,000 $108.00

Permit #: A20200872 Date Issued: 07/28/2020

Contractor: HASKINS IAN

Tradesman: HAGER IAN

7/28 ROBERTS HANNELORE L 096000001001 4 

$50,000 $75.00

Permit #: A20200862 Date Issued: 07/28/2020

7/28 TELES SETH I 021000001E000 31 BIRCH AVENUE RENOVATE KITCHEN 11'7" X 13', 

BATHROOM 8' X 5' INCLUDING ONE (1) 

WINDOW; FRAME INSPECTION REQUIRED. 

NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES - SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE

Contractor: IS HAGER ENTERPRISES 508-322-8103 13 EEL RIVER CIRCLE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

Contractor: WHITMAN HOMES INC 781-858-5966 1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: CALLANAN RICHARD P

RENOVATE BASEMENT 16' X 10', 25' X 16', 2' 

X 3' - SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$10,000 $169.80

Permit #: A20200855 Date Issued: 07/28/2020

WHITE JOEL M 077E000015226 142 FAIRVIEW LANE



7/1

Tradesman: CEDRONE CHRISTOPHER

CONSTRUCT DECK 16' X 16, STAIRS 4' X 7', 

LANDING 8' X 4', STAIRS 4' X7'  (APP161587) 

(Z20200640) - SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$17,672 $86.00

Permit #: A20200754 Date Issued: 07/10/2020

Contractor: CEDRONE CONTRACTING 28 CLAULISE LANE 

MASHPEE, MA 02649

100 CHRISTOPHER CIRCLE 

WESTPORT, MA 02790Tradesman: MORSE JACOB

7/10 MANN REBECCA H 115000001108 5 WHITE PINE LANE

REMOVE AND REPLACE BEACH STAIRS 4' 

WIDE, 27' IN LEGTH TO GRADE  AND 

PLATFORM 4' X 8' (APP160029) ( Z20200551) - 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$5,775 $150.00

Permit #: A20200753 Date Issued: 07/10/2020

Contractor: M & M CONTRACTING 508-243-8893

28 DRIFTWOOD LANE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

7/10 GORMAN MARIE B 045A000095000 239 TAYLOR AVENUE

CONSTRUCT A TEMPORARY HANDICAP 

RAMP 4' WIDE AND APPROX 62' LONG  

(APP161580) (Z20200641) - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$5,800 $40.00

Permit #: A20200748 Date Issued: 07/09/2020

Contractor: ARMSTRONG HENRIETTE 508-746-7450

38 DAVIS ST 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: NICHOLS LUCAS

7/9 28 DRIFTWOOD LN NOMINEE TRUST043000C014000 28 DRIFTWOOD LANE

CONSTRUCT DECK 23' X 8'10", 1' X 15' STEP  

(APP151579) (Z20200536) - SINGLE FAMILY 

RESIDENCE

$20,000 $65.00

Permit #: A20200727 Date Issued: 07/06/2020

Contractor: LONG POND CUSTOM BUILDERS, LLC774-454-1938

12 HEDGE RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: THORSON, ERIC

7/6 LAWSON SARAH C 069000025007 100 WEST LONG POND ROAD

CONSTRUCT REAR DECK 12' X 21', 12' X 5', 

6' X 3' STAIRS (APP161103) (Z20200554) - 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$15,000 $82.50

Permit #: A20200719 Date Issued: 07/01/2020

Contractor: THORSON RESTORATION 508-746-0656

214 COUTIT RD 

MARSTONS MILLS, MA 02648Tradesman: MACKENZIE GLENN S.

7/1 TAYLOR BEN 032000039001 74 NICKS ROCK ROAD

ADD-ON APP159044/B20200059 - 

CONSTRUCT COVERED PORCH 18' X 17' 

(APP160989) (Z20200547)  -  SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$75,000 $200.00

Permit #: A20200718 Date Issued: 07/01/2020

Contractor: MACKENZIE BROTHERS CORP 508-420-4424

Contractor: SCIGLIANO, WILLIAM 16 APRIL WAY 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

7/1 OS GOLF HOMES LLC 077B000010383 4 TALCOTT PINES

CONSTRUCT DECK 10' X 24' (APP152989) 

(Z20190902) - SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$5,000 $60.00

Permit #: A20200713 Date Issued: 07/01/2020

18 ARROWHEAD RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

7/1 SCIGLIANO WILLIAM J 074000032011 16 APRIL WAY

CONSTRUCT DECKS, 1ST FLOOR 10' X 21', 

10' X 10'; 2ND FLOOR 10'X 21' WITH 4' X 10' 

STAIRS, 4' X 10' STAIRS; (5' X 6' LANDING 

REQUIRES SEPARATE PERMIT); PRECAST 

CONCRETE FOOTING & FRAME 

INSPECTION REQUIRED (APP161293) 

(Z20200595) - SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$25,000 $157.50

Permit #: A20200710 Date Issued: 07/01/2020

Contractor: MAGNUSSEN MICHAEL 781-706-5597

MAGNUSSEN MICHAEL 120035A003450 18 ARROWHEAD ROAD



Tradesman: RICCI JOSEPH

$11,000 $40.00

Permit #: A20200883 Date Issued: 07/29/2020

7/29 CONNER PETER G 090000037A008 154 MICAJAH POND ROAD CONSTRUCT DECK 17'2" X 7', STAIRS 4' X 6'; 

6" X 6" SUPPORT POSTS REQUIRED 

(APP161840) (Z20200662) - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE
Contractor: NORTHEAST CUSTOM BUILDERS LLC508-510-0572 351 CHERRY STREET 

BRIDGEWATER, MA 02324

CONSTRUCT FRONT PORCH 8' X 5', 6' X 2' 

STAIRS, FOOTING WILL REQUIRE BIG 

FOOT; REMOVE AND REPLACE SIDING 

(APP161900) (Z20200693) - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$5,000 $40.00

Permit #: A20200871 Date Issued: 07/28/2020

Contractor: JAMES J. MCNEILL, JR. 77 WELTON DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: CALLANAN RICHARD P

7/28 MCNEILL JAMES J JR 123001P755000 77 WELTON DRIVE

CONSTRUCT A LANDING 4' X 8' WITH 2' X 8' 

STAIRS; ADD ON TO 

(APP157381/B20190779) (APP162350) 

(Z20200747) - SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$1,000 $200.00

Permit #: A20200827 Date Issued: 07/24/2020

Contractor: WHITMAN HOMES INC 781-858-5966

11 WINDING WAY 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: WOLLNER, ROBERT

7/24 PINE HILLS LLC 078B000011399 52 POET`S CORNER

CONSTRUCT A COVERED PORCH 18'6" X 6', 

STAIRS 2' X 6'; FOOTINGS WILL REQUIRE 

BIG FOOTS, FOOTING INSPECTION 

REQUIRED (APP161102) (Z20200555) - 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$11,200 $40.00

Permit #: A20200820 Date Issued: 07/23/2020

Contractor: WOLLNER CONSTRUCTION INC508-746-4120

4 STODDARD STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

7/23 WEST WOOD VILLAGE RES ASSOC IN104000028A000 11 WILLOW BEND BOULEVARD

CONSTRUCT A REAR DECK BALCONY 20' 

X 14'; MAXIMUM DECK BEAM SPAN (3) 2' 

X 8' - 6' X 11' (APP160983) (Z20200615) - 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$2,000 $70.00

Permit #: A20200791 Date Issued: 07/16/2020

Contractor: PLANTE MEGAN M 617-688-4475

 BOX 6413 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: MAHER MICHAEL

7/16 PLANTE MEGAN 016000137000 4 STODDARD STREET

CONSTRUCT 16' X 16' DECK, 4' X 4' 

LANDING, 4' X 12' STAIRS  (APP161743) 

(Z20200612) - SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$12,250 $80.00

Permit #: A20200772 Date Issued: 07/14/2020

Contractor: MDH CONSTRUCTION INC 857-210-6063

PO BOX 1414 

DUXBURY, MA 02331Tradesman: DACEY MATTHEW

7/14 BACCI SHAWN M 093000002025 40 WYNDEMERE COURT

CONSTRUCT A 11'8" X 16' REAR DECK 

(INSTEAD OF 4' X 8' LANDING AS STATED 

ON ORIGINAL BLDG PERMIT) ADD ON TO 

(APP158692/B20200048) 

(APP162005/Z20200675) - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$5,000 $200.00

Permit #: A20200765 Date Issued: 07/14/2020

Contractor: CHAMPION BUILDERS INC 781-424-5290

781-291-9261 62 WINNETUXET ROAD 

PLYMPTON, MA 02367Tradesman: ROSS SEAN

7/14 LAND REALTY TRUST 104000008010 42 STONE GATE DRIVE

FLINT LOCKE DRIVE CONSTRUCT A DECK 12' X 24', 8' X 4', 

STAIRS 8' X 4' (APP161525) (Z20200629) - 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$15,000 $88.00

Permit #: A20200757 Date Issued: 07/13/2020

Contractor: ROSS DESIGNED CONSTRUCTION

7/13 JANULEWICZ BENJAMIN 106001016037 34 



7/30

20

2501 SEAPORT DRIVE 

CHESTER, PA 19013Tradesman: DOW TED 774-368-0855

REMOVE AND REPLACE SIDING. NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES. FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$14,568 $25.00

Permit #: A20200767 Date Issued: 07/14/2020

Contractor: POWER HOME REMODELING 508-280-0156

4 LASCALA AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

7/14 DRIBBON SHARON 090000008014 24 WOODBINE DRIVE

REMOVE AND REPLACE SIDING. NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES. FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$2,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20200736 Date Issued: 07/07/2020

Contractor: ZANCO JOANN 508-272-0930

Contractor: SCIBILIO KEVIN 781-831-3409 57 C STAFFORD STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

7/7 MAZZILLI JOANN 107000026011 4 LASCALA AVENUE

REMOVE AND REPLACE VINYL SIDING. 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$5,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20200729 Date Issued: 07/06/2020

Contractor: SCIBILIO KEVIN 781-831-3409 57 C STAFFORD STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

7/6 KEY DAVID 027065C006006A 57 C STAFFORD STREET

REMOVE AND REPLACE VINYL SIDING. 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$5,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20200728 Date Issued: 07/06/2020

38 LAKE DR 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: OMARA JAMES JR

7/6 BURKE AMANDA Q 027065C006006B 57 D STAFFORD STREET

REMOVE AND REPLACE SIDING. NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES. FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$14,500 $25.00

Permit #: A20200720 Date Issued: 07/01/2020

Contractor: OMARA JAMES JR. 508-759-6316

RESIDENTIAL SIDING - SIDING PERMIT

7/1 GRAY JUSTIN 130002000A061 41 LAKE DRIVE

10 FRESH POND CIRCLE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

NON-RES ATTACHED - COUNT $285,405 $1,786.50

RESIDENTIAL ADDITION OF DECK OR FARMER'S PORCH - COUNT 20 $285,405 $1,786.50

CONSTRUCT REAR DECK 16' X 14'10" WITH 

2 SETS OF 3' X 5' STAIRS; INSPECTIONS AS 

FOLLOWS: 1) FOOTING BEFORE POUR; 2) 

FRAME; 3) FINAL  (APP161344) (Z20200597) - 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$5,000 $67.50

Permit #: A20200885 Date Issued: 07/30/2020

Contractor: EVERETT NATHANIEL 508-965-3204

95 WARREN ST 

RAYNHAM, MA 02767Tradesman: NEE PAUL

7/30 MEADE JESSICA 074000034A005 10 FRESH POND CIRCLE

CONSTRUCT DECK EXTENSION 8' X 12', 

STAIRS 2' X 4', STAIRS 2' X 4'; (3) 12" 

FOOTINGS AND 6" X 6" POSTS REQUIRED; 

(APP162424) (Z20200760) - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$14,950 $40.00

Permit #: A20200884 Date Issued: 07/30/2020

Contractor: 1ST CHOICE HOME IMPROVEMENT508-801-3725

SANEL LUCY-MARIE 043000C058000 134 ROCKY HILL ROAD



7/16

175 COURT STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: FONTAINE KYLE R

REMOVE AND REPLACE SIDING. NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES. FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$50,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20200833 Date Issued: 07/24/2020

Contractor: PLIMOTH GLASS 508-746-0119

2501 SEAPORT DRIVE 

CHESTER, PA 19013Tradesman: DOW TED 774-368-0855

7/24 FONTAINE THOMAS 024000001A000 224 SANDWICH STREET

REMOVE AND REPLACE SIDING. NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES. FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$12,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20200830 Date Issued: 07/24/2020

Contractor: POWER HOME REMODELING 508-280-0156

114 LONG POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: HOOD, KEVIN

7/24 HOLBROOK PATRICIA A 056000072038 139 LITTLE SANDY POND ROAD

REMOVE AND REPLACE SIDING 

(DRIVEWAY SIDE). NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$3,500 $25.00

Permit #: A20200829 Date Issued: 07/24/2020

Contractor: HOOD KEVIN 508-889-7536

114 LONG POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: HOOD, KEVIN

7/24 SWAIN-TIERNEY PATRICIA J 077E000015132 33 FAIRVIEW LANE

REMOVE AND REPLACE FRONT CLAPP 

BOARD SIDING. NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES. FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$2,300 $25.00

Permit #: A20200828 Date Issued: 07/24/2020

Contractor: HOOD KEVIN 508-889-7536

739 ROCKY HILL ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

7/24 PELISSIER GERALD P 106003016029B 2 MUSKET ROAD

REMOVE AND REPLACE SIDING. NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES. FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$14,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20200800 Date Issued: 07/17/2020

Contractor: ROWAN DEBORAH 916-969-9469

42 BUNNY'S ROAD 

CARVER, MA 02330Tradesman: WHITTEMORE, MARK

7/17 DEGNAN SCOTT W 044006451000 739 ROCKY HILL ROAD

REMOVE AND REPLACE SIDING. REMOVE 

AND REPLACE TWO (2) ENTRY DOORS. 

NOSTRUCTURAL CHANGES. FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$28,908 $25.00

Permit #: A20200797 Date Issued: 07/16/2020

Contractor: WHITTEMORE HOME IMPROVEMENT508-866-5122

273 CENTER ST 

HANOVER, MA 02339Tradesman: TRANKELS, MICHAEL

7/16 COOPER ANDREW DAVID 105000005082 42 JACQUELINE LANE

REMOVE AND REPLACE SIDING. REMOVE 

AND REPLACE SEVEN (7) WINDOWS AND 

REMOVE AND REPLACE ONE (1) PATIO 

DOOR.ENTRY DOOR, TWO (2) SLIDERS. NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES. FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$3,946 $25.00

Permit #: A20200794 Date Issued: 07/16/2020

Contractor: MARINE HOME IMPROVEMENT INC617-592-2958

42 BUNNY'S ROAD 

CARVER, MA 02330Tradesman: WHITTEMORE, MARK

7/16 WELLS WILLIAM L 045B000014013 195 TAYLOR AVENUE

REMOVE AND REPLACE SIDING. NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES. REMOVE AND 

REPLACE TWENTY TWO (22) WINDOWS 

AND ONE (1) ENTRY DOOR. NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES.FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$53,110 $25.00

Permit #: A20200793 Date Issued: 07/16/2020

Contractor: WHITTEMORE HOME IMPROVEMENT508-866-5122

ESTANO JOSEPH S 077E000015225 146 FAIRVIEW LANE
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1

2501 SEAPORT DRIVE 

CHESTER, PA 19013Tradesman: DOW TED 774-368-0855

REMOVE AND REPLACE ROOF. NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES. FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$25,680 $25.00

Permit #: A20200731 Date Issued: 07/06/2020

Contractor: POWER HOME REMODELING 508-280-0156

701 TREASURE ISLAND ROAD 

WEBSTER, MA 01570Tradesman: TERLETSKY NICK

7/6 CAULEY JOHN EDWARD 103000006047 6 CARVER ROAD

STRIP AND REPLACE ROOF. INSTALL ICE 

AND WATER SHIELD . INSTALL  

PERMALOCK ROOFING SYSTEM. FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$52,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20200716 Date Issued: 07/01/2020

Contractor: EAST COAST METAL ROOFING 508-311-8339

RESIDENTIAL SIDING - COUNT 17 $331,307 $500.00

RESIDENTIAL ROOFING - ROOFING PERMIT

7/1 OROURKE MICHAEL T 061000032023 18 TREETOP WAY

35 STARBOARD RD 

BOURNE, MA 02531Tradesman: ROSEWELL BRUCE E

COM/IND SIDING - COUNT $15,000 $100.00

REMOVE AND REPLACE SIDING. REMOVE 

AND REPLACE SEVEN (7) WINDOWS. 

REMOVE AND REPLACE MISC. EXTERIOR 

TRIM. NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES. FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$15,000 $100.00

Permit #: A20200857 Date Issued: 07/28/2020

Contractor: COYNE REMODELING 508-364-0177

RESIDENTIAL SIDING - COM/IND SIDING

7/28 NEW TESTAMENT CHURCH OF CEDARV055000056000 1120 LONG POND ROAD

5 LUCAS STREET 

CARVER, MA 02330Tradesman: CADORETTE JOHN

SIDING PERMIT - COUNT $316,307 $400.00

REMOVE AND REPLACE SIDING. REMOVE 

AND REPLACE TWENTY SIX (26) 

WINDOWS. REMOVE AND REPLACE TWO 

(2) ENTRY DOORS. NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES. FINALINSPECTION REQUIRED.

$71,090 $25.00

Permit #: A20200846 Date Issued: 07/27/2020

Contractor: CADORETTE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY508-789-5382

11 WHITING STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: DONNELLY TODD G

7/27 DEVINE WHITNEY M 085000020122 19 STRAWBERRY HILL ROAD

REMOVE AND REPLACE SIDING WITH 

CERTAINTEED VINYL CLAPBOARDS AND 

CEDARIMPRESSIONS. NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES. FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$27,485 $25.00

Permit #: A20200845 Date Issued: 07/27/2020

Contractor: BLOOM CONSTRUCTION & DEVELOPMENT508-746-1431

114 LONG POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: HOOD, KEVIN

7/27 SHEANON CHRISTOPHER B 104000010046 46 CHARLOTTE DRIVE

REMOVE AND REPLACE TRIM WORK. (NO 

ROOF OR SIDING) NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES. FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$8,900 $25.00

Permit #: A20200837 Date Issued: 07/27/2020

Contractor: HOOD KEVIN 508-889-7536

7/27 DOMINGUEZ JUAN C JR 095000036100 10 BALDWIN CIRCLE



7/7

2501 SEAPORT DRIVE 

CHESTER, PA 19013Tradesman: DOW TED 774-368-0855

REMOVE AND REPLACE ROOF PER GAF 

CODE. INSTALL ICE AND WATER SHEILD. 

NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES. FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$25,466 $25.00

Permit #: A20200801 Date Issued: 07/17/2020

Contractor: POWER HOME REMODELING 508-280-0156

13 EAST WIND DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

7/17 WAGNER KENNETH A 061000014027 50 GREAT WOODS ROAD

REMOVE AND REPLACE ROOFING. NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES. FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$4,200 $25.00

Permit #: A20200798 Date Issued: 07/16/2020

Contractor: BENEFIT ERIC 508-209-8538

32 WILLIAM C. GOULD WAY 

KINGSTON, MA 02364Tradesman: MCNICHOLAS MARK J

7/16 BENEFIT ERIC M 121000006132 13 EAST WIND DRIVE

REMOVE AND REPLACE ROOF SHINGLES. 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$9,993 $25.00

Permit #: A20200780 Date Issued: 07/15/2020

Contractor: LOWES HOMES CENTERS INC KINGSTON781-217-2000  X810

PO BOX 562 

HANOVER, MA 02339Tradesman: SERBAN COSTICA

7/15 MEAD PHILIP G 048000007006 31 CLEARWATER DRIVE

STRIP ROOF AND REPLACE WITH 

ARCHITECTURAL ASPHALT SHINGLES. 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$7,562 $25.00

Permit #: A20200764 Date Issued: 07/13/2020

Contractor: SOUTH SHORE ROOFING INC 508-577-6008

1645 NEWTOWN ROAD 

COTUIT, MA 02635Tradesman: GUSTAFSON, GARY 508-428-9518

7/13 HARTNETT CHRISTOPHER R 060000020006 173 HEDGES POND ROAD

REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING 

ROOFING OF SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE - 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$25,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20200756 Date Issued: 07/13/2020

Contractor: CAPIZZI HOME IMPROVEMENT 508-428-9518

2501 SEAPORT DRIVE 

CHESTER, PA 19013Tradesman: DOW TED 774-368-0855

7/13 DHMRHM NOMINEE TRUST 054009244000 11 BAYCLIFF CIRCLE

REMOVE AND REPLACE ROOFING. NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES. FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$18,984 $25.00

Permit #: A20200740 Date Issued: 07/07/2020

Contractor: POWER HOME REMODELING 508-280-0156

2501 SEAPORT DRIVE 

CHESTER, PA 19013Tradesman: DOW TED 774-368-0855

7/7 PITTS RHIANNA D 121000006175 28 GREAT WIND DRIVE

REMOVE AND REPLACE ROOFING. NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES. FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$13,553 $25.00

Permit #: A20200739 Date Issued: 07/07/2020

Contractor: POWER HOME REMODELING 508-280-0156

1031 MAIN STREET 

OSTERVILLE, MA 02658Tradesman: CAZEAULT RUSSELL

7/7 CUSACK BETH A 103000034A015 5 NORTH HILL ROAD

REMOVE AND REPLACE ROOF. NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES. FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$10,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20200738 Date Issued: 07/07/2020

Contractor: PAUL J CAZEAULT & SONS, INC508-428-1177

L+K LIBERTY LLC 003000029006 38 LIBERTY STREET



7/17

2501 SEAPORT DRIVE 

CHESTER, PA 19013Tradesman: DOW TED 774-368-0855

REMOVE AND REPLACE ROOFING. NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES. FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$18,777 $25.00

Permit #: A20200882 Date Issued: 07/29/2020

Contractor: POWER HOME REMODELING 508-280-0156

16 PENNY LANE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: STARR WILLIAM

7/29 DONOVAN JAMES P 054000010A179 5 SPENCER DRIVE

REMOVE AND REPLACE TWELVE (12) 

WINDOWS, TWO (2) SLIDING DOORS. 

REMOVEAND REPLACE ROOF. NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES. FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$30,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20200861 Date Issued: 07/28/2020

Contractor: STARR WILLIAM 508-224-3278

PO BOX 562 

HANOVER, MA 02339Tradesman: SERBAN COSTICA

7/28 HOFFMAN KATHLEEN E 130002000C098Z 8 CHANDLER STREET

REMOVE AND REPLACE ROLL ROOFING 

ON DORMER (FRONT), FASCIA SOFFIT, 

ANDGUTTERS ON SECOND FLOOR. TAKE 

DOWN CHIMNEY AND ROOF OVER. NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES. FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$13,020 $25.00

Permit #: A20200839 Date Issued: 07/27/2020

Contractor: SOUTH SHORE ROOFING INC 508-577-6008

27 JACKSON STREET 

LOWELL, MA 01852Tradesman: GARRY ENDA

7/27 STEFANI THOMAS G 034000024000 242 SANDWICH STREET

REMOVE AND REPLACE ROOF. NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES. FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$3,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20200835 Date Issued: 07/24/2020

Contractor: GREATER BOSTON ROOFING CORP978-905-5045

1031 MAIN STREET 

OSTERVILLE, MA 02658Tradesman: CAZEAULT RUSSELL

7/24 FITTS DOUGLAS K 024000028B000Z 5 HOWES LANE

REMOVE AND REPLACE BACK SIDE OF 

THE ROOF WITH GAF.  NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES. FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$3,600 $25.00

Permit #: A20200825 Date Issued: 07/23/2020

Contractor: PAUL J CAZEAULT & SONS, INC508-428-1177

1031 MAIN STREET 

OSTERVILLE, MA 02658Tradesman: CAZEAULT RUSSELL

7/23 SMALL TRUST 069000053A000 149 HALFWAY POND ROAD

REMOVE AND REPLACE ENTIRE ROOF. NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES. FINAL 

INSEPCTION REQUIRED.

$10,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20200824 Date Issued: 07/23/2020

Contractor: PAUL J CAZEAULT & SONS, INC508-428-1177

1520 WASHINGTON ST 

STOUGHTON, MA 02072Tradesman: GOULSTON STEPHEN

7/23 VINSON ROBERT A 016000025A000 23 VERNON STREET

REMOVE AND REPLACE ROOFING WITH 

NEW CERTAINEED ARCHITECTURAL 

SHINGLES. NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES. 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$6,500 $25.00

Permit #: A20200812 Date Issued: 07/22/2020

Contractor: MARIOS ROOFING 781-344-2420

1031 MAIN STREET 

OSTERVILLE, MA 02658Tradesman: CAZEAULT RUSSELL

7/22 BASCOM JASON A 105000004009 33 MILLER DRIVE

REMOVE AND REPLACE ROOFING 

MATERIAL WITH GAF TIMBERLINE HD 

STYLE SHINGLES. NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES. FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$8,600 $25.00

Permit #: A20200802 Date Issued: 07/17/2020

Contractor: PAUL J CAZEAULT & SONS, INC508-428-1177

BALBONI BARBARA C 121000007015 2 PAULETTE TERRACE



7/30

19

781-305-3319 101 STATION LANDING SUITE 110 

MEDFORD, MA 02155Tradesman: GLENN ADAM

YALE AVENUE RESIDENTIAL WEATERIZATION/AIR 

SEALING.  NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES. 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$3,500 $25.00

Permit #: A20200745 Date Issued: 07/09/2020

Contractor: HOMEWORKS ENERGY INC

Tradesman: ROSTOCKA ROBERT

7/9 ROUTHIER MARGARET L 104000019A081 57 

$3,973 $25.00

Permit #: A20200741 Date Issued: 07/08/2020

7/8 JEFFERY KENNETH E 130002000C091 24 CHANDLER STREET WEATHERIZATION: INSULATION, AIR 

SEALING & WEATHER STRIPPING. NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES. FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.
Contractor: SUPERIOR ENERGY SOLUTIONS508-567-4109 2780 GAR HIGHWAY #28 

SWANSEA, MA 02777

Contractor: NEEECO, LLC 781-303-4771 10 CHURCHILL PLACE 

LYNN, MA 01902Tradesman: STRECKER ROMAIN

INSTALL INSULATION AND AIR SEALING. 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$4,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20200732 Date Issued: 07/06/2020

2 FULLER STREET 

CARVER, MA 02330Tradesman: MCMAHON, MICHAEL T.

7/6 CONROD MICHAEL F 050000033C008 32 COLUMBIA ROAD

REMOVE AND REPLACE 

WEATHERIZATION, AIR SEALING, 

WEATHER STRIPPING ANDBLOWN 

CELLULOSE. NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES. 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$3,818 $25.00

Permit #: A20200715 Date Issued: 07/01/2020

Contractor: MICHAEL T MCMAHON & SON INC781-831-1234

781-831-1234 2 FULLER STREET 

CARVER, MA 02330Tradesman: MCMAHON, MICHAEL T.

7/1 BROOKS TODD D 045A000092A000 24 AVENUE C

COLUMBIA CIRCLE REMOVE AND REPLACE 

WEATHERIZATION, AIR SEALING, 

WEATHER STRIPPING ANDBLOWN 

CELLULOSE. NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES. 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$2,719 $25.00

Permit #: A20200714 Date Issued: 07/01/2020

Contractor: MICHAEL T MCMAHON & SON INC

Tradesman: MCMAHON, MICHAEL T.

7/1 SMYTHE RICHARD 107000026A004 44 

$3,646 $25.00

Permit #: A20200711 Date Issued: 07/01/2020

7/1 WILES JEFFREY C 130002000D137 77 NICKERSON STREET WEATHERIZATION, AIR SEALING, 

WEATHER STRIPPING AND BLOWN 

CELLULOSE. NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES. 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.
Contractor: MICHAEL T MCMAHON & SON INC781-831-1234 2 FULLER STREET 

CARVER, MA 02330

$475.00

RESIDENTIAL ROOFING - COUNT 19 $301,065 $475.00

RES - INSULATION - INSULATION PERMIT

2501 SEAPORT DRIVE 

CHESTER, PA 19013Tradesman: DOW TED 774-368-0855

ROOFING PERMIT - COUNT $301,065

STRIP AND REPLACE ROOF SHINGLES. 

INSTALL ONE (1) SKYLIGHT. FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$15,130 $25.00

Permit #: A20200887 Date Issued: 07/30/2020

Contractor: POWER HOME REMODELING 508-280-0156

PITTS RHIANNA D 121000006175 28 GREAT WIND DRIVE



7/9

5 SOUTH SUMMER STREET 

HAVERHILL, MA 01835Tradesman: DIMOPOULOS JAMES

INSTALL WEATHERIZATION, INSULATION, 

AIR SEALING. NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES. 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$4,207 $25.00

Permit #: A20200811 Date Issued: 07/22/2020

Contractor: DIPIETRO HOME ENERGY SOLUTIONS978-372-4111

101 STATION LANDING SUITE 110 

MEDFORD, MA 02155Tradesman: GLENN ADAM

7/22 712 ROCKY HILL RD REALTY TRUST044006322000 712 ROCKY HILL ROAD

INSTALL WEATHERIZATION AND AIR 

SEALING. NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES. 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$6,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20200808 Date Issued: 07/21/2020

Contractor: HOMEWORKS ENERGY INC 781-305-3319

410 GROVE STREET 

FALL RIVER, MA 02720Tradesman: LANGEVIN ROLAND

7/21 CARROLL PATRICIA M 056000051038 82 JANEBAR CIRCLE

INSTALL AIR SEALING, DOOR SWEEP AND 

WEATHER STRIPPING, ATTIC FLOOR, 

POYISO TO KNEEWALL, PROPAVENT, 

BATH FAN VENT TO ROOF. NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES. FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$2,947 $25.00

Permit #: A20200789 Date Issued: 07/16/2020

Contractor: INSULATE 2 SAVE 508-326-8082

410 GROVE STREET 

FALL RIVER, MA 02720Tradesman: LANGEVIN ROLAND

7/16 BROWN RANDAL M 063000009B000 1149 OLD SANDWICH ROAD

INSTALL ATTIC FLOOR OPEN BLOW 

CELLULOSE, BATH FAN VENT TO ROOF, 

DAMMING, AIR SEALING, TDOME COVER, 

DOOR SWEEP, DOOR WEATHER 

STRIPPING. NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES. 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$2,522 $25.00

Permit #: A20200788 Date Issued: 07/16/2020

Contractor: INSULATE 2 SAVE 508-326-8082

2780 GAR HIGHWAY #28 

SWANSEA, MA 02777Tradesman: ROSTOCKA ROBERT

7/16 WILSON JEREMY A 095000003016 26 LUKES WAYE

INSTALL WEATERIZATION, INSULATION, 

AIR SEALING & WEATHER STRIPPING. 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$3,078 $25.00

Permit #: A20200778 Date Issued: 07/15/2020

Contractor: SUPERIOR ENERGY SOLUTIONS508-567-4109

2780 GAR HIGHWAY #28 

SWANSEA, MA 02777Tradesman: ROSTOCKA ROBERT

7/15 DZIEDZIC MICHAELLA 096000020073 25 HOWARD DRIVE

INSTALL WEATERIZATION, INSULATION, 

AIR SEALING & WEATHER STRIPPING. 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$2,734 $25.00

Permit #: A20200777 Date Issued: 07/15/2020

Contractor: SUPERIOR ENERGY SOLUTIONS508-567-4109

101 STATION LANDING SUITE 110 

MEDFORD, MA 02155Tradesman: GLENN ADAM

7/15 CAUSTON PETER J 022000153002 14 WASHINGTON STREET

RESIDENTIAL WEATERIZATION/AIR 

SEALING.  NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES. 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$6,500 $25.00

Permit #: A20200747 Date Issued: 07/09/2020

Contractor: HOMEWORKS ENERGY INC 781-305-3319

101 STATION LANDING SUITE 110 

MEDFORD, MA 02155Tradesman: GLENN ADAM

7/9 SOUTHER + FRANCES BARNES REVOC035000009C006 314 R SANDWICH STREET

RESIDENTIAL WEATHERIZATION/AIR 

SEALING. NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES. 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$4,100 $25.00

Permit #: A20200746 Date Issued: 07/09/2020

Contractor: HOMEWORKS ENERGY INC 781-305-3319

SWIFT CHERYL A 056000065002 68 HERRING POND ROAD



101 STATION LANDING SUITE 110 

MEDFORD, MA 02155Tradesman: GLENN ADAM

INSTALL RESIDENTIAL 

WEATHERIZATION, AIR SEALING. NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES. FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$8,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20200876 Date Issued: 07/28/2020

Contractor: HOMEWORKS ENERGY INC 781-305-3319

18 REARDON CIRCLE 

SOUTH YARMOUTH, MA 02664Tradesman: CASSIDY HENRY

7/28 OLSEN REALTY TRUST 114000011004 163 BOURNE ROAD

INSTALL AIR SEALING. ATTIC FLOOR 10" 

OPEN BLOW CELLULOSE. KNEEWALL 

2"THERMAL BARRIER. NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES. FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$2,600 $25.00

Permit #: A20200832 Date Issued: 07/24/2020

Contractor: CAPE COD INSULATION, INC 508-775-1214

101 STATION LANDING SUITE 110 

MEDFORD, MA 02155Tradesman: GLENN ADAM

7/24 COHEN SHAWN H 027000064B092 50 WAGON WHEEL ROAD

INSTALL WEATHERIZATION, AIR SEALING. 

NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES. FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$5,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20200826 Date Issued: 07/23/2020

Contractor: HOMEWORKS ENERGY INC 781-305-3319

2 LARK ST 

FALL RIVER, MA 02721Tradesman: CABRAL, TIMOTHY

7/23 LACASSE STEVEN K 112000003080 34 JUSTINE ROAD

REPLACE AIR SEALING, WEATHER 

STRIPPING & SWEEP ON EXTERIOR 

DOORS. BLOWN IN CELLULOSE FOR 

ATTIC. RIM JOISTS, TWO (2) ROOF VENTS, 

BATH FAN TOROOF, DAMMING, SEAL AND 

INSULATE HATCH, BLOWER DOOR AND 

COMBUSTION SAFETY TEST. NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES. FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$3,437 $25.00

Permit #: A20200816 Date Issued: 07/22/2020

Contractor: ALTERNATIVE WEATHERIZATION INC508-567-4240

2780 GAR HIGHWAY #28 

SWANSEA, MA 02777Tradesman: ROSTOCKA ROBERT

7/22 OHEARN RICHARD J JR 043000C087000 73 ROCKY HILL ROAD

REPLACE WEATERIZATION, INSULATION, 

AIR SEALING AND WEATHER 

STRIPPING.NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES. 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$2,617 $25.00

Permit #: A20200815 Date Issued: 07/22/2020

Contractor: SUPERIOR ENERGY SOLUTIONS508-567-4109

2780 GAR HIGHWAY #28 

SWANSEA, MA 02777Tradesman: ROSTOCKA ROBERT

7/22 LICCIARDO JAYSON 030000078A005 175 WESTERLY ROAD

REPLACE WEATERIZATION, INSULATION, 

AIR SEALING AND WEATHER 

STRIPPING.NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES. 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$3,229 $25.00

Permit #: A20200814 Date Issued: 07/22/2020

Contractor: SUPERIOR ENERGY SOLUTIONS508-567-4109

2780 GAR HIGHWAY #28 

SWANSEA, MA 02777Tradesman: ROSTOCKA ROBERT

7/22 POLSTER PAMELA A 004000080013 18 NORTH WOODS TRAIL

REPLACE WEATERIZATION, INSULATION, 

AIR SEALING AND WEATHER 

STRIPPING.NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES. 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$1,634 $25.00

Permit #: A20200813 Date Issued: 07/22/2020

Contractor: SUPERIOR ENERGY SOLUTIONS508-567-4109

7/22 SANJAGHI KAREEM J 115000001085 29 INKBERRY LANE



7/28

23

32 WILLIAM C. GOULD WAY 

KINGSTON, MA 02364Tradesman: REARDON JAMES F

REMOVE AND REPLACE NINETEEN (19) 

WINDOWS. NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES. 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$19,209 $40.00

Permit #: A20200744 Date Issued: 07/09/2020

Contractor: LOWES HOMES CENTERS INC KINGSTON781-217-2000  X810

7 ALVIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

7/9 PRESTON BRADLEY S 050000038024 61 PLEASANT HARBOUR ROAD

REMOVE AND REPLACE NINE (9) 

WINDOWS ANDERSON 400 WINDOWS, 

TWO (2) THERMA TRU DOORS (EXTERIOR) 

REMOVE AND REPLACE SIDING. NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES. FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$10,000 $40.00

Permit #: A20200743 Date Issued: 07/08/2020

Contractor: SHORES JAMES 508-944-2610

30 FORBES RD 

NORTHBOROUGH, MA 01532Tradesman: MORIN JAIME L

7/8 VARAO NANCY 015000055006 7 ALVIN ROAD

REMOVE AND REPLACE ELEVEN (11) 

WINDOWS. NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES. 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$30,232 $40.00

Permit #: A20200733 Date Issued: 07/06/2020

Contractor: THE RENEWAL BY ANDERSON 508-919-0992

50 NIGHTINGALE ROAD UNIT 10 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

7/6 HUDSON IRREVOCABLE TRUST078D000016074A 20 SKY REACH

REMOVE AND REPLACE THIRTEEN(13) 

WINDOWS. REPLACE TWO (2) SLIDING 

DOORS WITH FRENCH DOORS. REMOVE 

AND REPLACE SIDING ON ONE (1) SIDE OF 

THE HOUSE. NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES. 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$9,500 $40.00

Permit #: A20200730 Date Issued: 07/06/2020

Contractor: PARISH-TOSCANO AERIN 413-204-1494

186 STANDISH AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: BRADY WALTER

7/6 FONTAINE, DIANA R 056000018A010 50 NIGHTINGALE ROAD

REMOVE AND REPLACE TWENYT-TWO 

(22) WINDOWS AND THREE(3) SLIDING 

DOORSAND TWO(2) SLIDNG PATIO  

DOORS. NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES. 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$44,421 $40.00

Permit #: A20200721 Date Issued: 07/01/2020

Contractor: SHIRETOWN GLASS 781-801-8897

RES - INSULATION - COUNT 23 $84,877 $575.00

RESIDENTIAL REPLACEMENT WINDOWS - NON-RES ATTACHED

7/1 EBB PETER L 046000A122A000 1 BOAT HOUSE LANE

2780 GAR HIGHWAY #28 

SWANSEA, MA 02777Tradesman: ROSTOCKA ROBERT

INSULATION PERMIT - COUNT $84,877 $575.00

REPLACE WEATHERIZATION, 

INSULATION, AIR SEALING AND 

WEATHERSTRIPPING.NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES. FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$3,416 $25.00

Permit #: A20200890 Date Issued: 07/31/2020

Contractor: SUPERIOR ENERGY SOLUTIONS508-567-4109

973 REED RD 

NORTH DARTMOUTH, MA 02747Tradesman: CALLAHAN WILLIAM

7/31 FONTAINE PAUL J 022000032000 10 LEWIS STREET

REMOVE AND REPLACE 

ATTIC/BASEMENT INSULATION AND 

WEATHERIZATION. NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES. FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$1,200 $25.00

Permit #: A20200878 Date Issued: 07/28/2020

Contractor: EFFICIENT BUILDINGS LLC 508-279-1110

PARALIKIS STEPHANIE 022000016000A 62 SOUTH STREET



Tradesman: DOW TED 774-368-0855

$11,000 $40.00

Permit #: A20200831 Date Issued: 07/24/2020

7/24 DRAGO WILLIAM A JR 055000040062A 1056 LONG POND ROAD REMOVE AND REPLACE THIRTEEN (13) 

WINDOWS. NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES. 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.Contractor: POWER HOME REMODELING 508-280-0156 2501 SEAPORT DRIVE 

CHESTER, PA 19013

Contractor: LOWES HOMES CENTERS INC KINGSTON781-217-2000  X81032 WILLIAM C. GOULD WAY 

KINGSTON, MA 02364Tradesman: KENDALL KENNETH

$1,549 $40.00

Permit #: A20200818 Date Issued: 07/22/2020

7/22 GAVONI FAMILY TRUST 004000035000Z 6 CORDAGE TERRACE EXTENSION REMOVE AND REPLACE ONE ENTRY 

DOOR. FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

Contractor: LOWES HOMES CENTERS INC KINGSTON781-217-2000  X81032 WILLIAM C. GOULD WAY 

KINGSTON, MA 02364Tradesman: CONNELLY MARK

$859 $40.00

Permit #: A20200817 Date Issued: 07/22/2020

7/22 HUBERT MICHAEL F 114000019003 224 BOURNE ROAD REMOVE AND REPLACE REAR PATIO 

DOOR. FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

Contractor: LOWES HOMES CENTERS INC KINGSTON781-217-2000  X81032 WILLIAM C. GOULD WAY 

KINGSTON, MA 02364Tradesman: KENDALL KENNETH

REMOVE AND REPLACE 19 WINDOWS. 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$17,206 $40.00

Permit #: A20200799 Date Issued: 07/16/2020

42 BUNNY'S ROAD 

CARVER, MA 02330Tradesman: WHITTEMORE, MARK

7/16 HEALEY STEPHEN SR 055000040050 56 ALEWIFE ROAD

REMOVE AND REPLACE SIXTEEN (16) 

WINDOWS. NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES. 

FINALINSPECTION REQUIRED.

$17,800 $40.00

Permit #: A20200796 Date Issued: 07/16/2020

Contractor: WHITTEMORE HOME IMPROVEMENT508-866-5122

332 MIDDLEBOR AVE 

E. TAUNTON, MA 02718Tradesman: DOWNING PAUL M

7/16 HAGGERTY MICHAEL P 095000036070 10 HARVARD DRIVE

REMOVE AND REPLACE ONE (1) FRONT 

EXTERIOR DOOR. NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES. FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$1,234 $40.00

Permit #: A20200779 Date Issued: 07/15/2020

Contractor: DOWNING & SON CONTRACTING508-944-5717

2501 SEAPORT DRIVE 

CHESTER, PA 19013Tradesman: DOW TED 774-368-0855

7/15 MABB MARK E 104000004007 29 STILLWATER DRIVE

REMOVE AND REPLACE FIVE (5) 

WINDOWS. NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES. 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$5,193 $40.00

Permit #: A20200774 Date Issued: 07/15/2020

Contractor: POWER HOME REMODELING 508-280-0156

30 FORBES RD 

NORTHBOROUGH, MA 01532Tradesman: MORIN JAIME L

7/15 H A W REALTY TRUST 120000035471 575 BOURNE ROAD

REMOVE AND REPLACE THREE (3) 

WINDOWS. NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES. 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$6,751 $40.00

Permit #: A20200766 Date Issued: 07/14/2020

Contractor: THE RENEWAL BY ANDERSON 508-919-0992

7/14 MALAGUTI FAMILY IRREVOCABLE TR003000029009 42 LIBERTY STREET



7/27

30 FORBES RD 

NORTHBOROUGH, MA 01532Tradesman: MORIN JAIME L

REMOVE AND REPLACE TWENTY ONE (21) 

WINDOWS. NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES. 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$40,793 $40.00

Permit #: A20200868 Date Issued: 07/28/2020

Contractor: THE RENEWAL BY ANDERSON 508-919-0992

24 CUMMINGS PARK SUITE 15A 

WOBURN, MA 01801Tradesman: STEELE, JEFF

7/28 MORRISSY DANIEL M 096000019084 58 COLCHESTER DRIVE

REMOVE AND REPLACE SEVEN (7) 

WINDOWS. NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES. 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$4,821 $40.00

Permit #: A20200867 Date Issued: 07/28/2020

Contractor: WINDOW WORLD OF BOSTON 781-932-4805

26 CEDAR STREET 

WOBURN, MA 01801Tradesman: CONNORS JEFFREY

7/28 PAQUETTE MATTHEW J 100000039029 8 SLEEPY HOLLOW DRIVE

REMOVE AND REPLACE FOUR (4) 

WINDOWS. NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES. 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$6,383 $40.00

Permit #: A20200865 Date Issued: 07/28/2020

Contractor: NEWPRO OPERATING LLC 781-933-4100

24 CUMMINGS PARK SUITE 15A 

WOBURN, MA 01801Tradesman: STEELE, JEFF

7/28 TAMMARO JOHN N LIFE ESTATE045000039279 58 PEARL STREET

REMOVE AND REPLACE FORTY ONE (41) 

WINDOWS. NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES. 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$19,644 $40.00

Permit #: A20200860 Date Issued: 07/28/2020

Contractor: WINDOW WORLD OF BOSTON 781-932-4805

774-678-6000 2421 CRANBERRY HWY SUITE 100 

WAREHAM, MA 02571Tradesman: KENDALL KENNETH

7/28 SMITH ANGEL M 100000033A000 1 MORTON PARK ROAD

FELLOWSHIP CIRCLE REMOVE AND REPLACE REAR SLIDING 

PATIO DOOR. NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES. 

FINAL INSEPCTION REQUIRED.

$1,695 $40.00

Permit #: A20200856 Date Issued: 07/28/2020

Contractor: LOWES HOME CENTERS INC WAREHAM

Tradesman: MORIN JAIME L

7/28 FELLOWSHIP CIRCLE 2 REALTY TR056064001002 2 

$6,303 $40.00

Permit #: A20200841 Date Issued: 07/27/2020

7/27 JANSON ROGER T 052000040000 1422 OLD SANDWICH ROAD REMOVE AND INSTALL TWO (2) 

WINDOWS. FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

Contractor: THE RENEWAL BY ANDERSON 508-919-0992 30 FORBES RD 

NORTHBOROUGH, MA 01532

Contractor: THE RENEWAL BY ANDERSON 508-919-0992 30 FORBES RD 

NORTHBOROUGH, MA 01532Tradesman: MORIN JAIME L

REMOVE AND INSTALL ONE PATIO (1) 

DOOR. FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$7,606 $40.00

Permit #: A20200840 Date Issued: 07/27/2020

508-889-7536 114 LONG POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: HOOD, KEVIN

7/27 NUNLEY KENNETH S 113000017028 2 GABRIEL LANE

MANOMET AVENUE REMOVE AND REPLACE NEW REAR FIBER 

GLASS DOOR & STORM DOOR. NO 

STRUCTRUAL CHANGES. FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$3,776 $40.00

Permit #: A20200836 Date Issued: 07/27/2020

Contractor: HOOD KEVIN

KARAHALIS MARY LOUISE 048049000A008 27 



7/28

28 $1,120.00

2501 SEAPORT DRIVE 

CHESTER, PA 19013Tradesman: DOW TED 774-368-0855

NON-RES ATTACHED - COUNT $359,603

REMOVE AND REPLACE FOURTEEN (14) 

WINDOWS. NO STUCTURAL CHANGES. 

FINALINSPECTION REQUIRED.

$17,976 $40.00

Permit #: A20200881 Date Issued: 07/29/2020

Contractor: POWER HOME REMODELING 508-280-0156

400 LONG POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MCGUNIGLE, GEORGE

7/29 DANIEL J BRENNAN TRUST--2008048049135000 48 RABBIT POND ROAD

REMOVE AND REPLACE THIRTEEN (13) 

WINDOWS. TWO (2) WINDOWS EXISTING 

WINDOWS WITH NEW LARGER WINDOWS. 

FRAMING INSPECTION REQUIRED ON BAY 

WINDOW AND TWIN MELLION. REMOVE 

AND REPLACE ONE (1) PATIO FRENCH 

DOOR WITHNEW DOOR. REMOVE AND 

REPLACE ONE (1) FRONT ENTRY DOOR 

WITH SIDELITES.FINAL INSPECTION 

REQUIRED.

$12,000 $40.00

Permit #: A20200879 Date Issued: 07/29/2020

Contractor: MCGUNIGLE, GEORGE L. 508-776-6761

30 FORBES RD 

NORTHBOROUGH, MA 01532Tradesman: MORIN JAIME L

7/29 DUNPHY RENEE K 067000001063 1 BOWSPRIT LANE

REMOVE AND REPLACE SEVEN (7) 

WINDOWS AND ONE (1) DOOR. NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES. FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$24,623 $40.00

Permit #: A20200877 Date Issued: 07/28/2020

Contractor: THE RENEWAL BY ANDERSON 508-919-0992

2501 SEAPORT DRIVE 

CHESTER, PA 19013Tradesman: DOW TED 774-368-0855

7/28 WEST WOOD VILLAGE RES ASSOC IN104000028A000 37 WILLOW BEND BOULEVARD

REMOVE AND REPLACE TWENTY TWO 

(22) WINDOWS. NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES. FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$24,898 $40.00

Permit #: A20200875 Date Issued: 07/28/2020

Contractor: POWER HOME REMODELING 508-280-0156

2501 SEAPORT DRIVE 

CHESTER, PA 19013Tradesman: DOW TED 774-368-0855

7/28 ROGERS, JOHN W JR 099000001003 765 FEDERAL FURNACE ROAD

REMOVE AND REPLACE FIVE (5) 

WINDOWS. NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES. 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$6,625 $40.00

Permit #: A20200874 Date Issued: 07/28/2020

Contractor: POWER HOME REMODELING 508-280-0156

2501 SEAPORT DRIVE 

CHESTER, PA 19013Tradesman: DOW TED 774-368-0855

7/28 PURCELL WALTER H 050001094000 95 SHORE DRIVE

REMOVE AND REPLACE FOUR (4) 

WINDOWS. NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES. 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$4,073 $40.00

Permit #: A20200873 Date Issued: 07/28/2020

Contractor: POWER HOME REMODELING 508-280-0156

30 FORBES RD 

NORTHBOROUGH, MA 01532Tradesman: MORIN JAIME L

7/28 BOSWORTH DAVID K 055000040038 118 ALEWIFE ROAD

REMOVE AND REPLACE ONE (1) DOOR. 

NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES. FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$3,433 $40.00

Permit #: A20200869 Date Issued: 07/28/2020

Contractor: THE RENEWAL BY ANDERSON 508-919-0992

BUTLER LAWRENCE A 121000007008 29 AMANDA AVENUE



4

1

22 DALLAS STREET 

WORCESTER, MA 01604Tradesman: LOGAN MICHAEL

INSTALL TWENTY FOUR (24) ROOF 

MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS (3'5" X 5'5") @ 

8.88 KW (APP161496) (Z20200618)  - SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE

$23,950 $115.50

Permit #: A20200724 Date Issued: 07/01/2020

Contractor: EAST COAST SOLAR LLC 508-615-8888

RES - REINSTATEMENT - COUNT 1 $6,000 $150.00

RESIDENTIAL SOLAR PANELS - RESIDENTIAL SOLAR PANELS

7/1 CAPPELLANO MICHAEL J 046000007046 9 HIGHLAND TERRACE

PO BOX 1465 

SANDWICH, MA 02563Tradesman: COVENEY TIMOTHY M

REINSTATEMENT FEE - COUNT $6,000 $150.00

RENOVATE HOUSE 27' X 27'; CONSTRUCT 

ADDITION 10' X 6'. (REINSTATE 

APP79954/A20161334 & 

APP82221/B20160615) - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$6,000 $150.00

Permit #: A20200712 Date Issued: 07/01/2020

Contractor: STICKS & STONES ARTISANS LLC401-418-0402

RES - REINSTATEMENT - REINSTATEMENT FEE

7/1 CAPUTO DAMIAN 048054219000 46 INDIAN AVENUE

461 SHIP POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

NON-RES ATTACHED - COUNT $20,666 $160.00

RESIDENTIAL WOODSTOVE  - COUNT 4 $20,666 $160.00

INSTALL A JOTUL F100 WOOD STOVE 

(UL#1482) IN 1ST FLOOR LIVING ROOM 

OFSINGLE FAMILY HOUSE - FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$3,716 $40.00

Permit #: A20200859 Date Issued: 07/28/2020

Contractor: MELLO ERIC 781-812-5616

461 SHIP POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

7/28 SHIP POND REALTY TRUST 051000004N016 461 SHIP POND ROAD

INSTALL A JOTUL F100 WOOD STOVE 

(UL#1482) IN FINISHED ROOM ABOVE 

DETACHED BARN OF SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE - FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$2,638 $40.00

Permit #: A20200858 Date Issued: 07/28/2020

Contractor: MELLO ERIC 781-812-5616

781-829-9895 6 RIVERSIDE DR 

PEMBROKE, MA 02359Tradesman: JEFFREY S LUDLOW

7/28 SHIP POND REALTY TRUST 051000004N016 461 SHIP POND ROAD

JANEBAR CIRCLE INSTALL ENVIRO M55 FREE STANDING 

PELLET STOVE FLOOR: BASEMENT WHICH 

ROOM: FAMILY ROOM INTERTEK LABS 

U.L.# 1482 FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$7,156 $40.00

Permit #: A20200823 Date Issued: 07/23/2020

Contractor: AUGUST WEST CHIMNEY COMPANY INC

Tradesman: JEFFREY S LUDLOW

7/23 NICHOLLS STEPHEN E 056000051022 47 

$7,156 $40.00

Permit #: A20200822 Date Issued: 07/23/2020

7/23 NICHOLLS STEPHEN E 056000051022 47 JANEBAR CIRCLE INSTALL ENVIRO M55 PELLET INSERT. 

LOCATION: 1ST FLOOR ROOM: LIVING 

ROOM  INTER TEK LABS U.L.# 1482  FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.
Contractor: AUGUST WEST CHIMNEY COMPANY INC781-829-9895 6 RIVERSIDE DR 

PEMBROKE, MA 02359

RESIDENTIAL REPLACEMENT WINDOWS - COUNT 28 $359,603 $1,120.00

RESIDENTIAL WOODSTOVE  - NON-RES ATTACHED



7/13

6

1

120 COURT ST 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: TASSINARI BARRY

EXPAND SPACE FOR TWO (2) ADDITIONAL 

CLASSROOMS AND STORAGE 30' X 56' 

(APP161799) (Z20200686) - BIG LEAPS 

PRESCHOOL & DAYCARE

$50,000 $924.00

Permit #: A20200886 Date Issued: 07/30/2020

Contractor: TASSINARI CONSTRUCTION INC.508-747-2255

ANTENNA CABINET - COUNT 1 $55,000 $175.00

COMMERCIAL FIT OUT BUILDING - FIT OUT PERMIT

7/30 HOLMAN COMMERCIAL TRUST089000034F004 54 HOLMAN ROAD

1421 WITHERSPOON STREET 

RAHWAY, NJ 07065Tradesman: KOPER MICHAEL

ANTENNA CABINET - COUNT $55,000 $175.00

INSTALL THREE (3) ADDITIONAL 

ANTENNAS WITHIN CUPOLA; NO 

ELEVATION CHANGE; REPLACE WALLS 

INSIDE CUPOLA (APP161501) (Z20200650) - 

"THE CHURCHOF THE PILGRIMAGE"

$55,000 $175.00

Permit #: A20200775 Date Issued: 07/15/2020

Contractor: DJL CONSTRUCTION CORP 949-500-3316

RESIDENTIAL SOLAR PANELS - COUNT 6 $106,335 $645.00

ANTENNA CABINET - ANTENNA CABINET

7/15 CHURCH OF THE PILGRIMAGE 019000000R001A 8 TOWN SQUARE

20 PATTERSON BROOK ROAD 

WEST WAREHAM, MA 02576Tradesman: EATON PAUL A

RESIDENTIAL SOLAR PANELS - COUNT $106,335 $645.00

INSTALL TWELVE (12) ROOF MOUNTED 

SOLAR PANELS (3'5" X 5'5") @4.08 

KW(APP160776) (Z20200498) - SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE

$17,000 $57.75

Permit #: A20200866 Date Issued: 07/28/2020

Contractor: TRINITY SOLAR 508-291-0007

55 SIXTH ROAD - SUITE 1 

WOBURN, MA 01801Tradesman: CHRETIEN JASON M

7/28 YOUNG LYDIA R 130002000D087 15 NICKERSON STREET

INSTALL THIRTY (30) ROOF MOUNTED 

SOLAR PANELS (5'5" X 3'5") @10.50 KW.  

(APP160716) (Z20200483) - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$11,984 $96.00

Permit #: A20200806 Date Issued: 07/20/2020

Contractor: BOSTON SOLAR COMPANY INC781-710-6637

95 RYAN DR SUITE 3 

RAYNHAM, MA 02767Tradesman: LANE RYAN

7/20 RUSSO JONATHAN 059000039002 300 LITTLE SANDY POND ROAD

INSTALL TWENTY ONE (21) ADDITIONAL 

ROOF MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS (3'5" X 

5'5") @ 7.350 KW (APP161659) (Z20200654) - 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$7,000 $101.25

Permit #: A20200795 Date Issued: 07/16/2020

Contractor: SKYLINE SOLAR LLC 732-354-3111

734 FOREST STREET 

MARLBOROUGH, MA 01752Tradesman: KELLY STEPHEN

7/16 PINTO FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST090000008017 18 WOODBINE DRIVE

INSTALL THIRTY-SEVEN (37) ROOF 

MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS (3'5" X 5'5") @ 

11.285 KW (APP161094) (Z20200564) - 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$21,441 $178.25

Permit #: A20200784 Date Issued: 07/15/2020

Contractor: SUNRUN INSTALLATION SERVICES INC978-987-0473

293 LIBBEY INDUSTRIAL PARKWAY UNIT 250 

WEYMOUTH, MA 02189Tradesman: ISRAELSEN ERIC T

7/15 MINAHAN THOMAS J 050000004P004 1588 STATE ROAD

INSTALL TWENTY (20) ROOF MOUNTED 

SOLAR PANELS (3'5" X 5'5") @ 6.4 

KW(APP161515) (Z20200628) - SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE

$24,960 $96.25

Permit #: A20200759 Date Issued: 07/13/2020

Contractor: SUMMIT ENERGY GROUP 339-201-7769

DAVIS CHRISTOPHER ANDREW009000046000 22 HAMILTON STREET



1
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COMMERCIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - COUNT 6 $1,901,000 $7,190.80

COMMERCIAL ROOFING - COM/IND ROOFING

22 MONISA KAY DR. 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: WEBBER, KEVIN

COM ALTERATIONS PERMIT - COUNT $1,901,000 $7,190.80

INTERIOR RENOVATIONS - BREAST 

CENTER INTO ER OVERFLOW 62'6" X 78'6" -

BID HOSPITAL

$81,000 $2,680.80

Permit #: A20200888 Date Issued: 07/30/2020

Contractor: WEBBER KEVIN 508-577-5703

39 CHERRY STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: FITZGERALD, TREVOR

7/30 BETH ISRAEL DEACONESS HOSPITAL026000024A000 275 SANDWICH STREET

RENOVATE KITCHEN TO EXPAND 10'6" X 

24'; SEPARATE HOOD PERMIT REQUIRED; 

UPDATED STRUCTURAL PLANS 

REQUIRED - 1620 WINERY

$20,000 $200.00

Permit #: A20200870 Date Issued: 07/28/2020

Contractor: FITZGERALD, TREVOR 774-454-2335

PO BOX 1644 

DUXBURY, MA 02332Tradesman: DOBYNS PETER

7/28 JD CORDAGE LLC 001000002G003 55 CORDAGE PARK CIRCLE

CONSTRUCT DEMISING WALL 120' IN 

LENGTH TO CREATE TWO SPACES; 

DEMOLISHMEZZANINE; CUT IN NEW 

DOOR ONLY (APP160996) (Z202005448) - 

MYLES STANDISH PLAZA

$120,000 $200.00

Permit #: A20200821 Date Issued: 07/23/2020

Contractor: COASTAL CONSTRUCTION 617-908-1647

31 MAPLE STREET 

BELLINGHAM, MA 02019Tradesman: MICHAUD DAVID

7/23 COHEN J TR 101000016A000Z 117 SAMOSET STREET

RENOVATE INTERIOR, REPLACE 

REFRIGERATED CASES AND SOME 

FLOORING; CONTROL CONSTRUCTION: 

WILL NEED AFFIDAVIT REPORTS ON 

INSPECTIONS - STOP AND SHOP 

SUPERMARKET

$700,000 $350.00

Permit #: A20200809 Date Issued: 07/21/2020

Contractor: OLD NEW ENGLAND CONSTRUCTION INC860-250-0931

20 TURNER RD 

ROCKLAND, MA 02370Tradesman: KNIGHT, GREGORY

7/21 COHEN J TR 101000016A000Z 127 SAMOSET STREET

INTERIOR RENOVATION, CONTROLLED 

CONSTRUCTION WITH SELECTIVE 

DEMOLITION; 41' X 30', 70' X 62'; AFFIDAVIT 

REQUIRED FOR ALL INSPECTIONS - 

"ROCKLAND TRUST" BANK"

$900,000 $3,046.00

Permit #: A20200752 Date Issued: 07/10/2020

Contractor: UCI BUILDERS LLC 617-833-7850

Contractor: ST MIGUEL CONSTRUCTION LLC 280 MERRIMACK STREET 

METHUEN, MA 01844Tradesman: RIBEIRO STEVEN

7/10 PLYMOUTH SAMOSET UNIT 2 REALTY101006003A002 1 PILGRIM HILL ROAD

INTERIOR RENOVATIONS: 37'6" X 29'6", 22' 

X 4', 22' X 4', 16' X 3' - "DUNKIN"

$80,000 $714.00

Permit #: A20200750 Date Issued: 07/09/2020

COMMERCIAL FIT OUT BUILDING - COUNT 1 $50,000 $924.00

COMMERCIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - COM ALTERATIONS PERMIT

7/9 FOUR OC LLC 103000014K150 23 COMMERCE WAY

FIT OUT PERMIT - COUNT $50,000 $924.00
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182

WIRING

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED - RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT

COM - REPLACEMENT WINDOWS - COUNT 2 $30,000 $140.00

TOTAL ALTERATIONS - COUNT $6,205,476 $27,819.35

11 WHITING STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: DONNELLY TODD G

COM WINDOW REPLACEMENT PRMT - COUNT $30,000 $140.00

REMOVE AND REPLACE FRONT ENTRY 

DOOR AT STORE FRONT. MINOR 

COSMETIC REPAIRS INSIDE TO PREPARE 

FOR INTERIOR PAINTING. NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES. FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$2,000 $100.00

Permit #: A20200880 Date Issued: 07/29/2020

Contractor: BLOOM CONSTRUCTION & DEVELOPMENT508-746-1431

4 MOULTON ST 

LAKEVILLE, MA 02347Tradesman: SILVIA MARK J

7/29 MIRAGLIA PAUL 007000012C000 299 COURT STREET

REMOVE AND REPLACE SEVEN (7) 

INTERIOR DOORS AND SIX (6) INTERIOR 

WINDOWS; NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES.  

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$28,000 $40.00

Permit #: A20200751 Date Issued: 07/10/2020

Contractor: MJS CONSTRUCTION & HOME IMPROVEMENT401-255-2246

COMMERCIAL ROOFING - COUNT 4 $970,517 $400.00

COM - REPLACEMENT WINDOWS - COM WINDOW REPLACEMENT PRMT

7/10 PLYMOUTH RISING TIDE FOUNDATIO101000040001 59 ARMSTRONG ROAD

2428 STATE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: ANTON MATTHEW R

COM/IND ROOFING - COUNT $970,517 $400.00

REMOVE AND REPLACE ROOFING. APPLY 

GRACE ICE & WATER MEMBRANE. 

REPLACEFLASHING AND VENTS. NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES. FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$13,900 $100.00

Permit #: A20200863 Date Issued: 07/28/2020

Contractor: IPSWICH ROOFING & SIDING INC508-364-1027

401-439-3584 5511 MITCHELLDALE 

HOUSTON, TX 77092Tradesman: PLANTE JOHN P

7/28 13-21 COURT STREET LLC 020000013B000 15 -23 COURT STREET

WARREN AVENUE REMOVE AND REPLACE ROOF. NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES. FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$813,960 $100.00

Permit #: A20200776 Date Issued: 07/15/2020

Contractor: J.R. ROOFING INC

Tradesman: HOLLSTEIN RICHARD C

7/15 HCP MA2 MASSACHUSETTS LP036000002008 97 

$124,300 $100.00

Permit #: A20200763 Date Issued: 07/13/2020

7/13 ROCK REALTY GROUP LLC 101000033A000 3 COLLINS AVENUE REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING ROOF. 

ADD NEW VAPOR BARRIER, R-30 ROOF 

INSULATION AND A RUBBER MEMBRANE 

ROOF SYSTEM. NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES. FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

Contractor: RCH ROOFING CORP 781-834-9000 120 ENTERPRISE DRIVE 

MARSHFIELD, MA 02050

Contractor: NORTHEAST ROOFING CONTRACTORS508-654-7950 202 EAST STREET 

ATTLEBOR0, MA 02670Tradesman: MCGUIRE SHANE D

$18,357 $100.00

Permit #: A20200735 Date Issued: 07/07/2020

METRO REALTY TRUST LLC 055000008A000 2307 STATE ROAD REMOVE AND REPLACE ROOF SYSTEM. 

INSTALL CERTINTEED PRO. NO 

STRUCTURALCHANGES. FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.



Permit #: E20200751 Date Issued: 07/14/2020

Contractor: GOTOTWESKI FRANK III. 508-566-1249 647 OLD BARNSTABLE ROAD 

EAST FALMOUTH, MA 02536Tradesman: GOTOTWESKI III FRANK R

7/14 VALLE REDBROOK LLC 115000001325 6 SOUTH VIEW WAY $175.00

Contractor: GOTOTWESKI FRANK III. 508-566-1249 647 OLD BARNSTABLE ROAD 

EAST FALMOUTH, MA 02536Tradesman: GOTOTWESKI III FRANK R

SOUTH VIEW WAY $40.00

Permit #: E20200750 Date Issued: 07/14/2020

AMBURGEY, WILLIAM A. 508-317-4361

7/14 VALLE REDBROOK LLC 115000001325 6 

$175.00

Permit #: E20200740 Date Issued: 07/09/2020

Contractor: AMBURGEY WILLIAM 508-317-4361 CELL51 WEST LONG POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

508-726-9204

7/9 LITTLE HIOS LLC 050000037085 86 NAUTICAL WAY

Permit #: E20200739 Date Issued: 07/09/2020

Contractor: OCEANSIDE ELECTRIC INC 508-726-9204 96 BROOK ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: BURKE JOSEPH

7/9 BLDG TEMP OWNER 076016001009 72 BLISSFUL MEADOW DRIVE $175.00

Contractor: OCEANSIDE ELECTRIC INC 508-726-9204 96 BROOK ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: BURKE JOSEPH 508-726-9204

POET`S CORNER $175.00

Permit #: E20200737 Date Issued: 07/08/2020

ROBISHAW, PAUL W. 781-831-1294

7/8 PINE HILLS LLC 078B000011397 10 

$175.00

Permit #: E20200722 Date Issued: 07/07/2020

Contractor: ROBISHAW ELECTRIC CO 781-831-1294 CELL245 SOUTH MEADOW ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

DECESAR, ERIC K.

7/7 ELBOW POND LLC 058000026011 50 BLUE GILL LANE

$175.00

Permit #: E20200709 Date Issued: 07/02/2020

Contractor: DECESAR ELECTRIC 508-747-2330 PO BOX 1757 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: 

GOTOTWESKI III FRANK R

7/2 ELBOW POND LLC 059000038006 226 LITTLE SANDY POND ROAD

$175.00

Permit #: E20200702 Date Issued: 07/02/2020

Contractor: GOTOTWESKI FRANK III. 508-566-1249 647 OLD BARNSTABLE ROAD 

EAST FALMOUTH, MA 02536Tradesman: 

7/2 VALLE REDBROOK LLC 115000001295 20 WATER LILY DRIVE
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Permit #: E20200729 Date Issued: 07/07/2020

Contractor: JOHN PAGE ELECTRIC, INC 508-427-4481 285 MONTELLO STREET 

BROCKTON, MA 02301Tradesman: PAGE, JOHN F. JR.

7/7 BLDG TEMP OWNER 027074006029 91 NEWFIELD STREET $175.00

Permit #: E20200728 Date Issued: 07/07/2020

Contractor: JOHN PAGE ELECTRIC, INC 508-427-4481 285 MONTELLO STREET 

BROCKTON, MA 02301Tradesman: PAGE, JOHN F. JR.

7/7 BLDG TEMP OWNER 027074006030 91 NEWFIELD STREET $175.00

Permit #: E20200727 Date Issued: 07/07/2020

Contractor: JOHN PAGE ELECTRIC, INC 508-427-4481 285 MONTELLO STREET 

BROCKTON, MA 02301Tradesman: PAGE, JOHN F. JR.

7/7 BLDG TEMP OWNER 027074006032 91 NEWFIELD STREET $175.00

Permit #: E20200711 Date Issued: 07/02/2020

Contractor: JOHN PAGE ELECTRIC, INC 508-427-4481 285 MONTELLO STREET 

BROCKTON, MA 02301Tradesman: PAGE, JOHN F. JR.

7/2 BLDG TEMP OWNER 027074006024 91 NEWFIELD STREET $175.00

Permit #: E20200710 Date Issued: 07/02/2020

Contractor: JOHN PAGE ELECTRIC, INC 508-427-4481 285 MONTELLO STREET 

BROCKTON, MA 02301Tradesman: PAGE, JOHN F. JR.

7/2 BLDG TEMP OWNER 027074006023 91 NEWFIELD STREET $175.00

RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT - COUNT $1,655.00

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED - COUNT 10 $1,655.00

NEW SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED - RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT

Permit #: E20200804 Date Issued: 07/27/2020

Contractor: GOTOTWESKI FRANK III. 508-566-1249 647 OLD BARNSTABLE ROAD 

EAST FALMOUTH, MA 02536Tradesman: GOTOTWESKI III FRANK R

7/27 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001289 116 WHITE CLOVER TRAIL $40.00

Permit #: E20200759 Date Issued: 07/15/2020

Contractor: DECESAR ELECTRIC 508-747-2330 PO BOX 1757 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: DECESAR, ERIC K.

7/15 ELBOW POND LLC 059000038022 64 LOWER ELBOW POND LANE $175.00

Permit #: E20200758 Date Issued: 07/15/2020

Contractor: DECESAR ELECTRIC 508-747-2330 PO BOX 1757 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: DECESAR, ERIC K.

STABILE HOMES AT REDBROOK LLC115000001155 34 SUMMERSWEET CIRCLE WORK # 2405555 $175.00



Permit #: E20200794 Date Issued: 07/23/2020

Contractor: PAUL'S BAYSTATE ALARMS 781-293-5955 10 PUTTERS WAY 

HALIFAX, MA 02338Tradesman: REED PAUL

7/23 BLDG TEMP OWNER 116000004172 23 SUNFLOWER WAY $55.00

Permit #: E20200793 Date Issued: 07/23/2020

Contractor: PAUL'S BAYSTATE ALARMS 781-293-5955 10 PUTTERS WAY 

HALIFAX, MA 02338Tradesman: REED PAUL

7/23 BLDG TEMP OWNER 116000004174 19 SUNFLOWER WAY $55.00

Permit #: E20200792 Date Issued: 07/23/2020

Contractor: PAUL'S BAYSTATE ALARMS 781-293-5955 10 PUTTERS WAY 

HALIFAX, MA 02338Tradesman: REED PAUL

7/23 BLDG TEMP OWNER 116000004173 21 SUNFLOWER WAY $55.00

Permit #: E20200791 Date Issued: 07/23/2020

Contractor: PAUL'S BAYSTATE ALARMS 781-293-5955 10 PUTTERS WAY 

HALIFAX, MA 02338Tradesman: REED PAUL

7/23 BLDG TEMP OWNER 116000004171 25 SUNFLOWER WAY $55.00

Contractor: OCEANSIDE ELECTRIC INC 508-726-9204 96 BROOK ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: BURKE JOSEPH 508-726-9204

BLISSFUL MEADOW DRIVE $175.00

Permit #: E20200784 Date Issued: 07/22/2020

BURKE JOSEPH 508-726-9204

7/22 SHERIDAN HOME BUILDERS INC076016001005 15 

$175.00

Permit #: E20200783 Date Issued: 07/22/2020

Contractor: OCEANSIDE ELECTRIC INC 508-726-9204 96 BROOK ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

508-726-9204

7/22 BLDG TEMP OWNER 076016001006 17 BLISSFUL MEADOW DRIVE

Permit #: E20200736 Date Issued: 07/08/2020

Contractor: OCEANSIDE ELECTRIC INC 508-726-9204 96 BROOK ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: BURKE JOSEPH

7/8 PINE HILLS LLC 077C000010565 4 SHIP`S LOOKOUT $175.00

Permit #: E20200730 Date Issued: 07/07/2020

Contractor: JOHN PAGE ELECTRIC, INC 508-427-4481 285 MONTELLO STREET 

BROCKTON, MA 02301Tradesman: PAGE, JOHN F. JR.

7/7 BLDG TEMP OWNER 027074006031 91 NEWFIELD STREET $175.00



7/30

508-726-9204

Permit #: E20200835 Date Issued: 07/31/2020

Contractor: OCEANSIDE ELECTRIC INC 508-726-9204 96 BROOK ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: BURKE JOSEPH

7/31 BLDG TEMP OWNER 116000004173 21 SUNFLOWER WAY $175.00

Contractor: OCEANSIDE ELECTRIC INC 508-726-9204 96 BROOK ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: BURKE JOSEPH 508-726-9204

SUNFLOWER WAY $175.00

Permit #: E20200834 Date Issued: 07/31/2020

BURKE JOSEPH 508-726-9204

7/31 BLDG TEMP OWNER 116000004172 23 

$175.00

Permit #: E20200833 Date Issued: 07/31/2020

Contractor: OCEANSIDE ELECTRIC INC 508-726-9204 96 BROOK ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

508-726-9204

7/31 BLDG TEMP OWNER 116000004171 25 SUNFLOWER WAY

Permit #: E20200832 Date Issued: 07/31/2020

Contractor: OCEANSIDE ELECTRIC INC 508-726-9204 96 BROOK ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: BURKE JOSEPH

7/31 PINE HILLS LLC 077F000015369 2 JUNEBERRY $175.00

Contractor: OCEANSIDE ELECTRIC INC 508-726-9204 96 BROOK ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: BURKE JOSEPH 508-726-9204

JUNEBERRY $175.00

Permit #: E20200831 Date Issued: 07/31/2020

BURKE JOSEPH 508-726-9204

7/31 PINE HILLS LLC 077F000015370 4 

$175.00

Permit #: E20200830 Date Issued: 07/31/2020

Contractor: OCEANSIDE ELECTRIC INC 508-726-9204 96 BROOK ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

508-726-9204

7/31 PINE HILLS LLC 077F000015371 6 JUNEBERRY

Permit #: E20200829 Date Issued: 07/31/2020

Contractor: OCEANSIDE ELECTRIC INC 508-726-9204 96 BROOK ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: BURKE JOSEPH

7/31 PINE HILLS LLC 077F000015372 8 JUNEBERRY $175.00

Contractor: BAYSIDE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS INC508-771-7270 372 YARMOUTH ROAD 

HYANNIS, MA 02601Tradesman: DOHERTY ARTHUR JR. 508-771-7270

BLDG TEMP OWNER 078C287A09700HR 97 HATHERLY RISE $175.00

Permit #: E20200821 Date Issued: 07/30/2020
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CALLAHAN JASON

$75.00

Permit #: E20200707 Date Issued: 07/02/2020

Contractor: CALLAHAN JASON 774-406-0235 57 CHERRY STREET 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: 

O'HEARN NOAH

7/2 DIPLOMAT PROPERTY MANAGER LLC049002173000 1 ALLEN DRIVE

$75.00

Permit #: E20200705 Date Issued: 07/02/2020

Contractor: NOAH O'HEARN O. 508-296-0228 45 ROYAL ST 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

7/2 PIERCE STEVEN B 095000003011 8 LUKES WAYE REPAIR WIRES FROM INSTALL OF STEEL 

BEAM AND INSTALL 14 OLD WORK 

RECESSED FIXTURES.

Permit #: E20200699 Date Issued: 07/01/2020

Contractor: MCENROE SHAUN J 781-217-8184 44 NICKS ROCK ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MCENROE, SHAUN

7/1 ARGYELAN MICHAEL C 078B000011503 35 WOODY NOOK $75.00

Contractor: MCGINNITY GARRETT M. 508-577-1001 69 SOUTH MAIN ST 

CARVER, MA 02330Tradesman: MCGINNITY GARRETT

AUN: 2404251 $120.00

Permit #: E20200698 Date Issued: 07/01/2020

RESIDENTIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT

7/1 BRUILLARD MARSHA J 029000061000 217 SUMMER STREET

BURKE JOSEPH 508-726-9204

RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT - COUNT $165.00

MOBILE HOME - COUNT 2 $165.00

$120.00

Permit #: E20200785 Date Issued: 07/22/2020

Contractor: OCEANSIDE ELECTRIC INC 508-726-9204 96 BROOK ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

FORNACIARI ANTHONY

7/22 CA BE LLC 105000003000 86 CASA BELLA WAY

$45.00

Permit #: E20200764 Date Issued: 07/16/2020

Contractor: FORNACIARI ANTHONY 508-830-3449 PO BOX 3742 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02361Tradesman: 

MOBILE HOME - RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT

7/16 ACC NOMINEE TRUST 106000016000 19 BAYBERRY LANE

508-726-9204

RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT - COUNT $3,370.00

NEW SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED - COUNT 18 $3,370.00

Permit #: E20200836 Date Issued: 07/31/2020

Contractor: OCEANSIDE ELECTRIC INC 508-726-9204 96 BROOK ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: BURKE JOSEPH

BLDG TEMP OWNER 116000004174 19 SUNFLOWER WAY $175.00
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Permit #: E20200761 Date Issued: 07/15/2020

Contractor: CAREY JOSEPH J. 781-389-3672 32 BRIARWOOD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CAREY JOSPEH

7/15 TOLL MA LAND LIMITED PARTNERSH078B000011504 37 WOODY NOOK $75.00

Permit #: E20200748 Date Issued: 07/13/2020

Contractor: COONEY, ROBERT 781-831-3392 26 HILLVIEW LANE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: COONEY ROBERT F

7/13 HOWLAND PAULA E 027000055126 11 WELCH STREET $75.00

Permit #: E20200743 Date Issued: 07/13/2020

Contractor: RESENDES ELECTRIC 508-208-3801 14 WINTERBERRY LANE 

REHOBOTH, MA 02769Tradesman: RESENDES JOSEPH A

7/13 PIMENTAL BRETT W 096000019063 7 MICAJAH AVENUE $75.00

Contractor: JS FERGUSON ELECTRIC 508-889-3694 27 ADAMS CIRCLE 

CARVER, MA 02330Tradesman: FERGUSON, JOHN S.

SETON HIGHLANDS $75.00

Permit #: E20200738 Date Issued: 07/09/2020

NICHOLSON, JEFFREY S. 781-316-4598

7/9 SALZANO MARGARET 078B150A07700SH 77 

$75.00

Permit #: E20200734 Date Issued: 07/08/2020

Contractor: NICHOLSON ELECTRIC 781-316-4598 94 HARVEY LANE 

WHITMAN, MA 02382-1949Tradesman: 

TILTON CONNOR

7/8 ANNE G MOYNIHAN FAMILY REVOCAB077F262A02200CC 22 CHADWICK CORNER

$75.00

Permit #: E20200725 Date Issued: 07/07/2020

Contractor: TILTON CONNOR 508-317-8885 288 CENTER HILL RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

DAILEY GREGORY

7/7 PLATE JONATHAN E 046000H056000 68 STRAND AVENUE

$120.00

Permit #: E20200724 Date Issued: 07/07/2020

Contractor: DAILEY GREGORY 781-733-2331 113 BRENTWOOD CIRCLE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

7/7 FROST-WARREN TRUST 052000011001 52 BLACK POND LANE NEW ADDITION AND UPGRADE SERVICE

Permit #: E20200723 Date Issued: 07/07/2020

Contractor: ANTHONY F CORDEIRO INSURANCE508-916-8022 12 ALFORD CIRCLE 

NEW BEDFORD, MA 02745Tradesman: FONSECA GABRIEL

MACKENZIE THOMAS C 101004001002 16 FOUNDERS WAY $75.00
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SAVARD RUSSELL K

$75.00

Permit #: E20200798 Date Issued: 07/27/2020

Contractor: NORTHEAST ENERGY SERVICES INC.508-506-1200 47 PIPERS WAY 

CARVER, MA 02330Tradesman: 

BELL MICHAEL

7/27 COFFIN CHARLES H JR 014000020000 8 CUSHMAN STREET

$75.00

Permit #: E20200789 Date Issued: 07/23/2020

Contractor: WARRENTOWNE ELECTRIC INC508-946-3437 PO BOX 717 

MIDDLEBORO, MA 02346Tradesman: 

GLASSER STEPHEN

7/23 SIEGEL NANCY JEAN 123000000I031 17 BLUEBERRY ROAD

$75.00

Permit #: E20200788 Date Issued: 07/23/2020

Contractor: GLASSER STEPHEN W. 508-287-1496 8 ALDEN RD 

WAREHAM, MA 02571Tradesman: 

7/23 RINELLA EDWARD A SR 078C287A03000HR 30 HATHERLY RISE OWNER SIGNED FOR WAIVE OF INS.

Permit #: E20200787 Date Issued: 07/23/2020

Contractor: MORASCA CARMEN D 774-930-7727 1595 MIDDLEBORO AVE 

EAST TAUNTON, MA 02718Tradesman: MORASCO CARMEN D

7/23 VERZONE ROBERT F 104000017A022 13 PADDINGTON WAY $75.00

Contractor: JS FERGUSON ELECTRIC 508-889-3694 27 ADAMS CIRCLE 

CARVER, MA 02330Tradesman: FERGUSON, JOHN S.

DILLINGHAM WAY $75.00

Permit #: E20200777 Date Issued: 07/21/2020

SULLIVAN, THOMAS P. 508-280-5616

7/21 AZALEA REALTY TRUST 077C157A02800DW 28 

$75.00

Permit #: E20200772 Date Issued: 07/20/2020

Contractor: TOM SULLIVAN ELECTRIC LLC 508-280-5616 PO BOX 946 

COTUIT, MA 02635Tradesman: 

781-831-1294

7/20 JAKOWSKI EDWARD L 073000007076 103 ANDREW`S WAY

Permit #: E20200767 Date Issued: 07/16/2020

Contractor: ROBISHAW ELECTRIC CO 781-831-1294 CELL245 SOUTH MEADOW ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: ROBISHAW, PAUL W.

7/16 FOX CRAIG C 022000021000 38 MOUNT PLEASANT STREET $120.00

Contractor: SPECIALIZED ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR, INC.339-933-2628 PO BOX 147 

HANSON, MA 02341Tradesman: O'BRIEN WILLIAM 339-933-2628

OBRIEN FAMILY TRUST 009000003C000 107 STANDISH AVENUE $75.00

Permit #: E20200763 Date Issued: 07/16/2020
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26

PRECOURT JAMES E

$125.00

Permit #: E20200733 Date Issued: 07/08/2020

Contractor: SUMMIT ENERGY GROUP 339-201-7769 293 LIBBEY INDUSTRIAL PARKWAY UNIT 250 

WEYMOUTH, MA 02189Tradesman: 

MACPHERSON BRIAN K

7/8 DAVIS CHRISTOPHER ANDREW009000046000 22 HAMILTON STREET

$125.00

Permit #: E20200715 Date Issued: 07/07/2020

Contractor: TRINITY SOLAR 508-291-0007 20 PATTERSON BROOK ROAD 

WEST WAREHAM, MA 02576Tradesman: 

RESIDENTIAL SOLAR PANELS - RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT

7/7 YOUNG LYDIA R 130002000D087 15 NICKERSON STREET

BURKE JOSEPH 508-726-9204

RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT - COUNT $2,085.00

RESIDENTIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - COUNT 26 $2,085.00

$75.00

Permit #: E20200828 Date Issued: 07/31/2020

Contractor: OCEANSIDE ELECTRIC INC 508-726-9204 96 BROOK ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

MCENROE, SHAUN

7/31 WHITE JOEL M 077E000015226 142 FAIRVIEW LANE

$75.00

Permit #: E20200813 Date Issued: 07/29/2020

Contractor: MCENROE SHAUN J 781-217-8184 44 NICKS ROCK ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

KEEFE SEAN J

7/29 BLOOM BLANCHE LIFE ESTATE078D000016335 8 CROOKEDWALK

$75.00

Permit #: E20200807 Date Issued: 07/28/2020

Contractor: KEEFE ELECTRIC 508-543-6999 60R POQUANTICUT AVE 

NORTH EASTON, MA 02356Tradesman: 

SOARES MARCELO R

7/28 NANCY L RYAN LIVING TRUST044006100000 27 QUAKER ROAD

$75.00

Permit #: E20200806 Date Issued: 07/28/2020

Contractor: SOARES MARCELO R. 774-836-6834 30 BREWSTER RD 

MASHPEE, MA 02649Tradesman: 

508-748-2928

7/28 DENUCCI JOHN S 078B000011531 31 SNAPPING BOW

Permit #: E20200805 Date Issued: 07/28/2020

Contractor: SILVERBERG ELECTRIC COMPANY508-748-2928 PO BOX 445 

WEST WAREHAM, MA 02576Tradesman: SILVERBERG ROBERT

7/28 BENNETT JENNIFER S 044006124000 33 ARLINGTON ROAD $75.00

Permit #: E20200801 Date Issued: 07/27/2020

Contractor: VENTO WILLIAM 62 CLEVERLY ST 

ABINGTON, MA 02351Tradesman: VENTO WILLIAM

SECONDO MICHAEL F 022000143A000 31 MAYFLOWER STREET $75.00
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Contractor: INDUSTRIAL COMMUNICATIONS781-319-1017 40 LONE STREET 

MARSHFIELD, MA 02050Tradesman: WALLACE STEPHEN

AUN: 2356702 $100.00

Permit #: E20200708 Date Issued: 07/02/2020

ANTENNA CABINET - COM - ELECTRICAL PERMIT

7/2 FIGUEIREDO ANTONIO M 023000028000 102 SANDWICH STREET

PRECOURT JAMES E

RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT - COUNT $1,125.00

RESIDENTIAL SOLAR PANELS - COUNT 9 $1,125.00

$125.00

Permit #: E20200827 Date Issued: 07/30/2020

Contractor: SUMMIT ENERGY GROUP 339-201-7769 293 LIBBEY INDUSTRIAL PARKWAY UNIT 250 

WEYMOUTH, MA 02189Tradesman: 

PRECOURT JAMES E

7/30 FURMAN MARK E 122000005053 15 PERSEVERANCE PATH

$125.00

Permit #: E20200826 Date Issued: 07/30/2020

Contractor: SUMMIT ENERGY GROUP 339-201-7769 293 LIBBEY INDUSTRIAL PARKWAY UNIT 250 

WEYMOUTH, MA 02189Tradesman: 

SMITH LLOYD

7/30 FITTS DOUGLAS K 024000028B000Z 5 HOWES LANE

$125.00

Permit #: E20200825 Date Issued: 07/30/2020

Contractor: VIVINT SOLAR INC. 508-884-2411 695 MYLES STANDISH BLVD. 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: 

MCMILLAN CHRISTIAN

7/30 ALLEN ROGER C 122010P1027000 367 RAYMOND ROAD

$125.00

Permit #: E20200816 Date Issued: 07/29/2020

Contractor: BOSTON SOLAR COMPANY 781-462-8702 55 SIXTH ROAD 

WOBURN, MA 01801Tradesman: 

774-930-4050

7/29 CODY SHAWN 044006113000 27 PRISCILLA BEACH ROAD

Permit #: E20200762 Date Issued: 07/15/2020

Contractor: SKYLINE SOLAR LLC 732-354-3111 95 RYAN DR SUITE 3 

RAYNHAM, MA 02767Tradesman: LEAVITT JAMES

7/15 PINTO FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST090000008017 18 WOODBINE DRIVE $125.00

Contractor: SUNRUN INSTALLATION SERVICES INC978-987-0473 734 FOREST STREET 

MARLBOROUGH, MA 01752Tradesman: ASHE NATHAN A

WORK ORDER# 2401443 $125.00

Permit #: E20200745 Date Issued: 07/13/2020

OWEN JOSEPH III

7/13 MINAHAN THOMAS J 050000004P004 1588 STATE ROAD

$125.00

Permit #: E20200735 Date Issued: 07/08/2020

Contractor: OWEN JOSEPH III. 978-905-0264 32 SAINT ASAPH ST 

LEOMINSTER, MA 01453Tradesman: 

7/8 CAPPELLANO MICHAEL J 046000007046 9 HIGHLAND TERRACE



1

5

1

COMMERCIAL - NEW STRUCTURE - COM - ELECTRICAL PERMIT

GLYNN, MATTHEW P. 508-732-8933

RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT - COUNT $75.00

RESIDENTIAL ABOVE-GROUND POOL - COUNT 1 $75.00

$75.00

Permit #: E20200771 Date Issued: 07/16/2020

Contractor: GLYNN ELECTRIC, INC. 508-732-8933 11 RESNIK ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

RESIDENTIAL ABOVE-GROUND POOL - RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT

7/16 FORISH KATIA D 045000062001 569 STATE ROAD

774-454-0191

RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT - COUNT $375.00

RESIDENTIAL IN-GROUND POOL - COUNT 5 $375.00

Permit #: E20200820 Date Issued: 07/29/2020

Contractor: O'BRIEN ELECTRIC 508-746-0004 PO BOX 3101 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02361Tradesman: BELANGER ALFRED

7/29 DUNLAP SCOTT P 082000045B001 65 RUSSELL MILLS ROAD $75.00

Permit #: E20200803 Date Issued: 07/27/2020

Contractor: MCDONNELL JEFFREY D. 7 WOODARD AvE 

BROCKTON, MA 02301Tradesman: MCDONNELL JEFFREY

7/27 OBRIEN CANDICE 073000007134A 96 SHALLOW POND LANE $75.00

Permit #: E20200770 Date Issued: 07/16/2020

Contractor: CRISPIN CHRISTOPHER 617-224-7643 156 RED BROOK ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CRISPIN CHRISTOPHER

7/16 ELBOW POND LLC 059000040001 10 BLUE GILL LANE $75.00

Permit #: E20200713 Date Issued: 07/06/2020

Contractor: COSTELLO ROBERT E. 508-989-3064 181 PLYMOUTH STREET 

CARVER, MA 02330Tradesman: COSTELLO ROBERT

7/6 MACMILLAN FAMILY LIVING TRUST027000064B047 30 WAGON WHEEL ROAD $75.00

Permit #: E20200703 Date Issued: 07/02/2020

Contractor: JONATHAN WIGHT ELECTRICIAN781-749-1263 156 EAST ST 

HINGHAM, MA 02043Tradesman: WIGHT, JONATHAN

7/2 SZYMANIAK GARY B 100000012M000 189 BILLINGTON STREET $75.00

COM - ELECTRICAL PERMIT - COUNT $100.00

ANTENNA CABINET - COUNT 1 $100.00

RESIDENTIAL IN-GROUND POOL - RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT



7/7

2

1

1

GLYNN, MATTHEW P. 508-732-8933

$200.00

Permit #: E20200778 Date Issued: 07/21/2020

Contractor: GLYNN ELECTRIC, INC. 508-732-8933 11 RESNIK ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

SMITH PETER

7/21 BETH ISRAEL DEACONESS HOSPITAL026000024A000 275 SANDWICH STREET

BASEMENT HVAC CONTROLS FOR TWO 

(2) FURNACES AND FOUR (4) ROOF TOP 

UNITS.

$100.00

Permit #: E20200773 Date Issued: 07/20/2020

Contractor: PREFERRED MECHANICAL SERVICES 223 CENTER ST 

PEMBROKE, MA 02359Tradesman: 

COMMERCIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - COM - ELECTRICAL PERMIT

7/20 TURTLE LLC 103000014K145 11 RESNIK ROAD

HIGGINS, THEODORE

COM - ELECTRICAL PERMIT - COUNT $125.00

COMMERCIAL FIT OUT BUILDING - COUNT 1 $125.00

$125.00

Permit #: E20200811 Date Issued: 07/28/2020

Contractor: HIGGINS SECURITY 508-291-4687 25 BLISSFUL LANE 

EAST WAREHAM, MA 02538Tradesman: 

7/28 COHEN J TR 101000016A000Z 123 SAMOSET STREET INSTALL CCTV AND INTRUSION SYSTEM

COM - ELECTRICAL PERMIT - COUNT $1,145.00

COM - NEW SHELL BUILDING - COUNT 1 $1,145.00

COMMERCIAL FIT OUT BUILDING - COM - ELECTRICAL PERMIT

Permit #: E20200701 Date Issued: 07/01/2020

Contractor: DECESAR ELECTRIC 508-747-2330 PO BOX 1757 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: DECESAR, ERIC K.

7/1 CARREAU FAMILY LAND TRUST095000001004 170 SOUTH MEADOW ROAD $1,145.00

COM - ELECTRICAL PERMIT - COUNT $760.00

COMMERCIAL - NEW STRUCTURE - COUNT 2 $760.00

COM - NEW SHELL BUILDING - COM - ELECTRICAL PERMIT

Permit #: E20200732 Date Issued: 07/08/2020

Contractor: BEAUPRE ALLEN PO BOX 668 

ASSONET, MA 02702Tradesman: BEAUPRE, ALLEN

7/8 COLONY PLACE DEVELOPMENT LLC104000026028 26 PLAZA WAY $515.00

Permit #: E20200731 Date Issued: 07/07/2020

Contractor: JOHN PAGE ELECTRIC, INC 508-427-4481 285 MONTELLO STREET 

BROCKTON, MA 02301Tradesman: PAGE, JOHN F. JR.

BLDG TEMP OWNER 027074006047 91 NEWFIELD STREET $245.00
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5

1

1

Permit #: E20200704 Date Issued: 07/02/2020

Contractor: PAUL FOLEY ELECTRIC 508-946-5613 PO BOX 783 

MIDDLEBORO, MA 02346Tradesman: FOLEY, PAUL D.

7/2 DICECCO-PENN NANCY M 078B000011388 19 WALKING STICK $80.00

RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT - COUNT $55.00

RES-ELEC FIRE ALARM - COUNT 1 $55.00

RES- ELEC WORK - RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT

Permit #: E20200700 Date Issued: 07/01/2020

Contractor: S. W. ALARMS 781-760-4760 PO BOX 400 

PEMBROKE, MA 02359Tradesman: WESCOTT STEVEN

7/1 GALLERANI DAVID R 098000017A000 14 SCHUBERT ROAD $55.00

COM - ELECTRICAL PERMIT - COUNT $175.00

COM - INGROUND POOL - COUNT 1 $175.00

RES-ELEC FIRE ALARM - RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT

$175.00

Permit #: E20200797 Date Issued: 07/24/2020

Contractor: BEAUPRE ALLEN PO BOX 668 

ASSONET, MA 02702Tradesman: BEAUPRE, ALLEN

COM - INGROUND POOL - COM - ELECTRICAL PERMIT

7/24 COLONY PLACE DEVELOPMENT LLC104000026028 26 PLAZA WAY

FLIGHT, JONATHAN

COM - ELECTRICAL PERMIT - COUNT $750.00

COMMERCIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - COUNT 5 $750.00

$125.00

Permit #: E20200819 Date Issued: 07/29/2020

Contractor: FLIGHT ALARM CORP 781-293-4400 193 MONROE STREET 

PEMBROKE, MA 02359Tradesman: 

7/29 66 COURT LLC 017000053B000 66 COURT STREET INSTALL FIRE ALARM

Contractor: RED HAWK 800-528-3059 200 MYLES STANDISH BLVD 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: BETTS, GEORGE

PILGRIM HILL ROAD UPGRADE SECURITY ALARM AND CCTV 

SYSTEM.

$125.00

Permit #: E20200810 Date Issued: 07/28/2020

Tradesman: BEATON, JOHN R

7/28 PLYMOUTH SAMOSET UNIT 2 REALTY101006003A002 1 

install lights and power to dunkin equipment forn 

dunkin remodel wiredigital menu board and drive 

thru

$200.00

Permit #: E20200799 Date Issued: 07/27/2020

Contractor: G H ELECTRICAL SERVICE 508-222-7797 781 PARK STREET 

ATTLEBORO, MA 02703

FOUR OC LLC 103000014K150 23 COMMERCE WAY
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Contractor: MICHAEL POST ELECTRIC INC 44 PLAIN STREET 

MIDDLEBORO, MA 02346Tradesman: POST MICHAEL

SHALLOW POND LANE REWIRE THE BASEMENT ROUGH AND 

FINAL INSPECTION

$80.00

Permit #: E20200741 Date Issued: 07/09/2020

MILLIGAN PAUL H 774-240-9135

7/9 FAZIO MICHAEL R 073000007177A 85 

$40.00

Permit #: E20200726 Date Issued: 07/07/2020

Contractor: DO IT ALL SERVICES 781-447-8121 153 SCOTLAND STREET 

WEST BRIDGEWATER, MA 02379Tradesman: 

PUOPOLO ANTHONY

7/7 ST PETER JOCELYN M 002000002023W 15 OLD MILL LANE

$45.00

Permit #: E20200721 Date Issued: 07/07/2020

Contractor: PUOPOLO ANTHONY 774-283-0700 57 ELLIOT LANE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

7/7 BUNT JAMES M 049003144000 80 SEA VIEW DRIVE WORK ORDER # 2405516

Permit #: E20200720 Date Issued: 07/07/2020

Contractor: T W ELECTRIC 508-728-7103 22 WARREN AVENUE 

MIDDLEBORO, MA 02346Tradesman: WHITE THOMAS

7/7 LLOYD MARGARET E 009000001E000 115 STANDISH AVENUE $45.00

$40.00

Permit #: E20200718 Date Issued: 07/07/2020

Contractor: RINGLER, THEODORE A 21 RIVERVIEW PLACE 

SCITUATE, MA 02066Tradesman: RINGLER THEODORE A JR.

7/7 ROSSETTI JOHN J 036000013H000 390 SANDWICH STREET INSTALL RECONNECT WIRING FOR OIL 

FIRED BURNER, SPOKE WITH TED, 

ELECTRICIAN ITS A TOTALLY NEW 

SYSTEM.

Permit #: E20200717 Date Issued: 07/07/2020

Contractor: RCA ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS508-428-0449 153 COMMERCIAL STREET 

MASHPEE, MA 02649Tradesman: AGNEW, RANDALL C

7/7 ROY KEVIN J 120000001228Z 28 SQUIRREL ROAD $40.00

Permit #: E20200716 Date Issued: 07/07/2020

Contractor: RCA ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS508-428-0449 153 COMMERCIAL STREET 

MASHPEE, MA 02649Tradesman: AGNEW, RANDALL C

7/7 STABILE HOMES AT REDBROOK LLC115001147008 8 WINTERBERRY WAY $40.00

Contractor: TASSINARI, RAYMOND 508-747-2592 176 CARVER ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: TASSINARI, RAYMOND

GWARDYAK CHESTER T 104000017A034 9 KRISTIN ROAD REPLACE 2 EXISTING RECEPTACLES, 

REPLACE AFFECTED CIRCUIT BREAKER, 

W/ARC FAULT AFCI

$40.00

Permit #: E20200714 Date Issued: 07/07/2020
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303 SANDWICH ST 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: LOGAN, MATTHEW

SUMMER STREET WIRE NEW MINI SPLIT SYSTEM 

CONSISTING OF 3 HEADS AND 1 

CONDENSER

$40.00

Permit #: E20200755 Date Issued: 07/14/2020

Contractor: TDL ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS INC781-831-5017

Tradesman: LOGAN, MATTHEW

7/14 ELLEN C SIMMONS TRUST 016000087000 117 

ADD (3) CEILING FAN LIGHTS IN 

BEDROOMS CONTROLLED BY 3 FAN 

SPEED/DIMNER CONTROLS

$40.00

Permit #: E20200753 Date Issued: 07/14/2020

Contractor: TDL ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS INC781-831-5017 303 SANDWICH ST 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

BOUSTRIS HARALAMBOS

7/14 MAY JASON R 079A000002015 55 ROLLINGWOOD LANE

$45.00

Permit #: E20200752 Date Issued: 07/14/2020

Contractor: BOUSTRIS AND SONS INC 617-789-4488 P.O. BOX 35940 

BRIGHTON, MA 02135Tradesman: 

SNEE MICHAEL

7/14 SLINEY CHARLES F 050001265000 14 CORVETTE DRIVE

$85.00

Permit #: E20200749 Date Issued: 07/13/2020

Contractor: SNEE MICHAEL 781-603-2698 24 ROYAL STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

LEE THOMAS J

7/13 LEARY MARK A 030000008006A 121 WESTERLY ROAD

$55.00

Permit #: E20200747 Date Issued: 07/13/2020

Contractor: ADT 781-497-2773 245 WINTER ST 2ND FL 

WALTHAM, MA 02451Tradesman: 

JONES, FRANCIS D

7/13 BLDG TEMP OWNER 017156A001001 27 HOWLAND STREET

$40.00

Permit #: E20200746 Date Issued: 07/13/2020

Contractor: F D JONES ELECTRIC 508-763-2721 11 INDUSTRIAL DR 

MATTAPOISETT, MA 02739Tradesman: 

7/13 BEGLEY DENNIS 065000011029 694 SHIP POND ROAD INSTALL 20 KW GERERATOR

Permit #: E20200744 Date Issued: 07/13/2020

Contractor: SUNRUN INSTALLATION SERVICES INC978-987-0473 734 FOREST STREET 

MARLBOROUGH, MA 01752Tradesman: ASHE NATHAN A

7/13 MINAHAN THOMAS J 050000004P004 1588 STATE ROAD $45.00

Contractor: PAT BYRON ELECTRIC 781-801-3711 195 WALNUT STREET 

STOUGHTON, MA 02702Tradesman: BYRON PATRICK

WORK ORDER # 2405619 $40.00

Permit #: E20200742 Date Issued: 07/09/2020

BILLINGTON SEA REALTY TRUST098000021E000 16 BILLINGTON SEA ROAD
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LEE THOMAS J

$55.00

Permit #: E20200780 Date Issued: 07/21/2020

Contractor: ADT 781-497-2773 245 WINTER ST 2ND FL 

WALTHAM, MA 02451Tradesman: 

7/21 WATER STREET REALTY TRUST014000068007 186 WATER STREET  PANEL AND 2 KEY PADS

Contractor: CAPE COD ELECTRICAL 508-566-4489 31 CAPTAIN CARLETONS ROAD 

COTUIT, MA 02635Tradesman: MCELROY NICHOLAS

TEABERRY CIRCLE WIRE 2 MINI SPLITS $40.00

Permit #: E20200779 Date Issued: 07/21/2020

Tradesman: SIRRICO JEFFREY

7/21 KRACKE BRENDA J 076000032010 12 

WORK ORDER# 2407535

REPLACE DAMAGED SERVICE RISER 

CONDUIT ON POLE

$40.00

Permit #: E20200776 Date Issued: 07/21/2020

Contractor: RITE-WAY ELECTRIC 508-958-5424 (CELL)PO BOX 1286 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362

WELLES FRANCIS

7/21 EVELINE A KEMALIAN TRUST-2011033000009B003 3 COBB`S HOLLOW

$40.00

Permit #: E20200775 Date Issued: 07/20/2020

Contractor: WELLES FRANCIS 774-392-3949 51 ELLSWORTH DRIVE 

EAST FALMOUTH, MA 02536Tradesman: 

7/20 BRYANT ALLEN 079000002005 84 JORDAN ROAD NEW AIR HANDER OUTSIDE WIRING

Contractor: GLYNN ELECTRIC, INC. 508-732-8933 11 RESNIK ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: GLYNN, MATTHEW P. 508-732-8933

WORK # 2407016

SERVICE CHANGE

$45.00

Permit #: E20200774 Date Issued: 07/20/2020

TASSINARI, RAYMOND

7/20 HURLEY SEAN P 054000010A108 29 BURNSIDE STREET

$40.00

Permit #: E20200769 Date Issued: 07/16/2020

Contractor: TASSINARI, RAYMOND 508-747-2592 176 CARVER ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

7/16 HALLISSEY ROBERT P 105000005037 39 JAN MARIE DRIVE REPLACE 6' SF CABLE D/T DAMAGE

$40.00

Permit #: E20200760 Date Issued: 07/15/2020

Contractor: DUNNE FREDERICK 774-404-0186 15 WENHAM SHORES DRIVE 

CARVER, MA 02330Tradesman: 

7/15 HONEN FAMILY REVOCABLE LIV TR049003197000 125 ELLISVILLE DRIVE SIDE OF HOUSE. INSTALL NEW FEEDERS 

TO METER TO POINT OF ATTACHMENT.  

ONE (1) 30 AMP CIRCUIT/RECEPTACLE IN 

BACK OF HOUSE.DUNNE FREDERICK

Contractor: SKYLINE SOLAR LLC 732-354-3111 95 RYAN DR SUITE 3 

RAYNHAM, MA 02767Tradesman: LEAVITT JAMES 774-930-4050

PULL ELEC METER SO SIDING CAN BE 

INSTALLED, AND RESECURE METER

$75.00

Permit #: E20200756 Date Issued: 07/14/2020

DRIBBON SHARON 090000008014 24 WOODBINE DRIVE
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Contractor: MATTHEWS ELECTRIC 781-293-3271 PO BOX 605 

PEMBROKE, MA 02359Tradesman: SCOTT MATTHEWS 781-293-3271

WORK ORDER# 2407508 $45.00

Permit #: E20200814 Date Issued: 07/29/2020

Contractor: R&L ELECTRIC CO 12 WALKER STREET 

WESTBORO, MA 01581Tradesman: WHEELOCK RONALD M

7/29 HARRISON MICHAEL R 056000051031 29 JANEBAR CIRCLE

DOUBLE FEES WORK WITHOUT PERMITS $150.00

Permit #: E20200809 Date Issued: 07/28/2020

ANTOSCA MICHAEL

7/28 MERCURE VIRGINIA B 096000070012 587 FEDERAL FURNACE ROAD

$40.00

Permit #: E20200808 Date Issued: 07/28/2020

Contractor: ANTOSCA MICHAEL 508-789-9848 6 BEAVER BROOK DR 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

7/28 CASELLA DONNA M 050001104000 73 SHORE DRIVE REPLACEMENT OF MAIN CIRCUIT 

BREAKER IN REAR BASEMENT

Contractor: SLOWEY JOSEPH V. JR. 508-326-2280 168 WATERCOURSE PLACE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: SLOWEY JOSEPH J 781-248-2604

wired furnace and heat pump for hvac $40.00

Permit #: E20200802 Date Issued: 07/27/2020

FOLEY, PAUL D.

7/27 AZARI JAHANFAR D 112000002039 39 BONNEY BRIAR DRIVE

$80.00

Permit #: E20200795 Date Issued: 07/23/2020

Contractor: PAUL FOLEY ELECTRIC 508-946-5613 PO BOX 783 

MIDDLEBORO, MA 02346Tradesman: 

SHORES, PATRICK M.

7/23 HOURIHAN KEVIN F 026000003020 38 BRAMHALL LANE

$85.00

Permit #: E20200790 Date Issued: 07/23/2020

Contractor: LPC ELECTRIC LLC 617-302-3411 19 SEWALL STREET 

QUINCY, MA 02170Tradesman: 

BROWN WILLIAM C

7/23 VARAO NANCY 015000055006 7 ALVIN ROAD

$40.00

Permit #: E20200786 Date Issued: 07/22/2020

Contractor: BROWN WILLIAM 508-378-7905 PO BOX 53 

EAST BRIDGEWATER, MA 02333Tradesman: 

LEE THOMAS J

7/22 BLUE MARBLE GROUP HOLDINGS LLC066000003025 18 OAR + LINE ROAD

$55.00

Permit #: E20200782 Date Issued: 07/21/2020

Contractor: ADT 781-497-2773 245 WINTER ST 2ND FL 

WALTHAM, MA 02451Tradesman: 

WEEKS ROSANN M LIFE ESTATE045A000111C000 130 WHITE HORSE ROAD PANEL AND KEYPAD



7/29

39

DASILVA ANDERSON

$100.00

Permit #: E20200706 Date Issued: 07/02/2020

Contractor: DASILVA ANDERSON S. 978-333-9097 36 ELM ST 

WEST BOYLSTON, MA 01583Tradesman: 

SAMPSON, RICHARD L. SR.

7/2 T + S PLYMOUTH REALTY TRUST017000015000 96 COURT STREET

$125.00

Permit #: E20200697 Date Issued: 07/01/2020

Contractor: AMERICAN ALARM 781-641-2000 297 BROADWAY 

ARLINGTON, MA 02474Tradesman: 

COM- ELEC WORK - COM - ELECTRICAL PERMIT

7/1 TECH-ETCH INC 101000043D000 51 ARMSTRONG ROAD

781-293-3271

RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT - COUNT $2,090.00

RES- ELEC WORK - COUNT 39 $2,090.00

Permit #: E20200824 Date Issued: 07/30/2020

Contractor: MATTHEWS ELECTRIC 781-293-3271 PO BOX 605 

PEMBROKE, MA 02359Tradesman: SCOTT MATTHEWS

7/30 GAGNIER GRANT W 073000007092 80 TALIA WAY $40.00

Contractor: LOUGHLIN ELECTRIC 508-509-3478 546 UNION ST 

FRANKLIN, MA 02038Tradesman: LOUGHLIN, JAMES J.

MICAJAH POND ROAD $85.00

Permit #: E20200823 Date Issued: 07/30/2020

Tradesman: MAUGHAN MARC

7/30 LIVING TRUST AGREEMENT OF DENN090000008C000A 34 

PATIO RECEPTACLES AND LIGHTING 

UNDERGROUND FROM GARAGE 

SUBPANEL TO PATIO

$80.00

Permit #: E20200822 Date Issued: 07/30/2020

Contractor: MAUGHAN MARC J. 508-241-0344 45 JUSTINE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

MURPHY DAVE T

7/30 ANDREWS ROBERT E 035000001H000A 79 WARREN AVENUE

$45.00

Permit #: E20200818 Date Issued: 07/29/2020

Contractor: MURPHY ELECTRIC INC 857-526-0564 P.O. BOX 27 

NORTH EASTON, MA 02356Tradesman: 

7/29 MCDANIEL D WADE 050004012000 23 BAYBERRY ROAD CHANGE EXISTING OVERHEAD SERVICE 

TO UNDERGROUND SERVICE W/ NEW 

METER DISCONNECT.

Permit #: E20200817 Date Issued: 07/29/2020

Contractor: MURPHY ELECTRIC INC 857-526-0564 P.O. BOX 27 

NORTH EASTON, MA 02356Tradesman: MURPHY DAVE T

7/29 WILKINSON KEVIN H 050004011000 21 BAYBERRY ROAD $45.00

Permit #: E20200815 Date Issued: 07/29/2020

Contractor: ST.JOHN KEVIN 774-263-2417 872 MAIN STREET 

WEST WAREHAM, MA 02576Tradesman: ST JOHN, KEVIN A.

CUNIFF SEAN 112000003125A 52 JUSTINE AVENUE WORK ORDER# 2408300 $45.00



Contractor: APPEL ELECTRICAL CO, INC 781-953-4404 CELLPO BOX 838 

STOUGHTON, MA 02072Tradesman: APPEL KENNETH

RETROFIT EXISTING FLUORESCENT 

LIGHTING WITH LED.

$100.00

Permit #: E20200781 Date Issued: 07/21/2020

PATTIE NATHAN

7/21 2456 MASS AVE REALTY TRUST014000077A000 145 WATER STREET

$100.00

Permit #: E20200768 Date Issued: 07/16/2020

Contractor: LIN R ROGERS ELECTRICAL CONSTRACTORS INC470-219-2171 412 E PUTNAM RD 

PUTNAM, CT 06260Tradesman: 

7/16 PLYMOUTH GATEWAY LLC 104000026006 216 COLONY PLACE INSTALL A DEDICATED 120 VOLT OUTLET 

FOR THE FRESH PET COOLER

Contractor: MAVERICK CONSTRUCTION CORP978-821-8182 ONE WESTINGHOUSE PLAZA 

BOSTON, MA 02136Tradesman: GARRETT JOHN R

HOME DEPOT DRIVE WORK # 2395621 $200.00

Permit #: E20200766 Date Issued: 07/16/2020

Tradesman: SHERMAN STEPHEN

7/16 4 HOME DEPOT DR LLC 089000050002 4 

INSTALL FOUR (4) OUTLETS ON NEW 

COLUMNS AND ONE (1) OUTLET NEXT TO 

PANEL

$100.00

Permit #: E20200765 Date Issued: 07/16/2020

Contractor: SHERMAN ELECTRIC 781-831-3248 PO BOX 6362 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362

PARKER RANDY

7/16 PLYMOUTH ANTIQUARIAN SOCIETY017000114000 126 WATER STREET

$100.00

Permit #: E20200757 Date Issued: 07/15/2020

Contractor: PARKER RANDY 508-317-0240 PO BOX 130 

MARION, MA 02738Tradesman: 

LOGAN, MATTHEW

7/15 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC116000004038 1 GREENSIDE WAY NORTH

$100.00

Permit #: E20200754 Date Issued: 07/14/2020

Contractor: TDL ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS INC781-831-5017 303 SANDWICH ST 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

7/14 10 WATER STREET LLC 020000112000Z 10 WATER STREET ADD (3) 30A TWIST LOCK AND (1) 20A 

RECEPTACLES RELOCATE (1) 50A 

RECEPTACLES.

Contractor: SYLVESTER MARCO J. 781-252-0686 159 VALLEY ST 

N PEMBROKE, MA 02358Tradesman: SYLVESTER MARCO

MAIN STREET $100.00

Permit #: E20200719 Date Issued: 07/07/2020

CARROCCIO,  RALPH A. JR. 401-784-3700

7/7 MATTAPOISETT RESTAURANT GROUP020000056A000 47 

$100.00

Permit #: E20200712 Date Issued: 07/02/2020

Contractor: THIELSCH ENGNEERING 800-422-5365 195 FRANCES AVENUE 

CRANSTON, RI 02910Tradesman: 

7/2 NEW TESTAMENT CHURCH OF CEDARV055000056000 1120 LONG POND ROAD



7/23

12

134

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200642 Date Issued: 07/01/2020

Contractor: MACMILLAN LISA 781-831-3072 30 WAGON WHEEL ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

7/1 MACMILLAN FAMILY LIVING TRUST027000064B047 30 WAGON WHEEL ROAD INSTALL INGROUND POOL 18' X 36'.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200641 Date Issued: 07/01/2020

Contractor: ARMSTRONG PAUL 781-585-9475 48 WINTER STREET 

KINGSTON, MA 02364

7/1 28 DRIFTWOOD LN NOMINEE TRUST043000C014000 28 DRIFTWOOD LANE CONSTRUCT TEMPORARY HANDICAP 

RAMP 4' WIDE APPROX 62' LONG.

REMOVE EXISTING REAR DECK. 

CONSTRUCT DECK 16' X 16' WITH 4' X 4' 

LANDING AND 4' WIDE STAIRS TO 4' X 4' 

LANDING AND 4' WIDE STAIRS TO GRADE.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200640 Date Issued: 07/01/2020

Contractor: REBECCA MANN 845-661-8347 5 WHITE PINE LANE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

Contractor: ALBRECHT HOWARD LOVE 781-424-7176 735 LONG POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

7/1 MANN REBECCA H 115000001108 5 WHITE PINE LANE

INSTALL PLUNGE POOL 15' X 9'. $25.00

Permit #: Z20200639 Date Issued: 07/01/2020

Contractor: KYAW HTIN 508-542-9052 12 PRIEST ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

7/1 SZYMANIAK GARY B 100000012M000 189 BILLINGTON STREET

CONSTRUCT SHED 8' X 10'. $25.00

Permit #: Z20200637 Date Issued: 07/01/2020

ZONING

RESIDENTIAL ZONING - ZONING

7/1 KYAW HTIN 103000006035 12 PRIEST ROAD

COM - ELECTRICAL PERMIT - COUNT $1,350.00

COM- ELEC WORK - COUNT 12 $1,350.00

TOTAL WIRING - COUNT $15,400.00

Permit #: E20200812 Date Issued: 07/28/2020

Contractor: SURVEILLANCE SPECIALTIES 978-688-4444 1 CORPORATE DRIVE 

ANDOVER, MA 01810Tradesman: JOHNSON CHRISTOPHER

7/28 BETH ISRAEL DEACONESS HOSPITAL026000024A000 275 SANDWICH STREET $125.00

Contractor: COASTAL LIGHT ELECTRIC INC508-274-9981 564 WEST YARMOUTH ROAD 

WEST YARMOUTH, MA 02673Tradesman: KUHARENKA ALIAKSEI

TONKA TRUCK LLC 055000025013 11 CANTOR COURT $100.00

Permit #: E20200796 Date Issued: 07/23/2020



7/1

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200645 Date Issued: 07/01/2020

Contractor: MILLER STARBUCK CONSTRUCTION SERVICES508-539-1124 PO BOX 726 

FALMOUTH, MA 02541Tradesman: 

7/1 BLDG TEMP OWNER 107000069010 14 TWIN PINES LANE CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED TOWNHOME 6' X 20.3', 

15' X 33.7', 17.7' X 20.5'3' X 16',3.7 X 11', 2.2' 

X15.5', 1.5' X 4.25'; ATTACHED ONE (1) CAR 

GARAGE 13.2' X 22'; COVERED FRONT 

PORCH 3' X 4.5', 3.7' X 9.5' W/ 9.5' WIDE 

STEPS TO GRADE; COVERED REAR PORCH 

6' X 13.3' W/ EXTENDED DECK 4' X 13.3' W/ 

4.5' X 4.5' LANDING AND 4.5' WIDE STAIRS 

TO GRADE. NO ADDITIONAL HABITABLE 

SPACE NOT INDICATED ON ORIGINAL 

ARCHITECTURAL PLANS SUBMITTED TO 

ZBA ALLOWED. SUBJECT TO THE 

CONDITIONS OF SPECIAL PERMIT #3779.

MILLER PHILIP 508-539-1124

Contractor: MILLER STARBUCK CONSTRUCTION SERVICES508-539-1124 PO BOX 726 

FALMOUTH, MA 02541Tradesman: MILLER PHILIP 508-539-1124

BLDG TEMP OWNER 107000069008 17 TWIN PINES LANE CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED TOWNHOME 6' X 20.3', 

15' X 33.7', 17.7' X 20.5'3' X 16',3.7 X 11', 2.2' 

X15.5', 1.5' X 4.25'; ATTACHED ONE (1) CAR 

GARAGE 13.2' X 22'; COVERED FRONT 

PORCH 3' X 4.5', 3.7' X 9.5' W/ 9.5' WIDE 

STEPS TO GRADE; COVERED REAR PORCH 

6' X 13.3' W/ EXTENDED DECK 4' X 13.3' W/ 

4.5' X 4.5' LANDING AND 4.5' WIDE STAIRS 

TO GRADE. NO ADDITIONAL HABITABLE 

SPACE NOT INDICATED ON ORIGINAL 

ARCHITECTURAL PLANS SUBMITTED TO 

ZBA ALLOWED. SUBJECT TO THE 

CONDITIONS OF SPECIAL PERMIT #3779.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200644 Date Issued: 07/01/2020



7/1

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200649 Date Issued: 07/01/2020

Contractor: TURGEON RANDALL 9 ORIOLE WAY 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

7/1 TURGEON ROBERT W 121000024008 44 CENTRAL AVENUE CONSTRUCT FRONT KITCHEN ADDITION 4' 

X 20'.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200648 Date Issued: 07/01/2020

Contractor: PATTISON CAITLIN 617-645-3392 10 LOTHROP STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

7/1 MAUREEN C DRILLING TRUST 012000013A000 10 LOTHROP STREET REMOVE EXISTING DRIVEWAY. 

CONSTRUCT DRIVEWAY OFF MCKINLEY 

ROAD.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200647 Date Issued: 07/01/2020

Contractor: MILLER STARBUCK CONSTRUCTION SERVICES508-539-1124 PO BOX 726 

FALMOUTH, MA 02541Tradesman: 

7/1 BLDG TEMP OWNER 107000069009 16 TWIN PINES LANE CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED TOWNHOME 6' X 20.3', 

15' X 33.7', 17.7' X 20.5'3' X 16',3.7 X 11', 2.2' 

X15.5', 1.5' X 4.25'; ATTACHED ONE (1) CAR 

GARAGE 13.2' X 22'; COVERED FRONT 

PORCH 3' X 4.5', 3.7' X 9.5' W/ 9.5' WIDE 

STEPS TO GRADE; COVERED REAR PORCH 

6' X 13.3' W/ EXTENDED DECK 4' X 13.3' W/ 

4.5' X 4.5' LANDING AND 4.5' WIDE STAIRS 

TO GRADE. NO ADDITIONAL HABITABLE 

SPACE NOT INDICATED ON ORIGINAL 

ARCHITECTURAL PLANS SUBMITTED TO 

ZBA ALLOWED. SUBJECT TO THE 

CONDITIONS OF SPECIAL PERMIT #3779.

MILLER PHILIP 508-539-1124

Contractor: MILLER STARBUCK CONSTRUCTION SERVICES508-539-1124 PO BOX 726 

FALMOUTH, MA 02541Tradesman: MILLER PHILIP 508-539-1124

BLDG TEMP OWNER 107000069007 15 TWIN PINES LANE CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED TOWNHOME 6' X 20.3', 

15' X 33.7', 17.7' X 20.5'3' X 16',3.7 X 11', 2.2' 

X15.5', 1.5' X 4.25'; ATTACHED ONE (1) CAR 

GARAGE 13.2' X 22'; COVERED FRONT 

PORCH 3' X 4.5', 3.7' X 9.5' W/ 9.5' WIDE 

STEPS TO GRADE; COVERED REAR PORCH 

6' X 13.3' W/ EXTENDED DECK 4' X 13.3' W/ 

4.5' X 4.5' LANDING AND 4.5' WIDE STAIRS 

TO GRADE. NO ADDITIONAL HABITABLE 

SPACE NOT INDICATED ON ORIGINAL 

ARCHITECTURAL PLANS SUBMITTED TO 

ZBA ALLOWED. SUBJECT TO THE 

CONDITIONS OF SPECIAL PERMIT #3779.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200646 Date Issued: 07/01/2020



7/6

CHOUINARD PHILIP 617-935-8314

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200654 Date Issued: 07/06/2020

Contractor: SKYLINE SOLAR LLC 732-354-3111 95 RYAN DR SUITE 3 

RAYNHAM, MA 02767Tradesman: 

7/6 PINTO FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST090000008017 18 WOODBINE DRIVE INSTALL TWENTY ONE (21) ADDITIONAL 

ROOF MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS (3'5" X 

5'5") @ 7.350 KW.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200653 Date Issued: 07/06/2020

Contractor: BRACKEN ENGINEERING 508-833-0070 49 HERRING POND RD 

BUZZARDS BAY, MA 02532

7/6 FANTONI PETER P 048049139000 29 PARK AVENUE ADD ON TO 153244/A20191144 - 

CONSTRUCT ADDITION EXTENSION TO 

TOTAL 25'9" X 30.3', .9' X 15'5", 8' X 5'3" 

DOGHOUSE BULKHEAD, STOOP 3'4" X 5'1" 

WITH ONE (1) 5'1" STEP TO GRADE; TWO 

(2) STEPS 7'2" WIDE.

DEMO EXISTING HOUSE. CONSTRUCT 

TWO (2) STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

DETACHED HOUSE 14' X 13', 75' X 21', 18' X 

9', 4.96' X 6', 20.46' X 8.34', 50 SF, 86 SF, 100 

SF; ATTACHED TWO (2) CAR GARAGE 24' X 

26'; FRONT PORCH 14.67' X 3.83', 11.5' X 

3.66'; REAR DECK 24.56' X 4', 39.17' X 8.54', 

23.4' X 10', 6.33' X 5.6', 78.1 SF WITH TWO (2) 

SETS OF 4' WIDE STAIRS TO A 4' X 4' 

LANDING AND 4' WIDE STAIRS TO GRADE; 

SIDE DECK 6.33' X 5'6" WITH 5'6" WIDE 

STAIRS TO GRADE. CONSTRUCT 

DETACHED SHED 10' X 12'. POOL 

REQUIRES SEPERATE POOL PACKET 

APPLICATION. SUBJECT TO THE 

ATTACHEDCONSERVATION COMMISSION 

REQUIREMENTS. SUBJECT TO PARCEL 043-

000B-091-000 AND 043-000B-092-000 BEING 

COMBINED.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200652 Date Issued: 07/06/2020

Contractor: BRACKEN ENGINEERING 508-833-0070 49 HERRING POND RD 

BUZZARDS BAY, MA 02532

Contractor: FLAHERTY MARK M 508-747-2425 67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

7/6 AMANTI WILLIAM E 043000B092000 182 BAY SHORE DRIVE

MEGRYCO, INC 040000004004 12 RIVER STREET CONSTRUCT ONE (1) STOY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED HOUSE 35' X 44', 4' X 

12'7"; ATTACHED TWO (2) CAR GARAGE 19' 

X 23'7"; FRONT PORCH 6' X 20'3" WITH 6' 

WIDE STEPS TO GRADE; REAR PORCH 8' X 

20' WITH 6' WIDE STEPS TOGRADE; 

BULKHEAD 5' X 6'. CONSTRUCT 

DETACHED BARN WITH NO LIVING 

SPACE34' X 40'. SUBJECT TO THE 

CONDITIONS OF SPECIAL PERMIT B-626.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200651 Date Issued: 07/06/2020



7/6

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200660 Date Issued: 07/06/2020

Contractor: FISH JAMES 617-697-1208 15 HIGHLAND TERRACE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

7/6 DRAPER HOMES + IMPROVEMENTS LL046000007062 15 HIGHLAND TERRACE INSTALL INGROUND POOL KIDNEY SHAPE 

16' X 35'.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200659 Date Issued: 07/06/2020

Contractor: DIODATO AUGUSTINO 508-241-1300 PO BOX 1736 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362

7/6 MILL POND REALTY TRUST 027000028A012 24 SWEET AMANDA`S WAY CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED HOUSE 36' X 26', 8' X 

2'; TWO (2) CAR ATTACHED GARAGE 24' X 

22'; FRONT LANDING 4'5" X 6' UNDER 3' 

HIGH WITH NO RAILINGS AND TWO (2) 

STEPS TO GREADE; REAR DECK 16'X 14'; 

BULKHEAD 5' X 6'. SUBJECT TO THE 

CONDITIONS OF SPECIAL PERMIT B-473.

REMOVE AND REPLACE DECKING AND 

RAILINGS ON EXISTING FRONT PORCH 8' X 

7' WITH STAIRS TO GRADE AND REAR 

DECK 10' X 35' WITH ONE (1) SET OF 

4'WIDE STEPS TO GRADE.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200658 Date Issued: 07/06/2020

Contractor: DUNN BRIAN 339-222--8391 PO BOX 972 

MANOMET, MA 02345

Contractor: FITZSIMMONS LOUISE 508-668-6452 3 WATER LILY DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

7/6 DIPLOMAT PROPERTY MANAGER LLC049002173000 1 ALLEN DRIVE

CONSTRUCT SHED 6' X 10'. $25.00

Permit #: Z20200657 Date Issued: 07/06/2020

295 HEAD OF THE BAY ROAD 

BUZZARDS BAY, MA 02532Tradesman: MULLIGAN MICHAEL R

7/6 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001323 3 WATER LILY DRIVE

ARBOR RIDGE CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED HOUSE 26' X 38', 2' X 

8', 18' X 24' 1ST FLOOR BUMPOUT; TWO (2) 

CAR ATTACHED GARAGE WITH 2ND 

STORY 24' X 24'; FARMERS PORCH 6' X 36' 

WITH 6' WIDE STEP TO GRADE; REAR 

DECK 20' X 12' WITH 4' WIDE STEPS TO 

GRADE; BULKHEAD 5'3" X 6'3". SUBJECT 

TO THE CONDITIONS OF SPECIAL PERMIT 

B-582.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200656 Date Issued: 07/06/2020

Contractor: ABSOLUTE BUILDING CONSULTANTS508-294-4859

Tradesman: BUCKLEY DAVID

7/6 FTA LLC 059000004023 50 

CONSTRUCT (2) STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

DETACHED HOUSE 50' X 65' INCLUDING 

TWO (2) CAR ATTACHED GARAGE, 6' X 3' 

FIREPLACE, 5' X 15' COVERED 

FRONTPORCH WITH 1' X 6' STEP, 9' X 20' 

COVERED REAR DECK WITH STAIRS TO 

GRADE, 5' X 6' BULKHEAD.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200655 Date Issued: 07/06/2020

Contractor: TOLL BROTHERS 508-224-4467 8 WOODY NOOK 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

TOLL MA LAND LIMITED PARTNERSH078B000011598 83 WOODY NOOK



7/13

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200668 Date Issued: 07/13/2020

Contractor: PETERSON HEATHER 10 BLUE GILL LANE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

7/13 ELBOW POND LLC 059000040001 10 BLUE GILL LANE INSTALL IN-GROUND KIDNEY SHAPED 

SWIMMING POO 18' X 36'.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200667 Date Issued: 07/13/2020

Contractor: EMOND 9 SPINNAKER DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

7/13 DAYTON ALEXIS 123000000J044 110 GUNNING POINT ROAD CONSTRUCT SHED 12' X 16'. MUST 

MAINTAIN 10' FINISH SIDE SETBACK.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200666 Date Issued: 07/13/2020

Contractor: FLAHERTY MARK M 508-747-2425 67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

7/13 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001379 36 BEARBERRY PATH CONSTRUCT ONE (1) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE 32' X 38.8', 20.8' X 28',6' X 

13', 8' X 15'; TWO (2) CAR ATTACHED 

GARAGE 22' X 22', 8' X 9.5' PORCH WITH 

ONE (1) STEP; 12' X 15' SUNROOM, 12' X 13' 

DECK WITH STEPS;4' X 4' STOOP AND 

STEPS TO GRADE; WALKOUT BASEMENT.

CONSTRUCT ONE (1) STOY SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE 21.5' X 44', 22.5' X 23.5', 6' X 

13.5', 5' X 26.7'; TWO (2) CAR ATTACHED 

GARAGE 22.5' X 22.5'; 6' X 9' PORCH WITH 

ONE (1) STEP; 12' X 12' DECK WITH 4' X 4' 

STOOP AND STEPS; SUNROOM 12.2' X 14.5'; 

WALKOUT BASEMENT.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200665 Date Issued: 07/13/2020

Contractor: FLAHERTY MARK M 508-747-2425 67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

Contractor: DRAPER MICHAEL 508-984-3725 40 SACHEM RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

7/13 STABILE HOMES AT REDBROOK LLC115000001189 17 BEARBERRY PATH

CONSTRUCT 2ND FLOOR ADDITION 12' X 

12'.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200664 Date Issued: 07/13/2020

Contractor: CONNER PETER G. 508-746-5439 154 MICAJAH POND RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

7/13 FALLON EVERETT J 085000020031 51 WHITE OAK DRIVE

CONNER PETER G 090000037A008 154 MICAJAH POND ROAD REMOVE EXISTING REAR DECK. 

CONSTRUCT REAR DECK 17'2" X 7' WITH 6' 

WIDE STEPS TO GRADE.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200662 Date Issued: 07/13/2020



7/13

PARCEL 049-001-001A-001 IS A BUILDABLE 

LOT PER SUBDIVISION B-632. MUST 

COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE CODES 

AND BY LAWS. CERTIFIED SURVEY AND 

STAMPED PLANS REQUIRED.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200676 Date Issued: 07/14/2020

Contractor: MERRILL ENGINEERS AND LAND SURVEYORS507-746-6060 26 UNION STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

DACEY MATTHEW

7/14 HAESSLER DIANE F 049001001A004 51 MASSASOIT AVENUE

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200675 Date Issued: 07/14/2020

Contractor: CHAMPION BUILDERS INC 781-424-5290 PO BOX 1414 

DUXBURY, MA 02331Tradesman: 

7/14 LAND REALTY TRUST 104000008010 42 STONE GATE DRIVE ADD ON TO  158692/B20200048 - 

CONSTRUCT REAR DECK 11'8" X 16' WITH 

4'WIDE STEPS TO GRADE.

REMOVE EXISTING MOBILE HOME. 

INSTALL AGE RESTRICTED SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED MOBILE HOME 14' X 

70; CARPORT 13' X 19'; THREE (3) SEASON 

ROOM 12' X 16'; TWO (2) SETS OF 

LANDINGS 4' X 4' WITH 4' WIDE STEPS TO 

GRADE. CONSTRUCT SHED 8' X 12'.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200673 Date Issued: 07/13/2020

Contractor: PINEHURST VILLAGE 508-746-9588 173 SOUTH MEADOW ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

Contractor: KENNETH MAGNO 508-224-8711 109 RUSSELL MILLS ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

7/13 ACC NOMINEE TRUST 106000016000 16 BAYBERRY LANE

CONSTRUCT SHED 12' X 14'. $25.00

Permit #: Z20200672 Date Issued: 07/13/2020

Contractor: HAMILTON WILLIAM S. II. 781-424-7212 16 WINSLOW AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

7/13 FORTINI ROBERT J 082000044A000A 109 RUSSELL MILLS ROAD

CONSTRUCT SHED 10' X 20'. $25.00

Permit #: Z20200671 Date Issued: 07/13/2020

Contractor: BURNS AMANDA 774-454-5007 2047 STATE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

7/13 MT REALTY TRUST 048049167000 16 WINSLOW AVENUE

REMOVE EXISTING BULLHEAD. 

CONSTRUCT DOGHOUSE ENTRY 5' X 9'.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200670 Date Issued: 07/13/2020

Contractor: FLAHERTY MARK M 508-747-2425 67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

7/13 2047 STATE RD RT 053030007000 2047 STATE ROAD

ELBOW POND LLC 059000038040 25 LOWER ELBOW POND LANE CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED HOUSE 28' X 38', 18' 

X18', 4' X 12.3'; TWO (2) CAR ATTACHED 

GARAGE 24' X 26', 5' X 9' COVERED PORCH 

WITH STEP; 3' X 8' LANDING WITH STEP; 

2.5' X 6.5' FIREPLACE, 5.3' X 6.3' 

BULKHEAD. SUBJECT TO THE 

CONDITIONS OF SPECIAL PERMIT B-615.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200669 Date Issued: 07/13/2020



7/14

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200683 Date Issued: 07/14/2020

Contractor: BAREFOOT COTTAGE CO LLC 781-291-1773 2 CRESTFIELD ST 

MATTAPOISETT, MA 02739Tradesman: 

7/14 PINE HILLS LLC 078C000011550 9 SHADY WOOD CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED HOUSE 41' X 37', 16' 

X3'3", 12'3" X 3'; ATTACHED TWO (2) CAR 

GARAGE 22' X 24'; FRONT PORCH 15' X 6' 

WITH 6' WIDE STEPS TO GRADE; REAR 

DECK 12' X 27'3" WITH STEPSTO GRADE; 

BULKHEAD 5' X 6'.

WENNERBERG, WILLIAM III

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200682 Date Issued: 07/14/2020

Contractor: BAREFOOT COTTAGE CO LLC 781-291-1773 2 CRESTFIELD ST 

MATTAPOISETT, MA 02739Tradesman: 

7/14 PINE HILLS LLC 078C000011549 7 SHADY WOOD CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED HOUSE 41' X 37', 16' 

X3'3", 12'3" X 3'; ATTACHED TWO (2) CAR 

GARAGE 22' X 24'; FRONT PORCH 15' X 6' 

WITH 6' WIDE STEPS TO GRADE; REAR 

DECK 12' X 27'3" WITH STEPSTO GRADE; 

BULKHEAD 5' X 6'.

WENNERBERG, WILLIAM III

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200681 Date Issued: 07/14/2020

Contractor: BAREFOOT COTTAGE CO LLC 781-291-1773 2 CRESTFIELD ST 

MATTAPOISETT, MA 02739Tradesman: 

7/14 PINE HILLS LLC 078C000011548 5 SHADY WOOD CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED HOUSE 41' X 37', 16' 

X3'3", 12'3" X 3'; ATTACHED TWO (2) CAR 

GARAGE 22' X 24'; FRONT PORCH 15' X 6' 

WITH 6' WIDE STEPS TO GRADE; REAR 

DECK 12' X 27'3" WITH STEPSTO GRADE; 

BULKHEAD 5' X 6'.

WENNERBERG, WILLIAM III

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200680 Date Issued: 07/14/2020

Contractor: ROCKWELL, ROBERT 11 MUSKET ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

7/14 ROCKWELL ROBERT B 106003016047 11 MUSKET ROAD CONVERT SCREEN PORCH TO THREE (3) 

SEASON ROOM 15' X 12'. DEED 

RESTRICTION RECEIVED.

POST FACTO - CONSTRUCT 2ND FLOOR 

ADDITION 18' X 17', 2N FLOOR 

BALCONY17' X 5'.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200678 Date Issued: 07/14/2020

Contractor: NARDO, ROBERT 43 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

Contractor: PONTZ, JENNIFER DENISE 21 LITTLE POND RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360-3552

7/14 LEONARD A POLUCCI TRUST 009000018A003 21 HALL STREET

PONTZ JEREMY N 100000038F001 21 LITTLE POND ROAD CONSTRUCT POOL DECK 12' X 16' WITH 6' 

WIDE STAIRS TO GRADE.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200677 Date Issued: 07/14/2020



7/14

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200693 Date Issued: 07/15/2020

Contractor: JAMES J. MCNEILL, JR. 77 WELTON DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

7/15 MCNEILL JAMES J JR 123001P755000 77 WELTON DRIVE REMOVE EXISTING FRONT STOOP. 

CONSTRUCT FRONT PORCH 8' X 5' WITH 8' 

WIDE STAIRS TO GRADE.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200691 Date Issued: 07/15/2020

Contractor: TOLL BROTHERS 508-224-4467 8 WOODY NOOK 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

7/15 PINE HILLS LLC 077D000010579 14 BRIARWOOD CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED HOUSE 70' X 40' 

INCLUDING TWO (2) CAR ATTACHED 

GARAGE; FIREPLACE BUMPOUT 6' X 3'; 

COVERED FRONT PORCH 6' X 6' WITH 6' 

WIDE STEP TO GRADE; REAR DECK 19' X 8' 

WITH 4' X 4' LANDING AND 4' WIDE STEPS 

TO GRADE; BULKHEAD 5' X 6'. MUST 

MAINTAIN 5' FINISH SIDE SETBACK.

MCCANN JAMES P

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200690 Date Issued: 07/15/2020

Contractor: FURTADO-RIBEIRO FLAVIO 617-418-9250 115 B CHERRY STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

7/15 YU JANE 042000002009 183 WARREN AVENUE REMOVE AND REPLACE BALCONY 

RAILINGS ON FRONT OF HOUSE. TWO (2) 

STORIES 17' X 4'; TWO (2) STORY 13' X 10'; 

2ND STORY 8' X 5'; 3RD STORY 4' X4', 18' X 

13', 49' X 9', 9' X 10', 10' X 6', 6' X 6' - 

(OCTAGON).

FURTADO-RIBEIRO FLAVIO

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200687 Date Issued: 07/14/2020

Contractor: CAVE, BRIAN P  CONTRACTOR 508-208-7788 6 HERITAGE CROSSING 

MIDDLEBORO, MA 02346Tradesman: 

7/14 FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSN048049036000 15 ROUND HILL AVENUE DEMO EXISTING HOUSE. CONSTRUCT 

TWO (2) STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

DETACHED HOUSE 48' X 22', 8' X 5'6", 26' X 

17'6"; ATTACHED TWO (2) CAR GARAGE 26' 

X 24'4"; ATTACHED ONE (2) CAR GARAGE 

14' X 24'; FRONT PORCH 52' X 6'WITH STEPS 

TO GRADE; REAR COVERED DECK 46' X 

10', 16' X 3'5" WITH 4' WIDE STEPS TO 

GRADE. WALKOUT BASEMENT. FAMILY 

SUITE 26' X 17'6" (455 SF).IN LAW DEED 

RESTRICTIN RECEIVED 8/10/20 CT

CAVE, BRIAN

Contractor: BAREFOOT COTTAGE CO LLC 781-291-1773 2 CRESTFIELD ST 

MATTAPOISETT, MA 02739Tradesman: WENNERBERG, WILLIAM III

PINE HILLS LLC 078C000011551 11 SHADY WOOD CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED HOUSE 41' X 37', 16' 

X3'3", 12'3" X 3'; ATTACHED TWO (2) CAR 

GARAGE 22' X 24'; FRONT PORCH 15' X 6' 

WITH 6' WIDE STEPS TO GRADE; REAR 

DECK 12' X 27'3" WITH STEPSTO GRADE; 

BULKHEAD 5' X 6'.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200684 Date Issued: 07/14/2020



7/15

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200703 Date Issued: 07/15/2020

Contractor: CALLANAN RICHARD P. 781-364-4889 1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021

7/15 PINE HILLS LLC 077F000015376 7 JUNEBERRY CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY ATTACHED TOWNHOUSE - 

LOWER LEVEL 7' X 9', 10' X 15', 12' X 18', 3' X 

10'; TWO (2) CAR GARAGE UNDER 24' X 16', 

22' X 1.5', 14' X 3.5' - 1ST FLOOR 24' X 16', 22' 

X 8', 24' X16', 12' X 8', 1.5' X 5'; DECK 10' X 9'; 

FRONT PORCH 2' X 8', 2' X 10' WITH 5' X 5' 

STAIRS - 2ND FLOOR 22' X 23'; WALKOUT 

BASEMENT.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200702 Date Issued: 07/15/2020

Contractor: CALLANAN RICHARD P. 781-364-4889 1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021

7/15 PINE HILLS LLC 077F000015373 1 JUNEBERRY CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY ATTACHED TOWNHOUSE - 

LOWER LEVEL 7' X 9', 10' X 15', 12' X 18', 3' X 

10'; TWO (2) CAR GARAGE UNDER 24' X 16', 

22' X 1.5', 14' X 3.5' - 1ST FLOOR 24' X 16', 22' 

X 8', 24' X16', 12' X 8', 1.5' X 5'; DECK 10' X 9'; 

FRONT PORCH 2' X 8', 2' X 10' WITH 5' X 5' 

STAIRS - 2ND FLOOR 22' X 23'; WALKOUT 

BASEMENT.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200700 Date Issued: 07/15/2020

Contractor: AZEVEDO MARIO 508-830-0131 13 CHARLOTTE DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

7/15 AZAVEDO MARIO D 104000010013 13 CHARLOTTE DRIVE CONSTRUCT SHED 16' X 12'. MUST 

MAINTAIN 10' REAR SETBACK AT FINISH.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200699 Date Issued: 07/15/2020

Contractor: MURPHY CHRISTY 617-293-2966 7 LUKES WAY 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

7/15 HENNESSEY-ROGERS MEAGAN C095000003033 7 LUKES WAYE CONSTRUCT SHED 12' X 20'.

REMOVE EXISTING DECK AND 

CONSTRUCT 8' X 4' DECK WITH 8' WIDE 

STAIRS TO GRADE; REPLACE DECK 

BOARDS AND RAILINGS ON EXISTING 

BALCONY ON 2ND FLOOR 8' X 4'. 

CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION 

SIGNATURE REQUIRED.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200698 Date Issued: 07/15/2020

Contractor: PARISH-TOSCANO AERIN 413-204-1494 50 NIGHTINGALE ROAD UNIT 10 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

Contractor: ERVIN MERIDITH 508-317-4311 72 BUZZARDS BAY DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

7/15 FONTAINE, DIANA R 056000018A010 50 NIGHTINGALE ROAD

ERVIN MERIDITH E 130002000A173 72 BUZZARDS BAY DRIVE REMOVE EXISTING REAR DECK. 

CONSTRUCT REAR DECK 10' X 14', 11' X 13', 

6' WIDE STAIRS TO 5' X 4' LANDING WITH 5' 

WIDE STEPS TO GRADE.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200694 Date Issued: 07/15/2020



7/15

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200707 Date Issued: 07/15/2020

Contractor: CALLANAN RICHARD P. 781-364-4889 1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021

7/15 PINE HILLS LLC 077F000015378 4 GRAPEFERN CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY ATTACHED TOWNHOUSE - 

LOWER LEVEL 7' X 8.5', 7.5' X 12, 7' X 2', 11' 

X 3', 14' X 19'; TWO (2) CAR GARAGE 

UNDER 24' X 24' - 1ST FLOOR 24' X 44'; 

DECK 14' X 8'; FRONT PORCH 8' X 4' WTH 5' 

X 4' STEPS - 2ND FLOOR 24' X 29', 13' X 8'; 

WALKOUT BASEMENT.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200706 Date Issued: 07/15/2020

Contractor: CALLANAN RICHARD P. 781-364-4889 1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021

7/15 PINE HILLS LLC 077F000015374 3 JUNEBERRY CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY ATTACHED TOWNHOUSE - 

LOWER LEVEL 7' X 8.5', 7.5' X 12, 7' X 2', 11' 

X 3', 14' X 19'; TWO (2) CAR GARAGE 

UNDER 24' X 24' - 1ST FLOOR 24' X 44'; 

DECK 14' X 8'; FRONT PORCH 8' X 4' WTH 5' 

X 4' STEPS - 2ND FLOOR 24' X 29', 13' X 8'; 

WALKOUT BASEMENT.

CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY ATTACHED TOWNHOUSE - 

LOWER LEVEL 7' X 9', 10' X 15', 12' X 18', 3' X 

10'; TWO (2) CAR GARAGE UNDER 24' X 16', 

22' X 1.5', 14' X 3.5' - 1ST FLOOR 24' X 16', 22' 

X 8', 24' X16', 12' X 8', 1.5' X 5'; DECK 10' X 9'; 

FRONT PORCH 2' X 8', 2' X 10' WITH 5' X 5' 

STAIRS - 2ND FLOOR 22' X 23'; WALKOUT 

BASEMENT.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200705 Date Issued: 07/15/2020

Contractor: CALLANAN RICHARD P. 781-364-4889 1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021

Contractor: CALLANAN RICHARD P. 781-364-4889 1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021

7/15 PINE HILLS LLC 077F000015380 8 GRAPEFERN

PINE HILLS LLC 077F000015377 2 GRAPEFERN CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY ATTACHED TOWNHOUSE - 

LOWER LEVEL 7' X 9', 10' X 15', 12' X 18', 3' X 

10'; TWO (2) CAR GARAGE UNDER 24' X 16', 

22' X 1.5', 14' X 3.5' - 1ST FLOOR 24' X 16', 22' 

X 8', 24' X16', 12' X 8', 1.5' X 5'; DECK 10' X 9'; 

FRONT PORCH 2' X 8', 2' X 10' WITH 5' X 5' 

STAIRS - 2ND FLOOR 22' X 23'; WALKOUT 

BASEMENT.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200704 Date Issued: 07/15/2020



7/15

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200714 Date Issued: 07/15/2020

Contractor: CALLANAN RICHARD P. 781-364-4889 1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021

7/15 PINE HILLS LLC 077F000015375 5 JUNEBERRY CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY ATTACHED TOWNHOUSE - 

LOWER LEVEL 7' X 8.5', 7.5' X 12, 7' X 2', 11' 

X 3', 14' X 19'; TWO (2) CAR GARAGE 

UNDER 24' X 24' - 1ST FLOOR 24' X 44'; 

DECK 14' X 8'; FRONT PORCH 8' X 4' WTH 5' 

X 4' STEPS - 2ND FLOOR 24' X 29', 13' X 8'; 

WALKOUT BASEMENT.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200713 Date Issued: 07/15/2020

Contractor: ALL IN REMODELING 508-726-8922 15 REED AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

7/15 BENSON MARIANNE FRANCES106001016033 22 FLINT LOCKE DRIVE ADD ON 160528/A20200492 - CONSTRUCT 

DECK EXTENSION 2' X 12', 4' X8' -TOTAL 

DECK 10' X 12'.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200712 Date Issued: 07/15/2020

Contractor: FLAHERTY MARK M 508-747-2425 67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

7/15 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001182 31 BEARBERRY PATH CONSTRUCT ONE (1) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED HOUSE 21.5' X 44', 22.5' 

X 23.5', 6' X 13.5', 5' X 26.7'; TWO (2) CAR 

GARAGE 22.5' X 22.5'; 6' X 8' PORCH WITH 

ONE (1) STEP; 12.2' X 14.5' SUNROOM; 12' X 

12' DECKWITH 4' X 4' STOOP AND 4' WIDE 

STEPS TO GRADE; BULKHEAD 5'3" X 6'3".

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200710 Date Issued: 07/15/2020

Contractor: AYOTTE FRANK AND LAURIE 617-594-8698 33 SCOTT DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

7/15 MATHEWS JULIE A 046000007099 33 SCOTT DRIVE DEMO EXISTING SIDE DECK 10' X 16'; 

CONSTRUCT 2ND FLOOR THREE (3) 

SEASON 8'5" X 16'. DEED RESTRICTION 

REQUIRED FOR THREE (3) SEASON ROOM. 

MUST MAINTAIN 10' FINISH SIDE 

SETBACK.

CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY TRI-LEVEL 

ADDITION 12' X 24'; ATTACHED TWO (2) 

CAR GARAGE 30' X 26'. INCLUDING IN LAW 

SUITE 38' X 11' (418 SF). DEED 

RESTRICTION FOR IN LAW RECEIVED.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200709 Date Issued: 07/15/2020

Contractor: SCAGLIARINI GINA 508-759-9139 250 LONG POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

Contractor: CALLANAN RICHARD P. 781-364-4889 1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021

7/15 SCAGLIARINI GINA 081000017C000 250 LONG POND ROAD

PINE HILLS LLC 077F000015379 6 GRAPEFERN CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY ATTACHED TOWNHOUSE - 

LOWER LEVEL 7' X 8.5', 7.5' X 12, 7' X 2', 11' 

X 3', 14' X 19'; TWO (2) CAR GARAGE 

UNDER 24' X 24' - 1ST FLOOR 24' X 44'; 

DECK 14' X 8'; FRONT PORCH 8' X 4' WTH 5' 

X 4' STEPS - 2ND FLOOR 24' X 29', 13' X 8'; 

WALKOUT BASEMENT.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200708 Date Issued: 07/15/2020



7/16

Tradesman: BRADY WALTER

CONSTRUCT DECK EXTENSION 2' X 12'; 

CONSTRUCT THREE SEASON ROOM ON 

DECK 12' X 12'. DEED RESTRICTION 

RECIEVED.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200723 Date Issued: 07/22/2020

Contractor: SHIRETOWN GLASS 781-801-8897 186 STANDISH AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

BRADY WALTER

7/22 TRUDELL DAVID P 078D000016494 6 HORIZON

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200722 Date Issued: 07/22/2020

Contractor: SHIRETOWN GLASS 781-801-8897 186 STANDISH AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

7/22 SAITOW DEBORAH ANN 115000001331 18 SOUTH VIEW WAY CONSTRUCT FOUR SEASON ROOM 12' X 12' 

ON EXISTING DECK - SINGLE 

FAMILYHOUSE

BROOK ROAD CONSTRUCT ONE (1) STORY REAR 

MASTER BATHROOM ADDITION 8'5" X 7'5" - 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200721 Date Issued: 07/22/2020

Contractor: WENTZELL, CHRIS 137 BROOK ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

Tradesman: SPENGLER STEPHEN J

7/22 WENTZELL CHRISTOPHER A 045000025A002 137 

INSTALL THIRTY THREE (33) ROOF 

MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS (3'5" X 5'5") @ 

10.725KW - SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200720 Date Issued: 07/22/2020

Contractor: VIVINT SOLAR INC. 508-884-2411 695 MYLES STANDISH BLVD. 

TAUNTON, MA 02780

Contractor: FORISH BARRETT 617-827-3120 589 STATE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

7/22 ALLEN ROGER C 122010P1027000 367 RAYMOND ROAD

INSTALL 18' ROUND ABOVE GROUND 

POOL.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200719 Date Issued: 07/16/2020

Contractor: MERRILL CORPORATION 781-826-9200 427 COLUMBIA ROAD 

HANOVER, MA 02339

7/16 FORISH KATIA D 045000062001 569 STATE ROAD

CONSTRUCT FARMERS PORCH 40'4" X 8' 

WITH STEPS TO GRADE.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200718 Date Issued: 07/16/2020

Contractor: MASSACHUSETTS AUDUBON SOCIETY, INC.781-259-2113 208 SOUTH GREAT ROAD 

LINCOLN, MA 01773

7/16 JANSSON GEORGE L 042000043007 57 DOTEN ROAD

DEMO EXISTING HOUSE AND OUT 

BUILDINGS. NO REBUILD.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200716 Date Issued: 07/16/2020

Contractor: WENNERBERG WILLIAM S. 781-291-1773 2 CRESTFIELD STREET 

MATTAPOISETT, MA 02739

7/16 MASS AUDUBON SOCIETY INC075000027000 100 BEAVER DAM ROAD

D BRUCE CLOUGHLY SARAH J CLOUG069000080000Z 158 MORGAN ROAD ADD ON 158384/Z20200146 - CONSTRUCT 

FRONT BALCONY DECK 8' X 18'.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200715 Date Issued: 07/16/2020



7/22

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200729 Date Issued: 07/22/2020

Contractor: COUTO CONSTRUCTION INC 508-509-4414 24 ERNEST STREET 

NEW BEDFORD, MA 02745Tradesman: 

7/22 CHAMPION BUILDERS INC 104000008017 70 STONE GATE DRIVE CONSTRUCT DECK 24' X 16' WITH AN ALL 

GLASS SUNROOM (UNHEATED/ 

UNINSULATED) 12' X 16'. SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSECOUTO DEREK

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200728 Date Issued: 07/22/2020

Contractor: SVEN BOHN 617-417-7572 200 COURT STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

7/22 BOHN SVEN OLAF 011000032000 200 COURT STREET CONSTRUCT FRONT/SIDE WRAP AROUND 

PORCH 28' X 10', 21' X 9'. SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE  MODIFIED 7/27/20 CT

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200727 Date Issued: 07/22/2020

Contractor: FLAHERTY MARK M 508-747-2425 67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

7/22 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001259 61 WHITE CLOVER TRAIL CONSTRUCT TWO  (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED HOUSE 31' X 32.7', 11' 

X 16.7', 9' X 10.5', 13.5' X 13.5', 11' X 30.5', 6' X 

15', 3.5' X 5.4', 5' X 18'; FOUR SEASON ROOM 

11' X 13'; ATTACHED TWO (2) CAR GARAGE 

24' X 24'; FRONT PORCH 10.5' X 11.5' W/ 

STEPS TO GRADE; REAR DECK 11' X 13' W/ 

4' WIDE STEPS TO GRADE. WALKOUT 

BASEMENT.  MODIFIED 7/29/20 PER CT - 

BULKHEAD 5' X 6'

CONSTRUCT SHED 10' X 16'. MUST 

MAINTAIN 10' FINISH REAR AND SIDE 

SETBACK.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200726 Date Issued: 07/22/2020

Contractor: NINA HOFFMAN 781-354-9346 7 MARSHALL DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

7/22 2018 HOFMAN MANIC FAMILY LIV T121000007031A 7 MARSHALL DRIVE

BRAMHALL LANE CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED HOUSE 22' X 27', 20' 

X24', 13' X 22', 10.5' X 17'; ATTACHED TWO 

(2) CAR GARAGE 22' X 22.5';FRONT PORCH 

7.3' X 22.3', 5.5' X 10' W/ TWO (2) 8' WIDE 

STEPS UNDER 3' HIGH WITH NO RAILINGS; 

REAR DECK 10' X 13' WITH 4' WIDE STEPS 

TO GRADE. WALKOUT BASEMENT. 

SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS OF 

SPECIAL PERMIT B-598.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200725 Date Issued: 07/22/2020

Contractor: FLAHERTY MARK M 508-747-2425

Tradesman: BRADY WALTER

7/22 429 SANDWICH LLC 026000003006 49 

CONSTRUCT SCREEN ROOM 16' X 10' ON 

EXISTING REAR DECK. INSTALL RAILING 

ON FRONT PORCH 14' X 8'. DEED 

RESTRICTION RECEIVED.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200724 Date Issued: 07/22/2020

Contractor: SHIRETOWN GLASS 781-801-8897 186 STANDISH AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

BAREFOOT COTTAGE LLC 078B000011392 16 WALKING STICK



7/22

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200735 Date Issued: 07/22/2020

Contractor: FITTS DOUGLAS 508-733-6950 5 HOWES LANE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

7/22 FITTS DOUGLAS K 024000028B000Z 5 HOWES LANE INSTALL NINETEEN (19) ROOF MOUNTED 

SOLAR PANELS (3'5" X 5'5") ON HOUSE  

AND FOURTEEN (14) ROOF MOUNTED 

SOLAR PANELS (3'5" X 5'5") ON DETACHED 

GARAGE (TOTAL THIRTY THREE (33) 

SOLAR PANELS)  @11.88 KW. SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200734 Date Issued: 07/22/2020

Contractor: ROBINO APRIL M. 508-759-4751 535 RAYMOND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

7/22 ROBINO CHRISTOPHER L 122010P926000 535 RAYMOND ROAD CONSTRUCT SHED 12' X 16'. MUST 

MAINTAIN 10' FINISH TO SIDE SETBACK.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200733 Date Issued: 07/22/2020

Contractor: FURMAN MARK 508-759-8420 15 PERSEVERANCE PATH 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

7/22 FURMAN MARK E 122000005053 15 PERSEVERANCE PATH INSTALL THIRTY (30) ROOF MOUNTED 

SOLAR PANELS (3'5" X 5'5") @ 9.6 

KW.SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

Permit #: Z20200732 Date Issued: 07/22/2020

Contractor: BRACKEN ENGINEERING 508-833-0070 49 HERRING POND RD 

BUZZARDS BAY, MA 02532

7/22 LITTON, JAMES M 052000039001 1423 OLD SANDWICH ROAD $25.00

CONSTRUCT ONE (1) STORY AGE 

RESTRICTED ATTACHED SINGLE FAMILY 

CONDOMINIUM 22.3' X 42', 11.7' X 18'; 

ATTACHED ONE (1) CAR GARAGE 11.7' X 

22'; STOOP 4' X 4' W/ 4' WIDE STEP TO 

GRADE; REAR DECK 10' X 14' W/ STEPSTO 

GRADE; BULKHEAD 5.3' X 6.3'. SUBJECT TO 

THE CONDITIONS OF SPECIAL PERMIT 

#3956.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200731 Date Issued: 07/22/2020

Contractor: FLAHERTY MARK M 508-747-2425 67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

Contractor: FLAHERTY MARK M 508-747-2425 67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

7/22 SHERIDAN HOME BUILDERS INC076016001003 9 BLISSFUL MEADOW DRIVE

SHERIDAN HOME BUILDERS INC076016001004 11 BLISSFUL MEADOW DRIVE CONSTRUCT ONE (1) STORY AGE 

RESTRICTED ATTACHED SINGLE FAMILY 

CONDOMINIUM 22.3' X 42', 11.7' X 18'; 

ATTACHED ONE (1) CAR GARAGE 11.7' X 

22'; STOOP 4' X 4' W/ 4' WIDE STEP TO 

GRADE; REAR DECK 10' X 14' W/ STEPSTO 

GRADE; BULKHEAD 5.3' X 6.3'. SUBJECT TO 

THE CONDITIONS OF SPECIAL PERMIT 

#3956.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200730 Date Issued: 07/22/2020



7/22

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200745 Date Issued: 07/23/2020

Contractor: OBRIEN CANDACE 781-336-7778 96 SHALLOW POND LANE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

7/23 OBRIEN CANDICE 073000007134A 96 SHALLOW POND LANE INSTALL INGROUND SWIMMING POOL 20' 

X 40'.  SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200744 Date Issued: 07/23/2020

Contractor: TESLA ENERGY 508-640-5389 412R WASHINGTON STREET 

NORWELL, MA 02061

7/23 MACVARISH RICHARD BRUCE096000001036 7 SHERMAN AVENUE INSTALL THIRTY SIX (36) ROOF MOUNTED 

SOLAR PANELS (3'5" X 5'5") @ 12.24 KW. 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200743 Date Issued: 07/23/2020

Contractor: THORSON ERIC 508-889-7047 125 FIREWORKS CIRCLE 

BRIDGEWATER, MA 02324

7/23 THORSON ERIC 046000H008000 227 MANOMET AVENUE CONSTRUCT SHED 12' X 16'. SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200742 Date Issued: 07/23/2020

Contractor: KING CONSTRUCTION & RENOVATION508-269-3057 26 SUNRISE AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

7/23 WHITE FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST078B000011239 32 SKIPPING STONE CONSTRUCT LANDING AND STAIRS OFF 

EXISTING REAR DECK 5' X 4' AND 4' WIDE 

STEPS TO GRADE. SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

KING, GREGORY

CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY ATTACHED 

GARAGE 22' X 26' WITH 2ND STORY 

STORAGE.  FOUNDATION AS BUILT 

REQUIRED.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200740 Date Issued: 07/23/2020

Contractor: PLANT RAY 781-217-8817 81 ALEWIFE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

Contractor: BALBONI LISA 508-209-3031 87 STONEGATE DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

7/23 MOTYKA PETER 055000040018 81 ALEWIFE ROAD

STONE GATE DRIVE CONSTRUCT SHED 10' X 14'. MUST 

MAINTAIN 10' FINISH REAR SETBACK.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200738 Date Issued: 07/23/2020

Tradesman: BUELL MARK

7/23 CHAMPION BUILDERS INC 104000008022 87 

INSTALL FOOTING AND REPAIR FRAME 

ON LEFT REAR CORNER 12' X 10'. SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200737 Date Issued: 07/22/2020

Contractor: AGE IN PLACE OF NEW ENGLAND INC508-888-8811 PO BOX 719 

MONUMENT BEACH, MA 02553

Contractor: DRISCOLL CLAIRE 508-746-7170 6 SIASCONSET DRIVE 

SAGAMORE BEACH, MA 02562

7/22 LUKACINSKY JANICE 074000033061 205 BARTLETT ROAD

HOGAN MARTHA D (4/5 INT) 036000007E000 23 CLIFF STREET DEMO EXISTING REAR ADDITION 11 ' X 

16'. CONSTRUCT ONE (1) STORY REAR 

ADDITION 19' X 16'. REMOVE AND REPLAE 

DECK BOARDS AND RAILINGS 7' X 12', 39' 

X 8', 29' X 8'. SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200736 Date Issued: 07/22/2020



7/24

Contractor: SWIM SPORTS, INC. 781-826-8368 520 WASHINGTON STREET 

PEMBROKE, MA 02359Tradesman: SWIM SPORTS, INC.

RUSSELL MILLS ROAD INSTALL INGROUND SWIMMING POOL 18' 

X 38'.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200755 Date Issued: 07/28/2020

Tradesman: MCCANN JAMES P

7/28 DUNLAP SCOTT P 082000045B001 65 

CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED HOUSE 49' X 59' 

INCLUDING TWO (2) CAR ATTACHED 

GARAGE; 6' X 3' FIREPLACE 7' X 15' 

COVERED FRONT PORCH WITH 1' X 6' 

STEP; 10' X 20' COVERED REACH DECK, 3' 

X 20' UNCOVERED REAR DECK WITH 

STAIRS TO GRADE; BULKHEAD 5' X 6'.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200754 Date Issued: 07/28/2020

Contractor: TOLL BROTHERS 508-224-4467 8 WOODY NOOK 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

3 GAGE ROAD 

WAYLAND, MA 01778

7/28 TOLL MA LAND LIMITED PARTNERSH078B000011588 63 WOODY NOOK

SHORE DRIVE REMOVE AND REPLACE DECK BOARDS 

AND RAILINGS ON EXISTING DECK 12' X 

24', 3' X 32' WITH 3' WIDE STEPS TO GRADE. 

SUBJECT TO THE ATTACHED 

CONESRVATION COMMISSION 

REQUIREMENTS.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200753 Date Issued: 07/28/2020

Contractor: JOHN MCDONALD 781-580-9077

Tradesman: SYLVIA DANIEL

7/28 CARPENTER ANN E 050001032000 66 

REMOVE AND REPLACE DECK BOARDS 

ON REAR DECK 14' X 5', 7' X 17', 14' X15', 18' 

X 10', 17' X 16' (821 SF).

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200751 Date Issued: 07/27/2020

Contractor: SYLVIA'S ON THE LEVEL CONSTRUCTION508-726-2486 265 WAREHAM RD 

MARION, MA 02738

ELLS CRAIG

7/27 SULLIVAN PAUL J 008000001015 42 HOLMES TERRACE

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200750 Date Issued: 07/27/2020

Contractor: TESLA ENERGY OPERATIONS, INC.781-635-1030 125 JOHN HANCOCK DR 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: 

7/27 TAYLOR BEN 032000039001 74 NICKS ROCK ROAD INSTALL TWENTY SEVEN (27) ROOF 

MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS (3'5" X 5'5") @ 

8.50 KW.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200749 Date Issued: 07/27/2020

Contractor: MAHER MICHAEL 857-210-6063 PO BOX 6413 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362

7/27 BORST DYLAN L 103000034010 9 SEVEN HILLS ROAD CONSTRUCT FRONT LANDING 4' X 8' WITH 

STAIRS TO GRADE.

Contractor: WHITMAN HOMES INC 781-858-5966 1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: CALLANAN RICHARD P

PINE HILLS LLC 078B000011399 52 POET`S CORNER CONSTRUCT A 4' X 8' LANDING - ADD ON 

TO 157381/B20190779

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200747 Date Issued: 07/24/2020



7/28

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200764 Date Issued: 07/30/2020

Contractor: FLAHERTY MARK M 508-747-2425 67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

7/30 MEGRYCO, INC 105000002003 54 PAUL FRANCIS WAY CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY ATTACHED DUPLEX UNIT 18.1' X 

28'; FRONT PORCH 4' X 6' AND 4' WIDE 

STEPS TO GRADE; REAR STOOP 4' X 4' AND  

4' WIDE STEPS TO GRADE; REAR 

ATTACHED STORAGE UNIT 8.1' X 10'. 

SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS OF 

SPECIAL PERMIT B-629.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200763 Date Issued: 07/30/2020

Contractor: FLAHERTY MARK M 508-747-2425 67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

7/30 MEGRYCO, INC 105000002003 52 PAUL FRANCIS WAY CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY ATTACHED DUPLEX UNIT 18.1' X 

28'; FRONT PORCH 4' X 6' AND 4' WIDE 

STEPS TO GRADE; REAR STOOP 4' X 4' AND  

4' WIDE STEPS TO GRADE; REAR 

ATTACHED STORAGE UNIT 8.1' X 10'. 

SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS OF 

SPECIAL PERMIT B-629.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200762 Date Issued: 07/30/2020

Contractor: FLAHERTY MARK M 508-747-2425 67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

7/30 MEGRYCO, INC 105000002003 50 PAUL FRANCIS WAY CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY ATTACHED DUPLEX UNIT 18.1' X 

28'; FRONT PORCH 4' X 6' AND 4' WIDE 

STEPS TO GRADE; REAR STOOP 4' X 4' AND  

4' WIDE STEPS TO GRADE; REAR 

ATTACHED STORAGE UNIT 8.1' X 10'. 

SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS OF 

SPECIAL PERMIT B-629.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200761 Date Issued: 07/30/2020

Contractor: FLAHERTY MARK M 508-747-2425 67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

7/30 MEGRYCO, INC 105000002003 48 PAUL FRANCIS WAY CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY ATTACHED DUPLEX UNIT 18.1' X 

28'; FRONT PORCH 4' X 6' AND 4' WIDE 

STEPS TO GRADE; REAR STOOP 4' X 4' AND  

4' WIDE STEPS TO GRADE; REAR 

ATTACHED STORAGE UNIT 8.1' X 10'. 

SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS OF 

SPECIAL PERMIT B-629.

CONSTRUCT DECK EXTENSION 8' X 12' 

WITH TWO (2) SETS OF 4' WIDE STEPS TO 

GRADE.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200760 Date Issued: 07/28/2020

Contractor: NEE PAUL 508-801-3725 75 KINGMAN ST 

LAKEVILLE, MA 02347

Contractor: DANIEL, JOHN 4 WENDY LANE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

7/28 SANEL LUCY-MARIE 043000C058000 134 ROCKY HILL ROAD

DANIEL JOHN B 108000006011 4 WENDY LANE CONSTRUCT REAR DECK 12' X 32' WITH 

TWO (2) SETS OF 4' WIDE STEPS TO 

GRADE.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200756 Date Issued: 07/28/2020



$25.00

Permit #: Z20200769 Date Issued: 07/30/2020

Contractor: FLAHERTY MARK M 508-747-2425 67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

7/30 SHERIDAN HOME BUILDERS INC076016001041 77 BLISSFUL MEADOW DRIVE CONSTRUCT ONE (1) STORY AGE 

RESTRICTED SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED 

CONDOMINIUM 22.3' X 42', 11.7' X 18'; 

ATTACHED ONE (1) CAR GARAGE 11.7' X 

22'; FRONT STOOP 4' X 4' AND 4' WIDE 

STEPS TO GRADE; REAR DECK 10' X 14' 

AND STEPS TO GRADE; BULKHEAD 5.3' X 

6.3'. SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS 

OFSPECIAL PERMIT #3956.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200768 Date Issued: 07/30/2020

Contractor: FLAHERTY MARK M 508-747-2425 67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

7/30 MEGRYCO, INC 105000002003 62 PAUL FRANCIS WAY CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY ATTACHED DUPLEX UNIT 18.1' X 

28'; FRONT PORCH 4' X 6' AND 4' WIDE 

STEPS TO GRADE; REAR STOOP 4' X 4' AND  

4' WIDE STEPS TO GRADE; REAR 

ATTACHED STORAGE UNIT 8.1' X 10'. 

SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS OF 

SPECIAL PERMIT B-629.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200767 Date Issued: 07/30/2020

Contractor: FLAHERTY MARK M 508-747-2425 67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

7/30 MEGRYCO, INC 105000002003 60 PAUL FRANCIS WAY CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY ATTACHED DUPLEX UNIT 18.1' X 

28'; FRONT PORCH 4' X 6' AND 4' WIDE 

STEPS TO GRADE; REAR STOOP 4' X 4' AND  

4' WIDE STEPS TO GRADE; REAR 

ATTACHED STORAGE UNIT 8.1' X 10'. 

SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS OF 

SPECIAL PERMIT B-629.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200766 Date Issued: 07/30/2020

Contractor: FLAHERTY MARK M 508-747-2425 67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

7/30 MEGRYCO, INC 105000002003 58 PAUL FRANCIS WAY CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY ATTACHED DUPLEX UNIT 18.1' X 

28'; FRONT PORCH 4' X 6' AND 4' WIDE 

STEPS TO GRADE; REAR STOOP 4' X 4' AND  

4' WIDE STEPS TO GRADE; REAR 

ATTACHED STORAGE UNIT 8.1' X 10'. 

SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS OF 

SPECIAL PERMIT B-629.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200765 Date Issued: 07/30/2020

Contractor: FLAHERTY MARK M 508-747-2425 67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

7/30 MEGRYCO, INC 105000002003 56 PAUL FRANCIS WAY CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY ATTACHED DUPLEX UNIT 18.1' X 

28'; FRONT PORCH 4' X 6' AND 4' WIDE 

STEPS TO GRADE; REAR STOOP 4' X 4' AND  

4' WIDE STEPS TO GRADE; REAR 

ATTACHED STORAGE UNIT 8.1' X 10'. 

SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS OF 

SPECIAL PERMIT B-629.



$25.00

Permit #: Z20200773 Date Issued: 07/30/2020

Contractor: FLAHERTY MARK M 508-747-2425 67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

7/30 SHERIDAN HOME BUILDERS INC076016001039 12 BLISSFUL MEADOW DRIVE CONSTRUCT ONE (1) STORY AGE 

RESTRICTED ATTACHED SINGLE FAMILY 

CONDOMINIUM 22.3' X 42', 11.7' X 18'; 

ATTACHED ONE (1) CAR GARAGE; FRONT 

STOOP 4' X 4' AND 4' WIDE STEPS TO 

GRADE; REAR DECK 10' X 14' AND STEPS 

TOGRADE; BULKHEAD 5.3' X 6.3'. SUBJECT 

TO THE CONDTIONS OF SPECIAL PERMIT 

#3956.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200772 Date Issued: 07/30/2020

Contractor: FLAHERTY MARK M 508-747-2425 67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

7/30 SHERIDAN HOME BUILDERS INC076016001040 10 BLISSFUL MEADOW DRIVE CONSTRUCT ONE (1) STORY AGE 

RESTRICTED ATTACHED SINGLE FAMILY 

CONDOMINIUM 22.3' X 42', 11.7' X 18'; 

ATTACHED ONE (1) CAR GARAGE; FRONT 

STOOP 4' X 4' AND 4' WIDE STEPS TO 

GRADE; REAR DECK 10' X 14' AND STEPS 

TOGRADE; BULKHEAD 5.3' X 6.3'. SUBJECT 

TO THE CONDTIONS OF SPECIAL PERMIT 

#3956.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200771 Date Issued: 07/30/2020

Contractor: FLAHERTY MARK M 508-747-2425 67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

7/30 SHERIDAN HOME BUILDERS INC076016001030 30 BLISSFUL MEADOW DRIVE CONSTRUCT ONE (1) STORY AGE 

RESTRICTED ATTACHED SINGLE FAMILY 

CONDOMINIUM 22.3' X 42', 11.7' X 18'; 

ATTACHED ONE (1) CAR GARAGE; FRONT 

STOOP 4' X 4' AND 4' WIDE STEPS TO 

GRADE; REAR DECK 10' X 14' AND STEPS 

TOGRADE; BULKHEAD 5.3' X 6.3'. SUBJECT 

TO THE CONDTIONS OF SPECIAL PERMIT 

#3956.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200770 Date Issued: 07/30/2020

Contractor: FLAHERTY MARK M 508-747-2425 67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

7/30 SHERIDAN HOME BUILDERS INC076016001031 28 BLISSFUL MEADOW DRIVE CONSTRUCT ONE (1) STORY AGE 

RESTRICTED ATTACHED SINGLE FAMILY 

CONDOMINIUM 22.3' X 42', 11.7' X 18'; 

ATTACHED ONE (1) CAR GARAGE; FRONT 

STOOP 4' X 4' AND 4' WIDE STEPS TO 

GRADE; REAR DECK 10' X 14' AND STEPS 

TOGRADE; BULKHEAD 5.3' X 6.3'. SUBJECT 

TO THE CONDTIONS OF SPECIAL PERMIT 

#3956.



7/30

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200777 Date Issued: 07/30/2020

Contractor: FLAHERTY MARK M 508-747-2425 67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

7/30 SHERIDAN HOME BUILDERS INC076016001042 75 BLISSFUL MEADOW DRIVE CONSTRUCT ONE (1) STORY AGE 

RESTRICTED ATTACHED SINGLE FAMILY 

CONDOMINIUM 22.3' X 42', 11.7' X 18'; 

ATTACHED ONE (1) CAR GARAGE; FRONT 

STOOP 4' X 4' AND 4' WIDE STEPS TO 

GRADE; REAR DECK 10' X 14' AND STEPS 

TOGRADE; BULKHEAD 5.3' X 6.3'. SUBJECT 

TO THE CONDTIONS OF SPECIAL PERMIT 

#3956.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200776 Date Issued: 07/30/2020

Contractor: FLAHERTY MARK M 508-747-2425 67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

7/30 SHERIDAN HOME BUILDERS INC076016001043 73 BLISSFUL MEADOW DRIVE CONSTRUCT ONE (1) STORY AGE 

RESTRICTED ATTACHED SINGLE FAMILY 

CONDOMINIUM 22.3' X 42', 11.7' X 18'; 

ATTACHED ONE (1) CAR GARAGE; FRONT 

STOOP 4' X 4' AND 4' WIDE STEPS TO 

GRADE; REAR DECK 10' X 14' AND STEPS 

TOGRADE; BULKHEAD 5.3' X 6.3'. SUBJECT 

TO THE CONDTIONS OF SPECIAL PERMIT 

#3956.

CONSTRUCT ONE (1) STORY AGE 

RESTRICTED ATTACHED SINGLE FAMILY 

CONDOMINIUM 22.3' X 42', 11.7' X 18'; 

ATTACHED ONE (1) CAR GARAGE; FRONT 

STOOP 4' X 4' AND 4' WIDE STEPS TO 

GRADE; REAR DECK 10' X 14' AND STEPS 

TOGRADE; BULKHEAD 5.3' X 6.3'. SUBJECT 

TO THE CONDTIONS OF SPECIAL PERMIT 

#3956.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200775 Date Issued: 07/30/2020

Contractor: FLAHERTY MARK M 508-747-2425 67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

Contractor: FLAHERTY MARK M 508-747-2425 67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

7/30 SHERIDAN HOME BUILDERS INC076016001037 16 BLISSFUL MEADOW DRIVE

SHERIDAN HOME BUILDERS INC076016001038 14 BLISSFUL MEADOW DRIVE CONSTRUCT ONE (1) STORY AGE 

RESTRICTED ATTACHED SINGLE FAMILY 

CONDOMINIUM 22.3' X 42', 11.7' X 18'; 

ATTACHED ONE (1) CAR GARAGE; FRONT 

STOOP 4' X 4' AND 4' WIDE STEPS TO 

GRADE; REAR DECK 10' X 14' AND STEPS 

TOGRADE; BULKHEAD 5.3' X 6.3'. SUBJECT 

TO THE CONDTIONS OF SPECIAL PERMIT 

#3956.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200774 Date Issued: 07/30/2020



7/30

CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED HOUSE 31' X32.7', 11' X 

31', 13.5' X 13.5', 5' X 18', 9' X 10', 3' X 5', 6' X 

15'; CHIMNEY 2' X 5'; ATTACHED TWO (2) 

CAR GARAGE 24' X 24'; FRONT PORCH 5.4' 

X 7' W/ 7' WIDE STEPS TO GRADE; REAR 

DECK 10.5' X 13' W/ STEPS TO GRADE; 

BULKHEAD 5.3' X 6.3

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200782 Date Issued: 07/30/2020

Contractor: FLAHERTY MARK M 508-747-2425 67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

CASAVANT NICHOLAS

7/30 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001314 104 WHITE CLOVER TRAIL

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200780 Date Issued: 07/30/2020

Contractor: BRIGHT PLANET SOLAR 617-653-9307 5 A STREET 

AUBURN, MA 01501Tradesman: 

7/30 DIFRANCESCO EUGENE F 060000012004 922 LONG POND ROAD INSTALL FORTY ONE (41) ROOF MOUNTED 

SOLAR PANELS (3'5" X 5'5") @ 12.71 KW - 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

DEMO EXISTING HOUSE. CONSTRUCT 

ONE (1) STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

DETACHED HOUSE29' X 40', 13' X 18', 5'  X 

12', 4' X 16' ; ATTACHED TWO (2) GARAGE 

22' X 22'; FRONT PORCH 5' X 12', 6' X 10' W/ 

4' WIDE STEPS TO GRADE;REAR DECK 12' 

X 12' W/ STEPS TO GRADE; BULKHEAD 5' X 

7'

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200779 Date Issued: 07/30/2020

Contractor: FLAHERTY MARK M 508-747-2425 67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

Contractor: BRACKEN ENGINEERING 508-833-0070 49 HERRING POND RD 

BUZZARDS BAY, MA 02532

7/30 RAYMOND CAROLINE T 044006122000Z 37 ARLINGTON ROAD

HEALY PAUL A 046000H011B000 201 MANOMET AVENUE DEMO EXISTING HOUSE TO FOUNDATION.  

CONSTRUCT ONE (1)  STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED HOUSE ON EXISTING 

FOUNDATION WITH ADDITIONS 48' X 20'5", 

7' X 18', 36' X 6'2", 30' 2" X 3'6", 6' X 21'; TWO 

(2) STORY  ATTACHED GARAGE 23'5" X 

16'2", 15' X 9'9"; SCREENED PORCH 

(UNHEATED/UNINSULATED)(DEED 

RESTRICTION RECEIVED) W/ SECOND 

FLOOR BALCONY 14'6" X 8'5"; ADDITION 

HEATED SUNROOM  SLAB ON GRADE 20'4" 

X 6' W/ ONE (1) 20'4" WIDE STEP TO 

GRADE; FRONT PORCH 6' X 15'3" W/ 9' 

WIDE STEPS TO GRADE; SIDE STOOP 3' X 3' 

W/ ONE 3' WIDE STEP TO GRADE; 

OUTDOOR SHOWER 4'1" X 5'2". SUBJECT 

TO THE ATTACHED CONSERVATION 

COMMISSION REQUIREMENTS.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200778 Date Issued: 07/30/2020



7/30

124

$30.00

Permit #: Z20200650 Date Issued: 07/01/2020

Contractor: AT&T 617-877-2950 157 RIVERSIDE DRIVE 

NORWELL, MA 02061

7/1 CHURCH OF THE PILGRIMAGE 019000000R001A 8 TOWN SQUARE INSTALL THREE (3) ADDITIONAL 

ANTENNAS INSIDE CUPOLA INCLUDING 

ALL NECESSARY EQUIPMENT FOR AT&T. 

NO ELEVATION CHANGE. BUILDING 

PERMIT REQUIRED FOR STRUCTUAL 

CHANGES IN CUPOLA.

ZONING - COUNT $3,100.00

RESIDENTIAL ZONING - COUNT 124 $3,100.00

COMMERCIAL/INDUSTRIAL ZONING - ZONING COMM INDUST

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200792 Date Issued: 07/31/2020

Contractor: TOCCI JOSEPH 774-222-2173 54 BRIGANTINE CIRCLE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

7/31 TOCCI JOSEPH 050001359000 54 BRIGANTINE CIRCLE CONSTRUCT MUDROOM ADDITION 8' X 10' 

W/4' X 4'  LANDING AND 4' WIDE STEPS TO 

GRADE; REAR DECK 16' X 12' W/ 4 'X 4' 

LANDING AND 4' WIDE STEPSTO GRADE. 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

INSTALL 8' HIGH FENCE 33' LENGTH TO 

LEFT OF HOUSE W/ 8' LENGTH FROM 

CORNER TOWARDS REAR OF PROPERTY 

AND 56' LENGTH TO RIGHT OF HOUSE.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200791 Date Issued: 07/30/2020

Contractor: OLSON GEORGE JR. 781-217-5653 11 DEBBIE COURT 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

8 WOODY NOOK 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MCCANN JAMES P

7/30 OLSON GEORGE C JR 123001P735000 11 DEBBIE COURT

WOODY NOOK CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED HOUSE 60' X 49' 

INCLUDING TWO (2) CAR ATTACHED 

GARAGE; FIREPLACE 6' X 3'; COVERED 

FRONT PORCH 5' X 15' W/ 6' WIDE STEPS 

TO GRADE; REAR DECK 8' X 19' W/ STAIRS 

TO GRADE; WALKOUT BASEMENT.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200790 Date Issued: 07/30/2020

Contractor: TOLL BROTHERS 508-224-4467

Tradesman: EATON PAUL A

7/30 TOLL MA LAND LIMITED PARTNERSH078B000011562 52 

INSTALL TWENTY THREE (23) ROOF 

MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS (3'5" X 5'5") @ 

7.82 KW - SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200788 Date Issued: 07/30/2020

Contractor: TRINITY SOLAR 508-291-0007 20 PATTERSON BROOK ROAD 

WEST WAREHAM, MA 02576

Contractor: LOVELLE RYAN 508-846-8014 57 BOOT POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

7/30 FERRETTI OMAR E 122010P956000 464 RAYMOND ROAD

TURNER MARGARET M 106003016060 49 MUSKET ROAD CONSTRUCT SCREENED IN PORCH OVER 

EXISTING DECK 12' X 12' ( UNHEATED 

/UNINSULATED)  SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200784 Date Issued: 07/30/2020



7/6

$30.00

Permit #: Z20200739 Date Issued: 07/23/2020

Contractor: SECOND CHURCH OF PLYMOUTH PO BOX 1754 

MANOMET, MA 02345

7/23 SECOND CHURCH OF PLYMOUTH CONG045000007A001 518 STATE ROAD POST FACTO - CONSTRUCT TWO (2) 

STORY REAR LIFT ENTRY ADDITION 21' X 

10' - COMMERCIAL BUILDING

$30.00

Permit #: Z20200697 Date Issued: 07/15/2020

Contractor: SCHERNECKER PROPERTY SERVICES617-997-8439 63 KENDRICK STREET SUITE 102 

NEEDHAM, MA 02494Tradesman: 

7/15 HIGGINS MARYBETH K 054009254071 1 -17 FAIRWAY DRIVE REMOVE AND REPLACE DECKING AND 

RAILINGS OVER EXISTING EIGHT (8) 

UNITS; TWO (2) CORNER UNIT BALCONIES 

29' X 3', 20'9" X 8'; THREE (3) MIDDLEUNIT 

BALCONIES 20' X 8' AND THREE (3) 

MIDDLE UNIT BALCONIES 24'6" X 8'.

EGAN GERARD

$30.00

Permit #: Z20200696 Date Issued: 07/15/2020

Contractor: SCHERNECKER PROPERTY SERVICES617-997-8439 63 KENDRICK STREET SUITE 102 

NEEDHAM, MA 02494Tradesman: 

7/15 GRASSI GLENN C 054009254051 2 -16 FAIRWAY DRIVE REMOVE AND REPLACE DECKING AND 

RAILINGS OVER EXISTING EIGHT (8) 

UNITS; TWO (2) CORNER UNIT BALCONIES 

29' X 3', 20'9" X 8'; THREE (3) MIDDLEUNIT 

BALCONIES 20' X 8' AND THREE (3) 

MIDDLE UNIT BALCONIES 24'6" X 8'.

EGAN GERARD

$30.00

Permit #: Z20200695 Date Issued: 07/15/2020

Contractor: SCHERNECKER PROPERTY SERVICES617-997-8439 63 KENDRICK STREET SUITE 102 

NEEDHAM, MA 02494Tradesman: 

7/15 HATFIELD ROGER P 054009254091 30 -44 FAIRWAY DRIVE REMOVE AND REPLACE DECKING AND 

RAILINGS OVER EXISTING EIGHT (8) 

UNITS; TWO (2) CORNER UNIT BALCONIES 

29' X 3', 20'9" X 8'; THREE (3) MIDDLEUNIT 

BALCONIES 20' X 8' AND THREE (3) 

MIDDLE UNIT BALCONIES 24'6" X 8'.

EGAN GERARD

EXTEND DAY CARE 30' X 56' FOR TWO (2) 

ADDITIONAL CLASSROOMS AND 

STORAGE FOR "BIG LEAPS PRESCHOOL & 

DAYCARE".

$30.00

Permit #: Z20200686 Date Issued: 07/14/2020

Contractor: TASSINARI, BARRY 120 COURT STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

Contractor: PIONEER MANAGEMENT INC 508-345-6612 164 WASHINGTON STREET 

PLAINVILLE, MA 02762

7/14 HOLMAN COMMERCIAL TRUST089000034F004 54 HOLMAN ROAD

COLONY PLACE DEVELOPMENT LLC104000026028 26 PLAZA WAY ERECT INDOOR INGROUND POOL 29' X 15' 

FOR HOTEL.

$30.00

Permit #: Z20200661 Date Issued: 07/06/2020



7/23

8

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200757 Date Issued: 07/28/2020

Contractor: BRAIRD BRIAN 870-336-6059 PO BOX 16360 

JONESBORO, AR 72403

7/28 PILGRIM HILL PLAZA PLYMOUTH LL101000006010 10 PILGRIM HILL ROAD ALLOWED USE "BARTONS HOME OUTLET" 

- CONTINUATION OF EXISTING USE - 

NAME CHANGE.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200748 Date Issued: 07/27/2020

Contractor: SEMCKEN KENNY 617-320-5901 PO BOX 3674 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02382

7/27 THERRIEN PROPERTIES LLC 017000142000 7 HOWLAND STREET ALLOWED USE - TASTING AND FOOD 

SERVICE NOT TO EXCEED 25% FLOOR 

AREA AND BUSINESS "SECOND WIND 

BREWING".

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200717 Date Issued: 07/16/2020

Contractor: CAMPBELL SCOTT 781-710-6876 59 WARREN AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

7/16 CAMPBELL SCOTT G 034000001002 59 WARREN AVENUE ALLOWED USE "MAYFLOWER TRADING 

COMPANY" - HOME OFFICE. SUBJECT TO 

THEATTACHED HOME OCCUPATION 

GUIDELINES.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200711 Date Issued: 07/15/2020

Contractor: ZEITZ JEFF 508-801-4338 5 PERRINGTON WAY 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

7/15 HIGH TIDE PROPERTIES INC 020000070A001 35 MAIN STREET ALLOWED USE "ROLL STREET TAVERN" - 

CONTINUATION OF EXISTING USE. 

SEVENTY (70) SEATS MAX. HISTORIC 

DISTRICT APPROVAL REQUIRED FOR ANY 

EXTERIOR WORK INCLUDING SIGNAGE.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200692 Date Issued: 07/15/2020

Contractor: WARREN ETHAN 508-224-6400 794 LONG POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

7/15 WARREN ETHAN 064000007004 794 LONG POND ROAD ALLOWED USE "LAW OFFICE OF ETHAN 

WATSON" - HOME OFFICE ONLY. SUBJECT 

TO THE ATTACHED HOME OCCUPATION 

GUIDELINES.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200674 Date Issued: 07/13/2020

Contractor: HAPENNY LUCIELLE 617-680-9703 193 BLACK CAT ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

COMMERCIAL/INDUSTRIAL ZONING - COUNT 8 $240.00

BUSINESS ZONING - ZONING

7/13 SEVENTY-FOUR LONG POND LLC083003009001 74 LONG POND ROAD ALLOWED USE "THE LASER LOUNGE SPA". 

PERSONAL SERVICE ESTABLISHMENT.

Contractor: BRACKEN ENGINEERING 508-833-0070 49 HERRING POND RD 

BUZZARDS BAY, MA 02532

ZONING COMM INDUST - COUNT $240.00

SCRANTON HOLDINGS CORP 105000001029 101 CARVER ROAD RECONFIGURE DRIVING LANE AND 

PARKING SPACES TO CREATE OUTDOOR 

PATIO SEATING AREA (40 SEATS MAX). 

SUBJECT TO SHARED PARKING WITH 

GPUB SPEAKEASY. OUTDOOR PATIO WILL 

BE CLOSED WHEN SPEAKEASY OPEN.

$30.00

Permit #: Z20200741 Date Issued: 07/23/2020



7/28

9

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200679 Date Issued: 07/14/2020

Contractor: FAUNCE CHURCH 508-224-3753 158 HALFWAY POND RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

7/14 FAUNCE MEMORIAL UNION CHURCH112000001C000 158 HALFWAY POND ROAD REMOVE EXISTING PYLON SIGN. INSTALL 

ONE (1) PYLON SIGN 34" X 72" (15 SF) 

"FAUNCE CHURCH". NO INTERNAL 

ILLUMINATION. ALL LIGHTING MUST 

SHINEDOWN. SUBJECT TO ZONING BY-

LAW SECTION 203-3 VISIBILITY.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200663 Date Issued: 07/13/2020

Contractor: BRENNER SIGNS & AWNINGS 508-747-3465 66 FEDERAL FURNACE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

7/13 13-21 COURT STREET LLC 020000013B000 21 COURT STREET INSTALL ONE (1) BLADE SIGN 44" X 31" (9.5 

SF) "HEALTHY VIBES NUTRITION". ALL 

LIGHTING MUST SHINE DOWN. NO 

INTERNAL ILLUMINATION. HISTORIC 

DISTRICT COMMISSION APROVAL CASE 20-

44.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200643 Date Issued: 07/01/2020

Contractor: BEAUPRE MARC 508-942-7155 1272 MAIN STREET 

HANSON, MA 02341

7/1 BENDRIX CORPORATION 097000001W030 276 SOUTH MEADOW ROAD INSTALL ONE (1) FREESTANDING PYLON 

SIGN 5' X 3' (15 SF) "SETTING THE SPACE 

OUTLET CENTER". NO INTERNAL 

ILLUMINATION. ALL LIGHTING MUST 

SHINE DOWN.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200638 Date Issued: 07/01/2020

Contractor: SHEAVA LLC PO BOX 946 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362

7/1 SHEAVA LLC 103000014K139 8 SCOBEE CIRCLE INSTALL ONE (1) FREESTANDING PYLON 

SIGN "NORTHEAST TRAFFIC CONTROL" 36" 

X 36" (9SF). NO INTERNAL ILLUMINATION. 

ALL LIGHTING MUST SHINE DOWN.

ZONING - COUNT $225.00

BUSINESS ZONING - COUNT 9 $225.00

SIGN ZONING - ZONING

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200787 Date Issued: 07/30/2020

Contractor: UNITED WAY OF GREATER PLYMOUTH COUNTY INC508-583-6306 934 WEST CHESTNUT STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

7/30 RJJ REALTY TRUST 102000053G203 100 ARMSTRONG ROAD ALLOWED OFFICE USE " UNITED WAY OF 

GREATER PLYMOUTH COUNTY"

ALLOWED USE " ASHLEY STANFORD 

LMHC PSYCHOTHERAPIST" WITHIN 

STONE RIDGE PSYCHOTHERAPY.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200786 Date Issued: 07/30/2020

Contractor: STAFFORD ASHLEY 774-269-2945 16 PHINNEY LANE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

Contractor: CSORBA AMBER 781-870-0926 99 PICKENS STREET 

LAKEVILLE, MA 02347

7/30 MARKET CROSSING REALTY LLC077D000010175 3 MARKET CROSSING

COHEN J TR 101000016A000Z 123 SAMOSET STREET ALLOWED USE "SHEAR ENVY" - 

CONTINUATION OF EXISTING USE. NEW 

NAME/OWNERSHIP.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200758 Date Issued: 07/28/2020



$25.00

Permit #: Z20200701 Date Issued: 07/15/2020

Contractor: BRENNER SIGNS & AWNINGS 508-747-3465 66 FEDERAL FURNACE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

7/15 TURTLE LLC 103000014K145 11 RESNIK ROAD REMOVE TWO (2) EXISTING PYLON SIGNS. 

INSTALL ONE (1) PYLON SIGN 96" X60" (40 

SF) "MAP ACADEMY". NO INTERNAL 

ILLUMINATION. ALL LIGHTING MUST 

SHINE DOWN.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200689 Date Issued: 07/15/2020

Contractor: BRENNER SIGNS & AWNINGS 508-747-3465 66 FEDERAL FURNACE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

7/15 ANDRA REALTY TRUST 017000031000 84 COURT STREET INSTALL ONE (1) BLADE SIGN 38" X 38" (10 

SF) "THE ART SHOPPE". NO INTERNAL 

ILLUMINATION. ALL LIGHTING MUST 

SHINE DOWN. HISTORIC DISTRICT 

APPROVAL CASE #20-47. SURETY BOND 

FOR BLADE SIGN RECEIVED.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200688 Date Issued: 07/14/2020

Contractor: BRENNER SIGNS & AWNINGS 508-747-3465 66 FEDERAL FURNACE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

7/14 66 COURT LLC 017000053B000 66 COURT STREET INSTALL TWO (2) SIGNS: ONE (1) FRONT 

FACADE SIGN 45" X 13.4" (4 SF) "THE 

ARTISAN PIG" AND ONE (1) BLADE SIGN 

36" X 36" (9 SF) "LOGO". NO INTERNAL 

ILLUMINATION. ALL LIGHTING MUST 

SHINE DOWN. HISTORIC DISTRICT 

APPROVAL CASE #20-54. BLADE SURETY 

BOND RECEIVED.



7/23

INSTALL TWO (2) SIGNS: ONE (1) BLACK 

AWNING 251" X 48.6" (20 FT LENGTH) WITH  

SIGNAGE 22" X 112" (17.1 SF) "LOAN 

DEPOT" AND ONE (1) PYLON SIGN 36" X 

36" (9SF) " LOAN DEPOT".  NO INTERNAL 

ILLUMINATION. ALL LIGHTING MUST 

SHINE DOWN.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200752 Date Issued: 07/28/2020

Contractor: HALUCH ANNA 508-944-6499 65 BELMONT ST 

SOUTH EASTON, MA 02375

Contractor: BRENNER SIGNS & AWNINGS 508-747-3465 66 FEDERAL FURNACE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

7/28 35 SAMOSET STREET RLTY TR 013000009000 35 SAMOSET STREET

HARBOURTOWN DEVELOPMENT LLC014000070012 150 WATER STREET INSTALL NINE  (9) TENANT SIGNS AND 

EIGHT (8) AWNINGS: SEVEN (7) AWNINGS 

7' X 24" FLAT PANEL OVER UNIT 

100/101/102A/102B/103/105 AND 106 

ANDONE (1) AWNING 14' X 24" FLAT 

PANEL OVER UNIT 104; SIGNS: UNIT 101 -

ONE (1)  FRONT FACADE SIGN  166" X 14" 

(16 SF)" KILWINS CHOCOLATES  - ICE 

CREAM - FUDGE - CARAMELS" AND ONE 

(1) SIDE FACADE SIGN 120" X 14" (11.6 SF) " 

KILWINS CHOCOLATES - ICE CREAM " 

HISTORICAL APPROVAL CASE #20-34 ; 

UNIT 102A -  ONE (1) FRONT FACADE 

BLANK TENANT  PANEL 84" X 14" (8 SF) 

HISTORICAL APPROVAL CASE #20-35; 

UNIT 102B - ONE (1) FRONT FACADE SIGN 

84" X 14" (8 SF) " HARBOURTOWN 

DEVELOPMENT CORP" HISTORICAL 

APPROVAL CASE #20-36; UNIT 103 - ONE 

(1) FRONT FACADE BLANK TENANT 

PANEL 120" X 14" (11.6 SF) HISTORICAL 

APPROVAL CASE #20-37; UNIT 104 - ONE 

(1)  FRONT FACADE BLANK TENANT 

PANEL 166" X 14" (16 SF) HISTORICAL 

APPROVAL CASE #20-39: UNIT 105 - ONE 

(1) FRONT FACADE BLANK TENANT 

PANEL 84" X 14" (8 SF) HISTORICAL 

APPROVAL CASE 20-38; UNIT 106 - ONE (1) 

FRONT FACADE BLANK TENANT PANEL 

120" X 14" (11.6 SF) AND ONE (1) SIDE 

FACADE BLANK TENANT PANEL  84" X 14" 

(8SF) HISTORICAL APPROVAL CASE 20-40. 

NO INTERNAL ILLUMINATION. ALL 

LIGHTING MUST SHINE DOWN.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200746 Date Issued: 07/23/2020



13

154

SPATARO, RUSSELL

$60.00

Permit #: G20200710 Date Issued: 07/01/2020

Contractor: SPATARO PLUMBING 781-982-2300 PO BOX 552 

ROCKLAND, MA 02370Tradesman: 

PLUMBING/GAS

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED - RESIDENTIAL GAS

7/1 STABILE HOMES AT REDBROOK LLC115000001155 34 SUMMERSWEET CIRCLE

ZONING - COUNT $325.00

SIGN ZONING - COUNT 13 $325.00

TOTAL ZONING - COUNT $3,890.00

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200789 Date Issued: 07/30/2020

Contractor: VIEWPOINT SIGN & AWNING 508-393-8200 35 LYMAN STREET 

NORTHBOROUGH, MA 01532Tradesman: 

7/30 FOUR OC LLC 103000014K150 23 COMMERCE WAY REPLACE FIVE (5) SIGNS: ONE (1) FRONT 

FACADE HALO LIT SIGN 94" X 16" (10.4 SF) 

"DUNKIN" ; ONE (1) REAR FACADE HALO 

LIT SIGN 54" X 26" (9.75SF) "DD"; ONE (1) 

DOUBLE SIDED PYLON PANEL 54" X 14" 

(5.25 SF) " DUNKIN DRIVE THRU"; ONE(1) 

DRIVE THRU CLEARANCE BAR 12' HIGH 

WITH 24" X 24" DD LOGO AND ONE (1) 

SPEAKER CLEARANCE BAR 9.4' HIGH. NO 

INTERNAL ILLUMINATION (HALO LIT 

ONLY). ALL LIGHTING MUST SHINE 

DOWN.

RANDA DAVID J

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200785 Date Issued: 07/30/2020

Contractor: CSORBA AMBER 781-870-0926 99 PICKENS STREET 

LAKEVILLE, MA 02347

7/30 COHEN J TR 101000016A000Z 123 SAMOSET STREET INSTALL TEMPORARY BANNER 24" X 12"  

(24 SF) " SHEAR ENVY" THROUGH 9/15/2020

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200783 Date Issued: 07/30/2020

Contractor: BRENNER SIGNS & AWNINGS 508-747-3465 66 FEDERAL FURNACE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

7/30 ARMSTRONG OFFICE SUITES LLC102000053G203 100 ARMSTRONG ROAD INSTALL ONE (1) FRONT FACADE SIGN 24" 

X 36" (6 SF) " UNITED WAY". NO INTERNAL 

ILLUMINATION. ALL LIGHTING MUST 

SHINE DOWN.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200759 Date Issued: 07/28/2020

Contractor: HALUCH ANNA 508-944-6499 65 BELMONT ST 

SOUTH EASTON, MA 02375

7/28 PILGRIM HILL PLAZA PLYMOUTH LL101000006010 10 PILGRIM HILL ROAD INSTALL THREE (3) SIGNS: ONE (1) FRONT 

FACADE SIGN 28'8" X 48" (96SF)"BARTON'S 

HOME OUTLET"; TWO (2) PYLON PANELS 

1'4" X 8'3" AND 3'9" X 8'9" "BARTON'S HOME 

OUTLET". NO INTERNAL ILLUMINATION. 

ALL LIGHTING MUST SHINE DOWN.



7/7

MCCARTHY WILLIAM E

$90.00

Permit #: G20200780 Date Issued: 07/21/2020

Contractor: BRIDGEWATER PLUMBING 508-400-3133 1042 NORTH MAIN STREET 

RAYNHAM, MA 02767Tradesman: 

508-958-7062

7/21 ELBOW POND LLC 059000038024 52 LOWER ELBOW POND LANE

Permit #: G20200776 Date Issued: 07/21/2020

Contractor: PARKHURST PLUMBING & HEATING508-958-7062 PO BOX 6273 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: PARKHURST JAMES P.

7/21 BLDG TEMP OWNER 076016001009 72 BLISSFUL MEADOW DRIVE $60.00

Contractor: DEVANEY ENERGY 617-964-8383 177 WELLS AVE 

NEWTON, MA 02459Tradesman: DOHERTY THOMAS

UNDERGROUND GAS LINE $50.00

Permit #: G20200754 Date Issued: 07/15/2020

DOHERTY THOMAS

7/15 LITTLE HIOS LLC 050000037085 86 NAUTICAL WAY

$50.00

Permit #: G20200753 Date Issued: 07/15/2020

Contractor: DEVANEY ENERGY 617-964-8383 177 WELLS AVE 

NEWTON, MA 02459Tradesman: 

7/15 LITTLE HIOS LLC 050000037089 106 NAUTICAL WAY UNDERGROUND GAS LINE

Permit #: G20200744 Date Issued: 07/13/2020

Contractor: KURT MOODY PLUMBING & HEATING INC508-922-2817 14 LOOKOUT POINT ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MOODY KURT

7/13 LITTLE HIOS LLC 050000037085 86 NAUTICAL WAY $70.00

Permit #: G20200742 Date Issued: 07/08/2020

Contractor: BRIDGEWATER PLUMBING 508-400-3133 1042 NORTH MAIN STREET 

RAYNHAM, MA 02767Tradesman: MCCARTHY WILLIAM E

7/8 ELBOW POND LLC 059000038006 226 LITTLE SANDY POND ROAD $95.00

Permit #: G20200739 Date Issued: 07/07/2020

Contractor: CAPE PLUMBING & HEATING INC508-477-6112 PO BOX 719 

FORESTDALE, MA 02644-0702Tradesman: DELVECCHIO CHARLES M

7/7 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001290 114 WHITE CLOVER TRAIL $70.00

Permit #: G20200738 Date Issued: 07/07/2020

Contractor: CAPE PLUMBING & HEATING INC508-477-6112 PO BOX 719 

FORESTDALE, MA 02644-0702Tradesman: DELVECCHIO CHARLES M

VALLE REDBROOK LLC 115000001324 4 SOUTH VIEW WAY $70.00



7/21

15

Permit #: P20200609 Date Issued: 07/01/2020

Contractor: SPATARO PLUMBING 781-982-2300 PO BOX 552 

ROCKLAND, MA 02370Tradesman: SPATARO, RUSSELL

RESIDENTIAL GAS - COUNT $1,135.00

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED - RESIDENTIAL PLUMBING

7/1 STABILE HOMES AT REDBROOK LLC115000001155 34 SUMMERSWEET CIRCLE $175.00

Permit #: G20200813 Date Issued: 07/29/2020

Contractor: SPATARO PLUMBING 781-982-2300 PO BOX 552 

ROCKLAND, MA 02370Tradesman: SPATARO, RUSSELL

7/29 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001181 33 BEARBERRY PATH $60.00

Contractor: DEVANEY ENERGY 617-964-8383 177 WELLS AVE 

NEWTON, MA 02459Tradesman: DOHERTY THOMAS

BAYBERRY ROAD UNDERGROUND GAS LINE $50.00

Permit #: G20200803 Date Issued: 07/28/2020

KNEELAND MIKE 781-706-6008

7/28 ALLEN DORMAN J 050004016000 18 

$70.00

Permit #: G20200792 Date Issued: 07/23/2020

Contractor: M.L. KNEELAND PLUMBING 781-706-6008 59 CLARISSA JOSEPH ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

781-706-6008

7/23 PINE HILLS LLC 077D000010596 48 BRIARWOOD

Permit #: G20200791 Date Issued: 07/23/2020

Contractor: M.L. KNEELAND PLUMBING 781-706-6008 59 CLARISSA JOSEPH ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: KNEELAND MIKE

7/23 TOLL MA LAND LIMITED PARTNERSH078B000011577 82 WOODY NOOK $80.00

Permit #: G20200788 Date Issued: 07/22/2020

Contractor: OLSON, RYAN J. 781-831-4584 19 HALLORANS WAY 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: OLSON, RYAN J.

7/22 PINE HILLS LLC 078B000011397 10 POET`S CORNER $90.00

Permit #: G20200782 Date Issued: 07/21/2020

Contractor: BRIDGEWATER PLUMBING 508-400-3133 1042 NORTH MAIN STREET 

RAYNHAM, MA 02767Tradesman: MCCARTHY WILLIAM E

7/21 ELBOW POND LLC 059000038025 48 LOWER ELBOW POND LANE $90.00

Permit #: G20200781 Date Issued: 07/21/2020

Contractor: BRIDGEWATER PLUMBING 508-400-3133 1042 NORTH MAIN STREET 

RAYNHAM, MA 02767Tradesman: MCCARTHY WILLIAM E

DEER POND VILLAGE LLC 121000002019 42 SCREENHOUSE LANE $80.00
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Permit #: P20200677 Date Issued: 07/21/2020

Contractor: BRIDGEWATER PLUMBING 508-400-3133 1042 NORTH MAIN STREET 

RAYNHAM, MA 02767Tradesman: MCCARTHY WILLIAM E

7/21 ELBOW POND LLC 059000038025 48 LOWER ELBOW POND LANE $205.00

Permit #: P20200676 Date Issued: 07/21/2020

Contractor: BRIDGEWATER PLUMBING 508-400-3133 1042 NORTH MAIN STREET 

RAYNHAM, MA 02767Tradesman: MCCARTHY WILLIAM E

7/21 DEER POND VILLAGE LLC 121000002019 42 SCREENHOUSE LANE $205.00

Contractor: BRIDGEWATER PLUMBING 508-400-3133 1042 NORTH MAIN STREET 

RAYNHAM, MA 02767Tradesman: MCCARTHY WILLIAM E

SEWER EJECTOR $235.00

Permit #: P20200675 Date Issued: 07/21/2020

508-958-7062

7/21 ELBOW POND LLC 059000038024 52 LOWER ELBOW POND LANE

Permit #: P20200671 Date Issued: 07/21/2020

Contractor: PARKHURST PLUMBING & HEATING508-958-7062 PO BOX 6273 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: PARKHURST JAMES P.

7/21 BLDG TEMP OWNER 076016001009 72 BLISSFUL MEADOW DRIVE $165.00

Permit #: P20200647 Date Issued: 07/13/2020

Contractor: KURT MOODY PLUMBING & HEATING INC508-922-2817 14 LOOKOUT POINT ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MOODY KURT

7/13 LITTLE HIOS LLC 050000037085 86 NAUTICAL WAY $195.00

Permit #: P20200635 Date Issued: 07/08/2020

Contractor: BRIDGEWATER PLUMBING 508-400-3133 1042 NORTH MAIN STREET 

RAYNHAM, MA 02767Tradesman: MCCARTHY WILLIAM E

7/8 ELBOW POND LLC 059000038006 226 LITTLE SANDY POND ROAD $215.00

Permit #: P20200634 Date Issued: 07/07/2020

Contractor: CAPE PLUMBING & HEATING INC508-477-6112 PO BOX 719 

FORESTDALE, MA 02644-0702Tradesman: DELVECCHIO CHARLES M

7/7 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001290 114 WHITE CLOVER TRAIL $215.00

Contractor: CAPE PLUMBING & HEATING INC508-477-6112 PO BOX 719 

FORESTDALE, MA 02644-0702Tradesman: DELVECCHIO CHARLES M

VALLE REDBROOK LLC 115000001324 4 SOUTH VIEW WAY $175.00

Permit #: P20200633 Date Issued: 07/07/2020
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CLAYTON RICHARD II

$70.00

Permit #: G20200717 Date Issued: 07/02/2020

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

CLAYTON RICHARD II

7/2 SAWMILL DEVELOPMENT CORP073005001000B 6 DRUM DRIVE

$60.00

Permit #: G20200715 Date Issued: 07/02/2020

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

CLAYTON RICHARD II

7/2 BLDG TEMP OWNER 027074006032 91 NEWFIELD STREET

$60.00

Permit #: G20200714 Date Issued: 07/02/2020

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

508-294-8574

7/2 BLDG TEMP OWNER 027074006031 91 NEWFIELD STREET

Permit #: G20200712 Date Issued: 07/01/2020

Contractor: GREELEY MARK S 508-946-5642 202 EAST MAIN STREET 

MIDDLEBORO, MA Tradesman: GREELEY, MARK

7/1 BLDG TEMP OWNER 116000004145 56 SUNFLOWER WAY $70.00

RESIDENTIAL PLUMBING - COUNT $2,665.00

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED - COUNT 15 $3,800.00

NEW SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED - RESIDENTIAL GAS

Contractor: SPATARO PLUMBING 781-982-2300 PO BOX 552 

ROCKLAND, MA 02370Tradesman: SPATARO, RUSSELL

BEARBERRY PATH $175.00

Permit #: P20200714 Date Issued: 07/29/2020

KNEELAND MIKE 781-706-6008

7/29 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001181 33 

$255.00

Permit #: P20200688 Date Issued: 07/23/2020

Contractor: M.L. KNEELAND PLUMBING 781-706-6008 59 CLARISSA JOSEPH ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

781-706-6008

7/23 PINE HILLS LLC 077D000010596 48 BRIARWOOD

Permit #: P20200687 Date Issued: 07/23/2020

Contractor: M.L. KNEELAND PLUMBING 781-706-6008 59 CLARISSA JOSEPH ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: KNEELAND MIKE

7/23 TOLL MA LAND LIMITED PARTNERSH078B000011577 82 WOODY NOOK $235.00

Contractor: OLSON, RYAN J. 781-831-4584 19 HALLORANS WAY 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: OLSON, RYAN J.

PINE HILLS LLC 078B000011397 10 POET`S CORNER $215.00

Permit #: P20200684 Date Issued: 07/22/2020



CLAYTON RICHARD II

$60.00

Permit #: G20200726 Date Issued: 07/02/2020

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

CLAYTON RICHARD II

7/2 BLDG TEMP OWNER 027074006013 91 NEWFIELD STREET

$60.00

Permit #: G20200725 Date Issued: 07/02/2020

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

CLAYTON RICHARD II

7/2 BLDG TEMP OWNER 027074006029 91 NEWFIELD STREET

$60.00

Permit #: G20200724 Date Issued: 07/02/2020

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

CLAYTON RICHARD II

7/2 BLDG TEMP OWNER 027074006041 91 NEWFIELD STREET

$60.00

Permit #: G20200723 Date Issued: 07/02/2020

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

CLAYTON RICHARD II

7/2 BLDG TEMP OWNER 027074006043 91 NEWFIELD STREET

$60.00

Permit #: G20200722 Date Issued: 07/02/2020

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

CLAYTON RICHARD II

7/2 BLDG TEMP OWNER 027074006044 91 NEWFIELD STREET

$60.00

Permit #: G20200721 Date Issued: 07/02/2020

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

CLAYTON RICHARD II

7/2 BLDG TEMP OWNER 027074006045 91 NEWFIELD STREET

$60.00

Permit #: G20200720 Date Issued: 07/02/2020

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

CLAYTON RICHARD II

7/2 BLDG TEMP OWNER 027074006046 91 NEWFIELD STREET

$60.00

Permit #: G20200719 Date Issued: 07/02/2020

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

7/2 BLDG TEMP OWNER 027074006030 91 NEWFIELD STREET
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Contractor: OLSON, RYAN J. 781-831-4584 19 HALLORANS WAY 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: OLSON, RYAN J.

SHIP`S LOOKOUT $90.00

Permit #: G20200787 Date Issued: 07/22/2020

PARKHURST JAMES P. 508-958-7062

7/22 PINE HILLS LLC 077C000010565 4 

$60.00

Permit #: G20200778 Date Issued: 07/21/2020

Contractor: PARKHURST PLUMBING & HEATING508-958-7062 PO BOX 6273 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: 

508-958-7062

7/21 SHERIDAN HOME BUILDERS INC076016001005 15 BLISSFUL MEADOW DRIVE

Permit #: G20200777 Date Issued: 07/21/2020

Contractor: PARKHURST PLUMBING & HEATING508-958-7062 PO BOX 6273 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: PARKHURST JAMES P.

7/21 BLDG TEMP OWNER 076016001006 17 BLISSFUL MEADOW DRIVE $60.00

Contractor: PI PLUMBING INC 508-747-1855 PO BOX 3623 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02361Tradesman: KERNS JOHN

HATHERLY RISE $70.00

Permit #: G20200760 Date Issued: 07/16/2020

GREELEY, MARK 508-294-8574

7/16 BLDG TEMP OWNER 078C287A09700HR 97 

$70.00

Permit #: G20200755 Date Issued: 07/15/2020

Contractor: GREELEY MARK S 508-946-5642 202 EAST MAIN STREET 

MIDDLEBORO, MA Tradesman: 

508-294-8574

7/15 BLDG TEMP OWNER 116000004144 54 SUNFLOWER WAY

Permit #: G20200736 Date Issued: 07/07/2020

Contractor: GREELEY MARK S 508-946-5642 202 EAST MAIN STREET 

MIDDLEBORO, MA Tradesman: GREELEY, MARK

7/7 BLDG TEMP OWNER 116000004146 58 SUNFLOWER WAY $70.00

Permit #: G20200728 Date Issued: 07/02/2020

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

7/2 SAWMILL DEVELOPMENT CORP073005001000A 4 DRUM DRIVE $60.00

Permit #: G20200727 Date Issued: 07/02/2020

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

BLDG TEMP OWNER 027074006014 91 NEWFIELD STREET $60.00
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Permit #: P20200620 Date Issued: 07/02/2020

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

7/2 BLDG TEMP OWNER 027074006043 91 NEWFIELD STREET $195.00

Permit #: P20200619 Date Issued: 07/02/2020

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

7/2 BLDG TEMP OWNER 027074006044 91 NEWFIELD STREET $195.00

Permit #: P20200618 Date Issued: 07/02/2020

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

7/2 BLDG TEMP OWNER 027074006045 91 NEWFIELD STREET $195.00

Permit #: P20200617 Date Issued: 07/02/2020

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

7/2 BLDG TEMP OWNER 027074006046 91 NEWFIELD STREET $195.00

Permit #: P20200616 Date Issued: 07/02/2020

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

7/2 BLDG TEMP OWNER 027074006030 91 NEWFIELD STREET $195.00

Permit #: P20200613 Date Issued: 07/02/2020

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

7/2 BLDG TEMP OWNER 027074006032 91 NEWFIELD STREET $195.00

Permit #: P20200612 Date Issued: 07/02/2020

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

RESIDENTIAL GAS - COUNT $1,350.00

NEW SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED - RESIDENTIAL PLUMBING

7/2 BLDG TEMP OWNER 027074006031 91 NEWFIELD STREET $195.00

Contractor: GREELEY MARK S 508-946-5642 202 EAST MAIN STREET 

MIDDLEBORO, MA Tradesman: GREELEY, MARK 508-294-8574

BLDG TEMP OWNER 116000004171 25 SUNFLOWER WAY $70.00

Permit #: G20200794 Date Issued: 07/23/2020
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CLAYTON RICHARD II

$205.00

Permit #: P20200640 Date Issued: 07/09/2020

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

CLAYTON RICHARD II

7/9 MEGRYCO, INC 105000002003 38 PAUL FRANCIS WAY

$205.00

Permit #: P20200639 Date Issued: 07/09/2020

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

CLAYTON RICHARD II

7/9 MEGRYCO, INC 105000002003 36 PAUL FRANCIS WAY

$205.00

Permit #: P20200638 Date Issued: 07/09/2020

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

508-294-8574

7/9 MEGRYCO, INC 105000002003 34 PAUL FRANCIS WAY

Permit #: P20200632 Date Issued: 07/07/2020

Contractor: GREELEY MARK S 508-946-5642 202 EAST MAIN STREET 

MIDDLEBORO, MA Tradesman: GREELEY, MARK

7/7 BLDG TEMP OWNER 116000004146 58 SUNFLOWER WAY $235.00

Permit #: P20200624 Date Issued: 07/02/2020

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

7/2 BLDG TEMP OWNER 027074006014 91 NEWFIELD STREET $195.00

Permit #: P20200623 Date Issued: 07/02/2020

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

7/2 BLDG TEMP OWNER 027074006013 91 NEWFIELD STREET $195.00

Permit #: P20200622 Date Issued: 07/02/2020

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

7/2 BLDG TEMP OWNER 027074006029 91 NEWFIELD STREET $195.00

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

BLDG TEMP OWNER 027074006041 91 NEWFIELD STREET $195.00

Permit #: P20200621 Date Issued: 07/02/2020
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Contractor: PARKHURST PLUMBING & HEATING508-958-7062 PO BOX 6273 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: PARKHURST JAMES P. 508-958-7062

BLISSFUL MEADOW DRIVE $165.00

Permit #: P20200673 Date Issued: 07/21/2020

PARKHURST JAMES P. 508-958-7062

7/21 SHERIDAN HOME BUILDERS INC076016001005 15 

$165.00

Permit #: P20200672 Date Issued: 07/21/2020

Contractor: PARKHURST PLUMBING & HEATING508-958-7062 PO BOX 6273 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: 

KERNS JOHN

7/21 BLDG TEMP OWNER 076016001006 17 BLISSFUL MEADOW DRIVE

$215.00

Permit #: P20200660 Date Issued: 07/16/2020

Contractor: PI PLUMBING INC 508-747-1855 PO BOX 3623 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02361Tradesman: 

508-294-8574

7/16 BLDG TEMP OWNER 078C287A09700HR 97 HATHERLY RISE

Permit #: P20200657 Date Issued: 07/15/2020

Contractor: GREELEY MARK S 508-946-5642 202 EAST MAIN STREET 

MIDDLEBORO, MA Tradesman: GREELEY, MARK

7/15 BLDG TEMP OWNER 116000004144 54 SUNFLOWER WAY $205.00

Permit #: P20200644 Date Issued: 07/09/2020

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

7/9 MEGRYCO, INC 105000002003 46 PAUL FRANCIS WAY $205.00

Permit #: P20200643 Date Issued: 07/09/2020

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

7/9 MEGRYCO, INC 105000002003 44 PAUL FRANCIS WAY $205.00

Permit #: P20200642 Date Issued: 07/09/2020

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

7/9 MEGRYCO, INC 105000002003 42 PAUL FRANCIS WAY $205.00

Permit #: P20200641 Date Issued: 07/09/2020

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

MEGRYCO, INC 105000002003 40 PAUL FRANCIS WAY $205.00
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Permit #: P20200705 Date Issued: 07/29/2020

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

7/29 MEGRYCO, INC 105000002003 86 PAUL FRANCIS WAY $205.00

Permit #: P20200704 Date Issued: 07/29/2020

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

7/29 MEGRYCO, INC 105000002003 88 PAUL FRANCIS WAY $205.00

Permit #: P20200703 Date Issued: 07/29/2020

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

7/29 MEGRYCO, INC 105000002003 90 PAUL FRANCIS WAY $205.00

Permit #: P20200702 Date Issued: 07/29/2020

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

7/29 MEGRYCO, INC 105000002003 92 PAUL FRANCIS WAY $205.00

Permit #: P20200701 Date Issued: 07/29/2020

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

7/29 MEGRYCO, INC 105000002003 94 PAUL FRANCIS WAY $205.00

Permit #: P20200700 Date Issued: 07/29/2020

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

7/29 MEGRYCO, INC 105000002003 96 PAUL FRANCIS WAY $205.00

Permit #: P20200699 Date Issued: 07/29/2020

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

7/29 MEGRYCO, INC 105000002003 98 PAUL FRANCIS WAY $205.00

Contractor: OLSON, RYAN J. 781-831-4584 19 HALLORANS WAY 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: OLSON, RYAN J.

PINE HILLS LLC 077C000010565 4 SHIP`S LOOKOUT $195.00

Permit #: P20200683 Date Issued: 07/22/2020
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Permit #: G20200746 Date Issued: 07/13/2020

Contractor: SPATARO PLUMBING 781-982-2300 PO BOX 552 

ROCKLAND, MA 02370Tradesman: SPATARO, RUSSELL

7/13 CA BE LLC 105000003000 86 CASA BELLA WAY $50.00

RESIDENTIAL PLUMBING - COUNT $7,630.00

NEW SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED - COUNT 42 $8,980.00

MOBILE HOME - RESIDENTIAL GAS

Permit #: P20200712 Date Issued: 07/29/2020

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

7/29 MEGRYCO, INC 105000002003 72 PAUL FRANCIS WAY $205.00

Permit #: P20200711 Date Issued: 07/29/2020

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

7/29 MEGRYCO, INC 105000002003 74 PAUL FRANCIS WAY $205.00

Permit #: P20200710 Date Issued: 07/29/2020

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

7/29 MEGRYCO, INC 105000002003 76 PAUL FRANCIS WAY $205.00

Permit #: P20200709 Date Issued: 07/29/2020

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

7/29 MEGRYCO, INC 105000002003 78 PAUL FRANCIS WAY $205.00

Permit #: P20200708 Date Issued: 07/29/2020

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

7/29 MEGRYCO, INC 105000002003 80 PAUL FRANCIS WAY $205.00

Permit #: P20200707 Date Issued: 07/29/2020

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

7/29 MEGRYCO, INC 105000002003 82 PAUL FRANCIS WAY $205.00

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

MEGRYCO, INC 105000002003 84 PAUL FRANCIS WAY $205.00

Permit #: P20200706 Date Issued: 07/29/2020



1

1

VAUGHN KERRY 508-746-8456

$70.00

Permit #: G20200798 Date Issued: 07/24/2020

Contractor: VAUGHN  KERRY CELL 508-564-285095 SANDWICH ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

508-509-1535

7/24 D BRUCE CLOUGHLY SARAH J CLOUG069000080000Z 158 MORGAN ROAD

Permit #: G20200779 Date Issued: 07/21/2020

Contractor: MAXIM ELROY 508-509-1535 80 BIRCH ST 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MAXIM ELROY

7/21 OBRIEN FAMILY TRUST 009000003C000 107 STANDISH AVENUE $50.00

Permit #: G20200752 Date Issued: 07/15/2020

Contractor: SEALEY PLUMBING & HEATING PO BOX 1045 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: SEALEY, EDWARD

7/15 FITZPATRICK DANIEL J JR 103000006036 16 PRIEST ROAD $50.00

Contractor: ONE TOWN PLUMBING INC 508-566-5329 28 NEWTOWN RD 

SANDWICH, MA 02563Tradesman: HENRION JAKE R

PIPING FOR FUTURE FURNACE $85.00

Permit #: G20200734 Date Issued: 07/07/2020

781-851-0338

7/7 FOX CRAIG C 022000021000 38 MOUNT PLEASANT STREET

Permit #: G20200733 Date Issued: 07/07/2020

Contractor: C.A. CHASE PLUMBING & HEATING781-851-0338 PO BOX 1737 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: CHASE CHRIS

7/7 FONSECA ARNOLD K 073000007182A 113 SHALLOW POND LANE $50.00

Permit #: G20200718 Date Issued: 07/02/2020

Contractor: MCNALLY PLUMBING 508-331-9924 12 EAST AVENUE 

KINGSTON, MA 02364Tradesman: MCNALLY MARK

7/2 SOUTH MIEKO M 030000061A000 150 WESTERLY ROAD $50.00

RESIDENTIAL PLUMBING - COUNT $50.00

MOBILE HOME - COUNT 1 $100.00

RESIDENTIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - RESIDENTIAL GAS

Permit #: P20200649 Date Issued: 07/13/2020

Contractor: SPATARO PLUMBING 781-982-2300 PO BOX 552 

ROCKLAND, MA 02370Tradesman: SPATARO, RUSSELL

RESIDENTIAL GAS - COUNT $50.00

MOBILE HOME - RESIDENTIAL PLUMBING

7/13 CA BE LLC 105000003000 86 CASA BELLA WAY $50.00



7/29

7

Contractor: HENNIGAN KEAGAN J. 774-521-6032 8 SQUIRREL ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: HENNIGAN KEAGAN

STRAND AVENUE $70.00

Permit #: P20200636 Date Issued: 07/08/2020

CHASE CHRIS 781-851-0338

7/8 PLATE JONATHAN E 046000H056000 68 

$60.00

Permit #: P20200631 Date Issued: 07/07/2020

Contractor: C.A. CHASE PLUMBING & HEATING781-851-0338 PO BOX 1737 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: 

781-851-0338

7/7 FONSECA ARNOLD K 073000007182A 113 SHALLOW POND LANE

Permit #: P20200630 Date Issued: 07/07/2020

Contractor: C.A. CHASE PLUMBING & HEATING781-851-0338 PO BOX 1737 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: CHASE CHRIS

7/7 NIELSEN CARL F JR 047000017026 12 EEL RIVER CIRCLE $60.00

Permit #: P20200627 Date Issued: 07/07/2020

Contractor: TAYLOR ROBERT 508-252-6511 2351 WINTHROP STREET 

NORTH DIGHTON, MA 02764Tradesman: TAYLOR ROBERT

7/7 PIMENTAL BRETT W 096000019063 7 MICAJAH AVENUE $70.00

Permit #: P20200626 Date Issued: 07/07/2020

Contractor: SEALEY PLUMBING & HEATING PO BOX 1045 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: SEALEY, EDWARD

7/7 FITZPATRICK DANIEL J JR 103000006036 16 PRIEST ROAD $80.00

Permit #: P20200615 Date Issued: 07/02/2020

Contractor: MCNALLY PLUMBING 508-331-9924 12 EAST AVENUE 

KINGSTON, MA 02364Tradesman: MCNALLY MARK

7/2 SOUTH MIEKO M 030000061A000 150 WESTERLY ROAD $185.00

Permit #: P20200610 Date Issued: 07/01/2020

Contractor: MEDEIROS, STEPHEN 508-509-7235 146 LONG POND RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MEDEIROS, STEPHEN

RIEDELL, CARL S.

RESIDENTIAL GAS - COUNT $415.00

RESIDENTIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - RESIDENTIAL PLUMBING

7/1 BENNETT JENNIFER S 044006124000 33 ARLINGTON ROAD $145.00

$60.00

Permit #: G20200808 Date Issued: 07/29/2020

Contractor: RIEDELL, CARL S. 508-428-6365 778 MAIN STREET 

OSTERVILLE, MA 02655Tradesman: 

BLDG TEMP OWNER 052000021079 46 HARLOW`S LANDING
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Permit #: P20200685 Date Issued: 07/22/2020

Contractor: PERRY, PAUL J. 508-922-9543 11 1/2 ALDEN STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PERRY, PAUL J.

7/22 SPH REALTY SERIES LLC 043010B003000F 12 STATE ROAD $100.00

Contractor: MAXIM ELROY 508-509-1535 80 BIRCH ST 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MAXIM ELROY 508-509-1535

STANDISH AVENUE $50.00

Permit #: P20200674 Date Issued: 07/21/2020

KNEELAND MIKE 781-706-6008

7/21 OBRIEN FAMILY TRUST 009000003C000 107 

$80.00

Permit #: P20200670 Date Issued: 07/20/2020

Contractor: M.L. KNEELAND PLUMBING 781-706-6008 59 CLARISSA JOSEPH ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

MACKINNON MICHAEL

7/20 DENUCCI JOHN S 078B000011531 31 SNAPPING BOW

$70.00

Permit #: P20200663 Date Issued: 07/16/2020

Contractor: MFM PLUMBING 617-448-5880 219 OAK STREET 

MARSHFIELD, MA 02050Tradesman: 

BRYLINSKY TODD

7/16 NANCY L RYAN LIVING TRUST044006100000 27 QUAKER ROAD

$185.00

Permit #: P20200656 Date Issued: 07/15/2020

Contractor: TSB PLUMBING HEATING & HOME IMPROVEMENT617-513-7393 1379 TREMONT ST 

DUXBURY, MA 02332Tradesman: 

HENNIGAN KEAGAN

7/15 SIEGEL NANCY JEAN 123000000I031 17 BLUEBERRY ROAD

$120.00

Permit #: P20200652 Date Issued: 07/14/2020

Contractor: HENNIGAN KEAGAN J. 774-521-6032 8 SQUIRREL ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

TOURIGNY MICHAEL

7/14 COFFIN CHARLES H JR 014000020000 8 CUSHMAN STREET

$195.00

Permit #: P20200646 Date Issued: 07/13/2020

Contractor: MIKEY T'S CUSTOM PLUMBING & HEATING774-263-1899 3229 CRANBERRY HIGHWAY 

BUZZARDS BAY, MA 02532Tradesman: 

7/13 BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON120000004001 533 WAREHAM ROAD EJECTOR AND SEWER CONNECTION

Contractor: CHRISTOPHER, JUSTIN J. 617-201-2580 24 HAYLOFT ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CHRISTOPHER, JUSTIN J.

SALZANO MARGARET 078B150A07700SH 77 SETON HIGHLANDS $70.00

Permit #: P20200645 Date Issued: 07/13/2020



7/24

21

1

COMMERCIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - COMMERCIAL GAS

VENTRESCA JOSEPH A

RESIDENTIAL PLUMBING - COUNT $175.00

RES - REINSTATEMENT - COUNT 1 $175.00

$175.00

Permit #: P20200666 Date Issued: 07/17/2020

Contractor: VENTRESCA JOSEPH 508-577-8716 PO BOX 716 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: 

RES - REINSTATEMENT - RESIDENTIAL PLUMBING

7/17 CAPUTO DAMIAN 048054219000 46 INDIAN AVENUE

KEITH CHRISTOPHER M

RESIDENTIAL PLUMBING - COUNT $2,175.00

RESIDENTIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - COUNT 23 $2,590.00

$80.00

Permit #: P20200719 Date Issued: 07/30/2020

Contractor: KEITH CHRISTOPHER M 508-317-8577 19 MILFORD STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

7/30 MCDONALD KIMBERLY J 096000057008 35 BETTENCOURT ROAD SEWAGE EJECTOR PUMP

Permit #: P20200718 Date Issued: 07/30/2020

Contractor: PIERSON JUSTIN A. 617-335-6798 74 ELLIOT LANE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PIERSON JUSTIN A

7/30 HOWLAND PAULA E 027000055126 11 WELCH STREET $110.00

Permit #: P20200694 Date Issued: 07/28/2020

Contractor: CONNELLY TODD L. 617-816-9974 90-2 ALLERTON STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CONNELLY TODD L

7/28 BURKE PATRICK 015000014000 5 MARGERIE STREET $80.00

Contractor: CHRISTOPHER, JUSTIN J. 617-201-2580 24 HAYLOFT ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CHRISTOPHER, JUSTIN J.

HAND SINK $80.00

Permit #: P20200692 Date Issued: 07/27/2020

508-746-8456

7/27 AZALEA REALTY TRUST 077C157A02800DW 28 DILLINGHAM WAY

Permit #: P20200691 Date Issued: 07/24/2020

Contractor: VAUGHN  KERRY CELL 508-564-285095 SANDWICH ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: VAUGHN KERRY

7/24 D BRUCE CLOUGHLY SARAH J CLOUG069000080000Z 158 MORGAN ROAD $225.00

Contractor: VAUGHN  KERRY CELL 508-564-285095 SANDWICH ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: VAUGHN KERRY 508-746-8456

NUNES DAVID A JR 022000061A000 2 MOUNT PLEASANT STREET $60.00

Permit #: P20200690 Date Issued: 07/24/2020



7/23

2

1

$50.00

Permit #: G20200730 Date Issued: 07/07/2020

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL

508-833-2959

7/7 COLORUSSO MICHAEL F 027000024009 12 GREENER PASTURES LANE

Permit #: G20200716 Date Issued: 07/02/2020

Contractor: MAYBRUCK PLUMBING & HEATING508-833-2959 9 HERRING POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MAYBRUCK, DANIEL A

7/2 ESHKENAZI AZARIAH 056000039B000 50 CARTER`S BRIDGE ROAD -

Permit #: G20200713 Date Issued: 07/02/2020

Contractor: SEALEY PLUMBING & HEATING PO BOX 1045 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: SEALEY, EDWARD

7/2 MURPHY TRACY A 031000006059 110 STANDISH AVENUE -

-

Permit #: G20200704 Date Issued: 07/01/2020

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL

RES- PLUMBING WORK - RESIDENTIAL GAS

7/1 583 STATE ROAD REALTY TRUST045000058A000 583 STATE ROAD

CLAYTON RICHARD II

COMMERCIAL PLUMBING - COUNT $585.00

COMMERCIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - COUNT 2 $1,195.00

$585.00

Permit #: P20200654 Date Issued: 07/14/2020

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

HART KEN

COMMERCIAL GAS - COUNT $610.00

COMMERCIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - COMMERCIAL PLUMBING

7/14 66 COURT LLC 017000053B000 66 COURT STREET  (1) INTERCEPTOR (INTERIOR) TWO (2) 

HAND SINK AND (2) BAR SINK

$385.00

Permit #: G20200797 Date Issued: 07/24/2020

Contractor: HART KEN 508-326-1347 14 MAIN STREET 

HYANNIS, MA 02601Tradesman: 

CLAYTON RICHARD II

7/24 MASSE MARCEL E 020000054A001 53 -5 MAIN STREET

$225.00

Permit #: G20200793 Date Issued: 07/23/2020

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

66 COURT LLC 017000053B000 66 COURT STREET FRYOLATOR AND BROILER



7/7

508-746-0636

Permit #: G20200768 Date Issued: 07/17/2020

Contractor: STEFANI PLUMBING & HEATING508-746-0636 95 CAMELOT DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: STEFANI THOMAS G

7/17 BRIGGS ELIZABETH 104000004010 41 STILLWATER DRIVE -

Permit #: G20200762 Date Issued: 07/16/2020

Contractor: MCKAY PLUMBING AND HEATING CO INC508-224-6584 669 STATE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MCKAY PHIL

7/16 KREBS ALFRED G 077C000010282 24 GREY SHALE -

Permit #: G20200761 Date Issued: 07/16/2020

Contractor: DAN'S PLUMBING & HEATING 508-397-8880 205 ISLAND POND RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: ASQUINO DANIEL M. JR.

7/16 36 FAIRWAY DRIVE REALTY TRUST054009254097 36 FAIRWAY DRIVE -

Contractor: M.L. KNEELAND PLUMBING 781-706-6008 59 CLARISSA JOSEPH ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: KNEELAND MIKE 781-706-6008

BRADSTREETE CROSSING -

Permit #: G20200757 Date Issued: 07/16/2020

KNEELAND MIKE 781-706-6008

7/16 RUSSELL PAMELA L 077C125A12700BC 127 

-

Permit #: G20200756 Date Issued: 07/16/2020

Contractor: M.L. KNEELAND PLUMBING 781-706-6008 59 CLARISSA JOSEPH ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

508-833-2959

7/16 ARTHUR E CHIN REVOC TRUST078D000016426 41 TENDERWOOD

Permit #: G20200751 Date Issued: 07/14/2020

Contractor: MAYBRUCK PLUMBING & HEATING508-833-2959 9 HERRING POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MAYBRUCK, DANIEL A

7/14 TROMBLY JOANNE W 054000010A146 28 SANDERSON DRIVE -

Permit #: G20200748 Date Issued: 07/14/2020

Contractor: ARS/HEATING & A/C SERVICES 508-588-9025 300 MANLEY ST 

WEST BRIDGEWATER, MA 02379Tradesman: CARABITSES JAMES

7/14 ROBERT D GIFFORD REVOC TRUST036000001B001 89 A WARREN AVENUE -

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536

FOLLETT ANGELIQUE 060000011025 907 LONG POND ROAD -

Permit #: G20200732 Date Issued: 07/07/2020



7/17

DARBYSHIRE MICHAEL T

-

Permit #: G20200795 Date Issued: 07/23/2020

Contractor: DARBYSHIRE MICHAEL T. 508-922-8465 63 FEDERAL FURNACE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

CLAYTON RICHARD II

7/23 BAREFOOT COTTAGE LLC 078B000011392 16 WALKING STICK

-

Permit #: G20200789 Date Issued: 07/22/2020

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

617-688-4410

7/22 GUESSOUM WALID 103043A003B012 3 MARC DRIVE

Permit #: G20200786 Date Issued: 07/21/2020

Contractor: PEARSON PLUMBING & HEATING508-747-4109 36 TAVERN PATH 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PEARSON EUGENE

7/21 VAN DER VEEN STEVEN R 078D000016048 26 WEBSTER REACH $60.00

Permit #: G20200785 Date Issued: 07/21/2020

Contractor: MCKAY PLUMBING AND HEATING CO INC508-224-6584 669 STATE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MCKAY PHIL

7/21 TUCCI ERIC P 020000120000 4 BRADFORD STREET -

Permit #: G20200784 Date Issued: 07/21/2020

Contractor: MCKAY PLUMBING AND HEATING CO INC508-224-6584 669 STATE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MCKAY PHIL

7/21 R TERESA TAMASCO REVOC TRUST077D000010321 22 BRIDGE GATE -

Permit #: G20200775 Date Issued: 07/20/2020

Contractor: DARBYSHIRE MICHAEL T. 508-922-8465 63 FEDERAL FURNACE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: DARBYSHIRE MICHAEL T

7/20 WEAVER LIVING TRUST 106000001313 71 SOUTH MEADOW ROAD -

Permit #: G20200770 Date Issued: 07/17/2020

Contractor: HARDER TIMOTHY 508-524-5956 32 SIASCONSET DRIVE 

SAGAMORE BEACH, MA 02562Tradesman: HARDER TIMOTHY

7/17 STEFANO WILLIAM D 081000007019 46 KINGFISHER LANE $50.00

Permit #: G20200769 Date Issued: 07/17/2020

Contractor: GECSE, PAUL S. 508-224-3663 PO BOX 1541 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: GECSE, PAUL S.

AUCLAIR DOUGLAS A 077C157A00500PR 5 PENNINGTON RISE -



7/28

25

$35.00

Permit #: P20200611 Date Issued: 07/02/2020

Contractor: SEALEY PLUMBING & HEATING PO BOX 1045 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: SEALEY, EDWARD

OWEN PAUL

7/2 MURPHY TRACY A 031000006059 110 STANDISH AVENUE

$60.00

Permit #: P20200608 Date Issued: 07/01/2020

Contractor: BATH FITTER 508-521-2700 25 TURNPIKE ST 

WEST BRIDGEWATER, MA 02379Tradesman: 

7/1 MILLER SANDRA L 112000002006 106 BOURNE ROAD TLS VALVE

Permit #: P20200607 Date Issued: 07/01/2020

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL

RESIDENTIAL GAS - COUNT $160.00

RES- PLUMBING WORK - RESIDENTIAL PLUMBING

7/1 583 STATE ROAD REALTY TRUST045000058A000 583 STATE ROAD $35.00

-

Permit #: G20200814 Date Issued: 07/30/2020

Contractor: SEALEY PLUMBING & HEATING PO BOX 1045 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: SEALEY, EDWARD

508-224-6536

7/30 NEUMAN DAVID C 056000045011 136 HERRING POND ROAD

-

Permit #: G20200809 Date Issued: 07/29/2020

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL

508-746-0636

7/29 KOSTIGEN JOHN J 050001226000 17 GOELETTE DRIVE

Permit #: G20200806 Date Issued: 07/28/2020

Contractor: STEFANI PLUMBING & HEATING508-746-0636 95 CAMELOT DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: STEFANI THOMAS G

7/28 CENTER HILL RD NOMINEE TRUST052000021D004 330 R CENTER HILL ROAD -

Permit #: G20200805 Date Issued: 07/28/2020

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536

7/28 ACC NOMINEE TRUST 106000016000 10 CANDLELIGHT DRIVE -

Permit #: G20200801 Date Issued: 07/28/2020

Contractor: ROBERT FICKERT PLUMBING & HEATING508-947-0817 2 HILTZ AVE 

LAKEVILLE, MA 02347-1628Tradesman: FICKERT ROBERT

SCHOTT FAMILY TRUST 078D000016451 31 WHITE TRELLIS -
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508-833-2959

Permit #: P20200653 Date Issued: 07/14/2020

Contractor: MAYBRUCK PLUMBING & HEATING508-833-2959 9 HERRING POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MAYBRUCK, DANIEL A

7/14 TROMBLY JOANNE W 054000010A146 28 SANDERSON DRIVE $35.00

Permit #: P20200651 Date Issued: 07/14/2020

Contractor: ARS/HEATING & A/C SERVICES 508-588-9025 300 MANLEY ST 

WEST BRIDGEWATER, MA 02379Tradesman: CARABITSES JAMES

7/14 PEDERZANI PETER L 106000023002 119 SOUTH MEADOW ROAD $35.00

Permit #: P20200650 Date Issued: 07/14/2020

Contractor: ARS/HEATING & A/C SERVICES 508-588-9025 300 MANLEY ST 

WEST BRIDGEWATER, MA 02379Tradesman: CARABITSES JAMES

7/14 ROBERT D GIFFORD REVOC TRUST036000001B001 89 A WARREN AVENUE $35.00

Permit #: P20200637 Date Issued: 07/08/2020

Contractor: GABRIELE PLUMBING AND HEATING508-842-1924 706 SOUTH STREET 

SHREWSBURY, MA 01545Tradesman: GABRIELE ROY A

7/8 MONTROND ARTHUR M 050000036834 189 SHIP POND ROAD $70.00

Permit #: P20200629 Date Issued: 07/07/2020

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL

7/7 FOLLETT ANGELIQUE 060000011025 907 LONG POND ROAD $35.00

Permit #: P20200628 Date Issued: 07/07/2020

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL

7/7 COLORUSSO MICHAEL F 027000024009 12 GREENER PASTURES LANE $35.00

Permit #: P20200625 Date Issued: 07/02/2020

Contractor: ALVIN HOLLIS & CO. INC. 781-335-2100 1 HOLLIS STREET 

SOUTH WEYMOUTH, MA 02190Tradesman: MULLEN RUSSELL

7/2 ROSSETTI JOHN J 036000013H000 390 SANDWICH STREET $50.00

Contractor: MAYBRUCK PLUMBING & HEATING508-833-2959 9 HERRING POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MAYBRUCK, DANIEL A 508-833-2959

ESHKENAZI AZARIAH 056000039B000 50 CARTER`S BRIDGE ROAD $35.00

Permit #: P20200614 Date Issued: 07/02/2020
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Permit #: P20200668 Date Issued: 07/17/2020

Contractor: HARDER TIMOTHY 508-524-5956 32 SIASCONSET DRIVE 

SAGAMORE BEACH, MA 02562Tradesman: HARDER TIMOTHY

7/17 STEFANO WILLIAM D 081000007019 46 KINGFISHER LANE $80.00

Contractor: GECSE, PAUL S. 508-224-3663 PO BOX 1541 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: GECSE, PAUL S.

PENNINGTON RISE $35.00

Permit #: P20200667 Date Issued: 07/17/2020

STEFANI THOMAS G 508-746-0636

7/17 AUCLAIR DOUGLAS A 077C157A00500PR 5 

$70.00

Permit #: P20200665 Date Issued: 07/17/2020

Contractor: STEFANI PLUMBING & HEATING508-746-0636 95 CAMELOT DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

7/17 BRIGGS ELIZABETH 104000004010 41 STILLWATER DRIVE CROSS CONNECTION DEVICE AND BOILER 

AND WATER HEATER

Permit #: P20200664 Date Issued: 07/16/2020

Contractor: MCKAY PLUMBING AND HEATING CO INC508-224-6584 669 STATE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MCKAY PHIL

7/16 KREBS ALFRED G 077C000010282 24 GREY SHALE $35.00

Permit #: P20200662 Date Issued: 07/16/2020

Contractor: DAN'S PLUMBING & HEATING 508-397-8880 205 ISLAND POND RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: ASQUINO DANIEL M. JR.

7/16 36 FAIRWAY DRIVE REALTY TRUST054009254097 36 FAIRWAY DRIVE $35.00

Contractor: BRAGA, ALEX B. 774-487-9051 110 BREEDS HILL ROAD - UNIT 5 

HYANNIS, MA 02601Tradesman: BRAGA, ALEX B.

MASSASOIT AVENUE OUTSIDE RINSE STATION $50.00

Permit #: P20200661 Date Issued: 07/16/2020

KNEELAND MIKE 781-706-6008

7/16 CALATAYUD THOMAS 049001015000 9 

$35.00

Permit #: P20200659 Date Issued: 07/16/2020

Contractor: M.L. KNEELAND PLUMBING 781-706-6008 59 CLARISSA JOSEPH ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

781-706-6008

7/16 RUSSELL PAMELA L 077C125A12700BC 127 BRADSTREETE CROSSING

Permit #: P20200658 Date Issued: 07/16/2020

Contractor: M.L. KNEELAND PLUMBING 781-706-6008 59 CLARISSA JOSEPH ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: KNEELAND MIKE

ARTHUR E CHIN REVOC TRUST078D000016426 41 TENDERWOOD $35.00
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Permit #: P20200689 Date Issued: 07/23/2020

Contractor: DARBYSHIRE MICHAEL T. 508-922-8465 63 FEDERAL FURNACE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: DARBYSHIRE MICHAEL T

7/23 BAREFOOT COTTAGE LLC 078B000011392 16 WALKING STICK $35.00

Permit #: P20200686 Date Issued: 07/22/2020

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

7/22 GUESSOUM WALID 103043A003B012 3 MARC DRIVE $35.00

Contractor: FERRANTI JOHN P 508-291-6299 18 REPOSE LANE 

EAST WAREHAM, MA 02538Tradesman: FERRANTI, JOHN

EMMA`S PLACE $100.00

Permit #: P20200682 Date Issued: 07/21/2020

PEARSON EUGENE 617-688-4410

7/21 GRAVELLE DAVID W 098000028H006 1 

$90.00

Permit #: P20200681 Date Issued: 07/21/2020

Contractor: PEARSON PLUMBING & HEATING508-747-4109 36 TAVERN PATH 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

7/21 VAN DER VEEN STEVEN R 078D000016048 26 WEBSTER REACH SILCOX OUTSIDE

Permit #: P20200680 Date Issued: 07/21/2020

Contractor: MCKAY PLUMBING AND HEATING CO INC508-224-6584 669 STATE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MCKAY PHIL

7/21 TUCCI ERIC P 020000120000 4 BRADFORD STREET $35.00

Permit #: P20200679 Date Issued: 07/21/2020

Contractor: MCKAY PLUMBING AND HEATING CO INC508-224-6584 669 STATE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MCKAY PHIL

7/21 R TERESA TAMASCO REVOC TRUST077D000010321 22 BRIDGE GATE $35.00

Permit #: P20200678 Date Issued: 07/21/2020

Contractor: ARS/HEATING & A/C SERVICES 508-588-9025 300 MANLEY ST 

WEST BRIDGEWATER, MA 02379Tradesman: CARABITSES JAMES

7/21 REISSFELDER PAUL JR 106003016019 36 MUSKET ROAD $35.00

Contractor: DARBYSHIRE MICHAEL T. 508-922-8465 63 FEDERAL FURNACE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: DARBYSHIRE MICHAEL T

WEAVER LIVING TRUST 106000001313 71 SOUTH MEADOW ROAD $70.00

Permit #: P20200669 Date Issued: 07/20/2020



7/28

35RESIDENTIAL PLUMBING - COUNT $1,690.00

RES- PLUMBING WORK - COUNT 35 $1,850.00

COM - PLUMBING WORK - COMMERCIAL GAS

Permit #: P20200721 Date Issued: 07/30/2020

Contractor: DARBYSHIRE MICHAEL T. 508-922-8465 63 FEDERAL FURNACE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: DARBYSHIRE MICHAEL T

7/30 HOGELAND FAYE M 099000003A008 11 KINGS POND PLAIN ROAD $70.00

Permit #: P20200716 Date Issued: 07/30/2020

Contractor: SEALEY PLUMBING & HEATING PO BOX 1045 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: SEALEY, EDWARD

7/30 OLD CAPE REALTY LLC 017000057A000 58 -60 COURT STREET $35.00

Permit #: P20200715 Date Issued: 07/30/2020

Contractor: SEALEY PLUMBING & HEATING PO BOX 1045 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: SEALEY, EDWARD

7/30 NEUMAN DAVID C 056000045011 136 HERRING POND ROAD $35.00

Permit #: P20200698 Date Issued: 07/29/2020

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL

7/29 KOSTIGEN JOHN J 050001226000 17 GOELETTE DRIVE $35.00

Contractor: DARBYSHIRE MICHAEL T. 508-922-8465 63 FEDERAL FURNACE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: DARBYSHIRE MICHAEL T

DOUBLE FEES ( WORK WITHOUT 

PERMITS)

$140.00

Permit #: P20200697 Date Issued: 07/28/2020

508-746-0636

7/28 MERCURE VIRGINIA B 096000070012 587 FEDERAL FURNACE ROAD

Permit #: P20200696 Date Issued: 07/28/2020

Contractor: STEFANI PLUMBING & HEATING508-746-0636 95 CAMELOT DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: STEFANI THOMAS G

7/28 CENTER HILL RD NOMINEE TRUST052000021D004 330 R CENTER HILL ROAD $35.00

Permit #: P20200695 Date Issued: 07/28/2020

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL

7/28 ACC NOMINEE TRUST 106000016000 10 CANDLELIGHT DRIVE $35.00

Contractor: ROBERT FICKERT PLUMBING & HEATING508-947-0817 2 HILTZ AVE 

LAKEVILLE, MA 02347-1628Tradesman: FICKERT ROBERT

SCHOTT FAMILY TRUST 078D000016451 31 WHITE TRELLIS $35.00

Permit #: P20200693 Date Issued: 07/28/2020



1

4

2

508-224-6536

COMMERCIAL GAS - COUNT $230.00

COM- GAS WORK - COUNT 2 $230.00

$125.00

Permit #: G20200804 Date Issued: 07/28/2020

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL

7/28 BAILEYS REALTY TRUST 048000004000 747 STATE ROAD FRYOLATOR

Permit #: G20200707 Date Issued: 07/01/2020

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536

7/1 BANCROFT JAMES R + LINDA M045000027005 710 STATE ROAD $105.00

COMMERCIAL PLUMBING - COUNT $330.00

COM - PLUMBING WORK - COUNT 4 $330.00

COM- GAS WORK - COMMERCIAL GAS

$60.00

Permit #: P20200717 Date Issued: 07/30/2020

Contractor: SEALEY PLUMBING & HEATING PO BOX 1045 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: SEALEY, EDWARD

7/30 2298 STATE ROAD LLC 055000016B000Z 2291 STATE ROAD ELECTRIC

Contractor: GRIFFIN, PETER E. 781-826-6277 140 ELM STREET 

PEMBROKE, MA 02359Tradesman: GRIFFIN, PETER E.

STUB WATER LINE $105.00

Permit #: P20200713 Date Issued: 07/29/2020

CHRISTOPHER, JUSTIN J.

7/29 COHEN J TR 101000016A000Z 117 SAMOSET STREET

$105.00

Permit #: P20200655 Date Issued: 07/15/2020

Contractor: CHRISTOPHER, JUSTIN J. 617-201-2580 24 HAYLOFT ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

7/15 JD CORDAGE LLC 001000002G003 55 CORDAGE PARK CIRCLE DEDICATED GREASE SYSTEM

Permit #: P20200648 Date Issued: 07/13/2020

Contractor: D AND F PLUMBING 781-320-8600 PO BOX 4070 

DEDHAM, MA 02027Tradesman: DONOVAN MICHAEL P

COMMERCIAL GAS - COUNT $0.00

COM - PLUMBING WORK - COMMERCIAL PLUMBING

7/13 PLYMOUTH COUNTY MEDICAL INVEST026000045D000 94 OBERY STREET $60.00

Permit #: G20200745 Date Issued: 07/13/2020

Contractor: D AND F PLUMBING 781-320-8600 PO BOX 4070 

DEDHAM, MA 02027Tradesman: DONOVAN MICHAEL P

7/13 PLYMOUTH COUNTY MEDICAL INVEST026000045D000 94 OBERY STREET -



Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536

DYER PASS $50.00

Permit #: G20200731 Date Issued: 07/07/2020

SANTOS, GEORGE J. 508-746-0134

7/7 PUSHEE MICHAEL D 061000032046 11 

$50.00

Permit #: G20200729 Date Issued: 07/02/2020

Contractor: SANTOS, GEORGE J. 508-746-0134 21 THOREAU ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

MCKAY PHIL

7/2 SANTOS BARBARA A 030000011N017 46 GRAND VIEW DRIVE

$50.00

Permit #: G20200711 Date Issued: 07/01/2020

Contractor: MCKAY PLUMBING AND HEATING CO INC508-224-6584 669 STATE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

508-224-6536

7/1 PAULINE D DULANY REALTY TRUST046007121402 4 HIGHLAND TERRACE

$50.00

Permit #: G20200709 Date Issued: 07/01/2020

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL

508-224-6536

7/1 19 WINSLOW AVENUE REALTY TRUST048049166000 19 WINSLOW AVENUE

$50.00

Permit #: G20200708 Date Issued: 07/01/2020

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL

508-224-6536

7/1 HUFNAGLE FREDRIK J 050000033E000 160 SHIP POND ROAD

$50.00

Permit #: G20200706 Date Issued: 07/01/2020

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL

508-224-6536

7/1 DAPITO VIVENCIO P 048000044000 70 BARTLETT ROAD

$50.00

Permit #: G20200705 Date Issued: 07/01/2020

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL

508-224-6536

7/1 HARNEY JANICE G 049003816000 41 COLONY BEACH BOULEVARD

$50.00

Permit #: G20200703 Date Issued: 07/01/2020

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL

RES - GAS WORK - RESIDENTIAL GAS

7/1 FITZGIBBONS WILLIAM P JR 050000002657 8 POND VIEW CIRCLE



7/7

Permit #: G20200750 Date Issued: 07/14/2020

Contractor: MCKAY PLUMBING AND HEATING CO INC508-224-6584 669 STATE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MCKAY PHIL

7/14 PLYMOUTH HOUSING AUTHORITY027000010A000 105 SOUTH STREET $50.00

Contractor: BURRILL RICHARD C. 774-381-3488 148 WEST STREET 

WEST BRIDGEWATER, MA 02379Tradesman: BURRILL RICHARD C

OUTSIDE GENERATOR $50.00

Permit #: G20200749 Date Issued: 07/14/2020

508-224-6536

7/14 BLUE MARBLE GROUP HOLDINGS LLC066000003025 18 OAR + LINE ROAD

$50.00

Permit #: G20200747 Date Issued: 07/14/2020

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL

508-224-6536

7/14 BRINKMAN DONNA E 050000034011 5 TABITHA PLASKETT ROAD

$50.00

Permit #: G20200743 Date Issued: 07/10/2020

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL

774-263-2573

7/10 DALEY ANN L 026000009063 1 CAMDEN ROAD

Permit #: G20200741 Date Issued: 07/08/2020

Contractor: TIMOTHY YORK PLUMBING & HEATING774-263-2573 4 FAIRHAVEN ROAD 

MATTAPOISETT, MA 02739Tradesman: TIMOTHY YORK PLUMBING & HEATIN

7/8 OROURKE BARRY S 120000001139 12 MOHAWK CIRCLE $95.00

Permit #: G20200740 Date Issued: 07/07/2020

Contractor: RCA ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS508-428-0449 153 COMMERCIAL STREET 

MASHPEE, MA 02649Tradesman: HOLMES WILLIAM B

7/7 STABILE HOMES AT REDBROOK LLC115001147008 8 WINTERBERRY WAY $60.00

Permit #: G20200737 Date Issued: 07/07/2020

Contractor: DONAHUE ARTHUR J. 781-585-1291 187 BROOK STREET 

PLYMPTON, MA 02367Tradesman: DONAHUE ARTHUR J

7/7 TADDIA PAUL L 076000032011A 18 TEABERRY CIRCLE $60.00

Contractor: MOUNT PLEASANT PLUMBING & HEATING INC781-582-5038 18 MT PLEASANT ST 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MONSKA, TODD

JOHN T MAHONEY JR REVOC TRUST022000070000Z 8 WHITING STREET $50.00

Permit #: G20200735 Date Issued: 07/07/2020



7/16

DUNLAP PAUL

$50.00

Permit #: G20200771 Date Issued: 07/20/2020

Contractor: DUNLAP'S PROPANE INC 508-746-2627 PO BOX 1167 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: 

DUNLAP PAUL

7/20 BRITTO TRUST 022000047000 14 MOUNT PLEASANT STREET

$50.00

Permit #: G20200767 Date Issued: 07/16/2020

Contractor: DUNLAP'S PROPANE INC 508-746-2627 PO BOX 1167 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: 

DUNLAP PAUL

7/16 DENEHY PETER B 043000C085000 81 ROCKY HILL ROAD

$50.00

Permit #: G20200766 Date Issued: 07/16/2020

Contractor: DUNLAP'S PROPANE INC 508-746-2627 PO BOX 1167 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: 

DUNLAP PAUL

7/16 HARRELL KATHLEEN A 091000012046 10 OVERLOOK CIRCLE

$50.00

Permit #: G20200765 Date Issued: 07/16/2020

Contractor: DUNLAP'S PROPANE INC 508-746-2627 PO BOX 1167 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: 

PIZZANO WILLIAM

7/16 CHASE KEVIN R 104000004019 66 STILLWATER DRIVE

$50.00

Permit #: G20200764 Date Issued: 07/16/2020

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

508-833-2959

7/16 COAKLEY KAREN K 122010P1010B00 529 LUNN`S WAY

Permit #: G20200763 Date Issued: 07/16/2020

Contractor: MAYBRUCK PLUMBING & HEATING508-833-2959 9 HERRING POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MAYBRUCK, DANIEL A

7/16 DICECCO-PENN NANCY M 078B000011388 19 WALKING STICK $50.00

Permit #: G20200759 Date Issued: 07/16/2020

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536

7/16 PLANTE WAYNE 048049293000Z 11 VINAL AVENUE $50.00

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536

FARACA ALBERT T JR 050001136000Z 63 HILLSIDE DRIVE $50.00

Permit #: G20200758 Date Issued: 07/16/2020



7/20

Permit #: G20200800 Date Issued: 07/27/2020

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PIZZANO WILLIAM

7/27 PENCHANSKY SANDY M 054009259192 28 CLIFFSIDE DRIVE $50.00

Contractor: DEVANEY ENERGY 617-964-8383 177 WELLS AVE 

NEWTON, MA 02459Tradesman: DOHERTY THOMAS

GUNNING POINT ROAD UNDERGROUND LINE TO GENERATOR $50.00

Permit #: G20200799 Date Issued: 07/27/2020

VAUGHN KERRY 508-746-8456

7/27 MULLIGAN MICHAEL R 123001P1340000 80 

$50.00

Permit #: G20200796 Date Issued: 07/24/2020

Contractor: VAUGHN  KERRY CELL 508-564-285095 SANDWICH ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

508-833-2959

7/24 ROSSINO SEBASTIAN J 078B000011237 36 SKIPPING STONE

Permit #: G20200790 Date Issued: 07/22/2020

Contractor: MAYBRUCK PLUMBING & HEATING508-833-2959 9 HERRING POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MAYBRUCK, DANIEL A

7/22 HOURIHAN KEVIN F 026000003020 38 BRAMHALL LANE $50.00

Permit #: G20200783 Date Issued: 07/21/2020

Contractor: TJ'S PLUMBING AND HEATING INC508-226-5514 P.O. BOX 2393 

ATTLEBOR, MA 02703Tradesman: CUTLER TIMOTHY

7/21 TIDMARSH FARMS INC 075000001001 139 BARTLETT ROAD $50.00

Permit #: G20200774 Date Issued: 07/20/2020

Contractor: DUNLAP'S PROPANE INC 508-746-2627 PO BOX 1167 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: DUNLAP PAUL

7/20 SEVEN H TRUST 046000011B001 80 MANOMET POINT ROAD $50.00

Permit #: G20200773 Date Issued: 07/20/2020

Contractor: DUNLAP'S PROPANE INC 508-746-2627 PO BOX 1167 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: DUNLAP PAUL

7/20 DAIRE FONTAINE TRUST 042000043C004 45 DOTEN ROAD $50.00

Permit #: G20200772 Date Issued: 07/20/2020

Contractor: DUNLAP'S PROPANE INC 508-746-2627 PO BOX 1167 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: DUNLAP PAUL

AZHAR SYED 051000004N023 565 SHIP POND ROAD $50.00



7/28

40

508-224-6536

RESIDENTIAL GAS - COUNT $2,035.00

RES - GAS WORK - RESIDENTIAL PLUMBING

$50.00

Permit #: G20200817 Date Issued: 07/31/2020

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL

MCKAY PHIL

7/31 PLIMOUTH COMMONS COOPERATIVE051000011C001 18 BARNFIELD DRIVE

$35.00

Permit #: G20200816 Date Issued: 07/30/2020

Contractor: MCKAY PLUMBING AND HEATING CO INC508-224-6584 669 STATE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

MCKAY PHIL

7/30 MOYER LAWRENCE E 123001P552000 131 LUNN`S WAY

$35.00

Permit #: G20200815 Date Issued: 07/30/2020

Contractor: MCKAY PLUMBING AND HEATING CO INC508-224-6584 669 STATE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

PAPASODERO JOSEPH

7/30 BERLO STEVEN P 106000002332 14 WORRALL ROAD

$50.00

Permit #: G20200812 Date Issued: 07/29/2020

Contractor: MAJIC AIR INC 508-465-0739 36 N. MAIN ST 

CARVER, MA 02330Tradesman: 

CANDELARIO JUAN

7/29 ONEILL KATHLEEN M 045000039044 54 ELM STREET

$50.00

Permit #: G20200811 Date Issued: 07/29/2020

Contractor: KINGSTON PROPANE 781-585-6511 187 SUMMER STREET 

KINGSTON, MA 02364Tradesman: 

508-224-6536

7/29 FISHER WAYNE A 120000001150 141 SANDY BEACH ROAD

$50.00

Permit #: G20200810 Date Issued: 07/29/2020

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL

DARBYSHIRE MICHAEL T

7/29 LUDDY MARK H 112000001033 38 VICTORY LANE

$50.00

Permit #: G20200807 Date Issued: 07/28/2020

Contractor: DARBYSHIRE MICHAEL T. 508-922-8465 63 FEDERAL FURNACE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

7/28 NYBERG PETER C 065000011019 802 SHIP POND ROAD FIRE PIT

Contractor: MCKAY PLUMBING AND HEATING CO INC508-224-6584 669 STATE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MCKAY PHIL

SHOREY DEBORAH L 0460071212411 24 HIGHLAND TERRACE $50.00

Permit #: G20200802 Date Issued: 07/28/2020



7/30

2

165

694Total Count $19,887,000 $149,185.45

RESIDENTIAL PLUMBING - COUNT $0.00

RES - GAS WORK - COUNT 40 $2,035.00

TOTAL PLUMBING/GAS - COUNT $21,285.00

Permit #: P20200722 Date Issued: 07/30/2020

Contractor: MCKAY PLUMBING AND HEATING CO INC508-224-6584 669 STATE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MCKAY PHIL

7/30 MOYER LAWRENCE E 123001P552000 131 LUNN`S WAY -

Permit #: P20200720 Date Issued: 07/30/2020

Contractor: MCKAY PLUMBING AND HEATING CO INC508-224-6584 669 STATE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MCKAY PHIL

BERLO STEVEN P 106000002332 14 WORRALL ROAD -


